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ANNOUNCEMENTS

Members of the Southern Economic Association may submit 
suggestions for the nomination of officers to:

WILLIAM F. SHUGHART, Utah State University, 3565 Old Main 
Hill, Logan, UT 84322.

Suggestions for the 2013 program may be submitted to the 
chairman of the Program Committee (the newly elected President-
Elect): V. JOSEPH HOTZ, Duke University, Department of Economics, 
Box 90097, Durham, NC 27708-0097.

The 2013 conference will be held at the Tampa Marriott Waterside 
Hotel and Marina November 23-25, 2013.  Please see the Call for 
Papers for the 2013 meetings elsewhere in this program and note the 
deadline for submission of abstracts.  There will be a non-refundable 
$35 submission fee for each abstract submitted.  The abstracts will be 
reviewed by a Program Planning Board composed of members of the 
SEA Board of Trustees.
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A welcoming Reception and Cash Bar are open to all registered 
attendees Friday from 6:30-8:00 p.m. in the Gallery Ballroom located 
on the first floor; a Job Market Poster Fair will be held concurrently.  
Greet old friends at this gathering immediately following the 
Distinguished Guest Lecture.

PARTICIPATING ASSOCIATIONS

AERE – Association of Environmental and Resource Economists
ASE – Association for Social Economics
ASHE – American Society of Hispanic Economists
CEANA – Chinese Economic Association in North America
CSMGEP – Committee on the Status of Minority Groups in the 	

Economics Profession
CSWEP – Committee on the Status of Women in the Economics 

Profession
ESA – Economic Science Association
IEFS – International Economics and Finance Society
IOS – Industrial Organization Society
KAEA – Korea-America Economic Association
NAASE – North American Association of Sports Economists
NAFE – National Association of Forensic Economics
SDAE – Society for the Development of Austrian Economics
SEA – Southern Economic Association

SEE YOU AT THE POST-LECTURE CASH BAR 
ON FRIDAY AT 6:30 P.M.

FUTURE SEA CONFERENCE SITES

November 23-25, 2013		 Tampa Marriott Waterside 
(Saturday through Monday)		 Hotel and Marina

Tampa, FL

November 22-24, 2014		 Atlanta Marriot Marquis
(Saturday through Monday)		 Atlanta, GA

VISIT THE SOUTHERN ECONOMIC ASSOCIATION WEBSITE

http://www.southerneconomic.org
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SPECIAL EVENTS

Friday, November 16, 2012

Friday 
11:45 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. 
CSMGEP/CSWEP 
Salon 817

Committee on the Status of Minority Groups in the 
Economics Profession & Committee on the Status of 
Women in the Economics Profession Luncheon 
 
Light lunch for those interested in learning more about 
CSMGEP & CSWEP

Friday
6:00 – 7:30 p.m.
UK
Salon 817

University of Kentucky Reception

Friday 
5:00 - 6:15 p.m. 
SEA 
Waterbury Ballroom

Distinguished Guest Lecture

Introduction: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University

 
Speaker: 
RICHARD A. EPSTEIN, The University of Chicago Law 
School

Topic: 
“The Implications of the Recent Election for Economic 
Freedom”

Friday 
6:30 - 8:00 p.m. 
SEA 
Gallery Ballroom

Distinguished Guest Lecture Reception and Job Market 
Poster Fair 
Come and greet old friends.

 
 
Saturday, November 17, 2012 

Saturday 
12:00 - 1:15 p.m. 
SEA 
Armstrong Ballroom

Presidential Address and Luncheon 
 
Presentation of the 25th Annual Georgescu-Roegen Prize 
in Economics for the Best Article Published During the 
Past Year in the Southern Economic Journal

Introduction: 
JONI HERSCH, Vanderbilt University

Presentation: 
BRUCE J. CALDWELL, Duke University

Presentation of the 11th Annual Kenneth G. Elzinga 
Teaching Award to a Faculty Member Who Has Made an 
Outstanding Contribution to Economics Education

Introduction: 
JAMES C. COX, Georgia State University

Presentation: 
BRUCE J. CALDWELL, Duke University

Presidential Address

Introduction: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University

 
Speaker: 
BRUCE J. CALDWELL, Duke University 
President, Southern Economic Association

Topic: 
“Of Positivism and the History of Economic Thought”
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Saturday 
1:15 - 1:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Armstrong Ballroom

Southern Economic Association Business Meeting 
 
Presiding: 
BRUCE J. CALDWELL, Duke University

Approval of the Minutes: 
BRUCE J. CALDWELL, Duke University

  Financial Report: 
J.R. CLARK, The University of Tennessee at Chattanooga

SEJ Managing Editor’s Report: 
LAURA RAZZOLINI, Virginia Commonwealth University

2012 Election Results: 
BRUCE J. CALDWELL, Duke University

Introduction of the New President: 
BRUCE J. CALDWELL, Duke University

Presentation of SEA Presidential Award: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University

Announcement of the 2013 Nominating Committee: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University

Old Business: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University

New Business: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University

Adjournment: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University

Saturday 
6:00 - 7:00 p.m. 
SEA 
Waterbury Ballroom

Association Lecture

Introduction: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University

  Speaker: 
TYLER COWEN, George Mason University

Topic: 
“What Will Economic Recovery Look Like”
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EIGHTY-SECOND ANNUAL CONFERENCE
OF THE

SOUTHERN ECONOMIC ASSOCIATION

PROGRAM
Thursday, November 15, 2012

Thursday 
5:00 - 8:00 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon Foyer

Conference Registration

Friday, November 16, 2012

Friday 
7:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon Foyer

Conference Registration

Friday 
7:30 - 8:00 a.m. 
SEA 
Common Street 
Corridor

Continental Breakfast

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Maurepas

No 01A* 
Entangled Political Economy I

Organizers: 
RICHARD E. WAGNER, George Mason University

  Chairperson:  
RICHARD E. WAGNER, George Mason University

 

Papers: 
“Emergent Self-Organization Versus Natural Selection in 
Evolutionary Political Economy” 
J. BARKLEY ROSSER JR., James Madison University

 

“Public Policy: Object of Choice or Emergent Phenomena? 
What Can We Learn from the Implementation of the Polish 
Medical Reimbursement Act?” 
MARTA PODEMSKA-MIKLUCH, George Mason 
University

  “Adam Smith and Entangled Political Economy” 
MARIA PIA PAGANELLI, Trinity University

 

Discussants: 
DEEMA YAZIGI, George Mason University 
PETRIK RUNST, University of Wisconsin - Eau Claire 
ALEXANDER SALTER, George Mason University

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Borgne

No 02A 
Development in China and Arab States

Chairperson:  
MOHAMMED AKACEM, Metropolitan State University 
of Denver

 
Papers: 
“Entrepreneurship in Post-Conflict Iraq” 
FRANK R. GUNTER, Lehigh University

 

“The Economics of the Arab Spring: Implications of the 
Resource Curse” 
MOHAMMED AKACEM, Metropolitan State University 
of Denver

 
“Intra-Household Time Use and Children Development in 
Migrant-Sending Household in China” 
JINGJING YE, Southern Methodist University
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“Lineage-Based Fragmentation and Cooperative Behavior in 
Rural China” 
QUQIONG HE, Louisiana State University 
YING PAN, Louisiana State University

 

Discussants: 
JINGJING YE, Southern Methodist University 
FRANK R. GUNTER, Lehigh University 
QUQIONG HE, Louisiana State University 
PAUL KAGUNDU, Georgia State University

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
ESA 
Napoleon B1

No 03A 
Public Goods I

Organizers: 
ARTHUR L. ZILLANTE, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

  Chairperson:  
JONATHAN LAFKY, Lafayette College

 

Papers: 
“Yeast” 
R. MARK ISAAC, Florida State University 
DOUGLAS A. NORTON, Florida State University

 

“Endowment Effects and Contribution Strategies in Public 
Good Experiments” 
PAMELA M. SCHMITT, United States Naval Academy 
JOHN CADIGAN, Gettysburg College 
KURTIS J. SWOPE, United States Naval Academy

 
“Birth, Death and Public Good Provision” 
JONATHAN LAFKY, Lafayette College 
JOHN DUFFY, University of Pittsburgh

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
AERE 
Napoleon B2

No 04A 
Revealed Preferences 1

Chairperson:  
JILL L. CAVIGLIA-HARRIS, Salisbury University

 

Papers: 
“Measuring the Disamenity Value of Communication 
Towers: A Hedonic Housing Market Analysis” 
STEPHEN LOCKE, University of Kentucky 
GLENN C. BLOMQUIST, University of Kentucky

 

“Implicit Prices in Simultaneous Capital and Rental Markets: 
Amenity Valuation in Hedonic Property Markets with 
Second Home Ownership” 
CRAIG E. LANDRY, East Carolina University

 

“New Evidence of Behavioral Change and the Air Quality 
Index” 
CAROL MANSFIELD, RTI International 
BROOKS DEPRO,  RTI International 
STEPHEN GRAHAM, Environmental Protection Agency 
KRISTIN ISAACS, Environmental Protection Agency 
THOMAS MCCURDY, Environmental Protection Agency 
ZACHARY PEKAR, Environmental Protection Agency 
SUSAN STONE, Environmental Protection Agency

 
“Are Clean-Ups a Waste? Exploring Heterogeneous and 
Inconsistent Price Effects of the Superfund Program” 
DOUGLAS S. NOONAN, Georgia Institute of Technology

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
IEFS 
Napoleon B3

No 05A 
Trade Costs

Organizers: 
HENRY THOMPSON, Auburn University

  Chairperson:  
HENRY THOMPSON, Auburn University
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Papers: 
“Estimating Distribution Costs with the Eaton-Kortum 
Model” 
XUEBING YANG, Penn State Altoona

 
“Cross-Border Trucking, Protection, and Retaliation” 
BENJAMIN H. LIEBMAN, Saint Joseph’s University 
KASAUNDRA M. TOMLIN, Oakland University

 

“Occupation Switching Behavior and the Wage Impacts of 
Trade-Related Displacement” 
JOOYOUN PARK, Kent State University 
VASILIOS KOSTEAS, Cleveland State University

 

Discussants: 
HENRY THOMPSON, Auburn University 
SHARRI C. BYRON, Auburn University Montgomery 
FARHAD RASSEKH, University of Hartford

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
KAEA 
Napoleon C1

No 06A 
South Korean Economy

Organizers: 
SEMOON CHANG, University of South Alabama

  Chairperson:  
KWAN SUK KIM, University of Notre Dame

 

Papers: 
“The Effects of Marriage on Earnings of Male and Female 
Workers in Korea” 
BUN SONG LEE, University of Arkansas-Fort Smith

 
“The Impact of Outward FDI on Productivity Growth: Firm-
Level Evidence from Korea” 
NAMSUK CHOI, Korea Economic Research Institute

 
“The IMS (International Monetary System) Reforms: The 
East Asian Perspective” 
INCHUL KIM, Sung Kyun Kwan University

 

Discussants: 
KYOKO MONA, Manhattanville College 
YOONBAI KIM, University of Kentucky 
JIN-GIL JEONG, Howard University

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C2

No 07A 
Capital and Open Economy Macroeconomics

Organizers: 
GIANDOMENICO SAROLLI, Drew University

  Chairperson:  
GIANDOMENICO SAROLLI, Drew University

 
Papers: 
“Foreign Lending, Local Lending, and Economic Growth” 
JUDIT TEMESVARY, Hamilton College

 
“Current Account Reversals and Structural Change in 
Developing Countries” 
WILLIAM D. CRAIGHEAD, Wesleyan University

  “Countercyclical Trading Volume and International Stocks” 
GIANDOMENICO SAROLLI, Drew University

  “Macroeconomic Aggregates and Liquidity Constraints” 
ERGYS ISLAMAJ, Vassar College

 

Discussants: 
GIANDOMENICO SAROLLI, Drew University 
ERGYS ISLAMAJ, Vassar College 
JUDIT TEMESVARY, Hamilton College 
WILLIAM D. CRAIGHEAD, Wesleyan University
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Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Napoleon C3

No 08A* 
International Trade Issues 

Organizers: 
MAHMUT YASAR, The University of Texas at Arlington

  Chairperson:
MAHMUT YASAR, The University of Texas at Arlington

 

Papers: 
“Do National Borders Matter? Intranational Trade, 
International Trade, and the Environment?” 
DANIEL L. MILLIMET, Southern Methodist University 
CAROL MCAUSLAND, University of Maryland

 
“Gold Standard Gravity” 
JAMES E. ANDERSON, Boston College 
YOTO V. YOTOV, Drexel University

 
“Information Transmission and the Strategic Timing of Trade 
Disputes” 
STEPHEN CHAUDOIN, University of Pittsburgh

 
“Trade Impact of WTO: Does Membership History Matter?” 
JAYJIT ROY, Appalachian State University 
MAHMUT YASAR, The University of Texas at Arlington

 

Discussants: 
YOTO V. YOTOV, Drexel University 
DANIEL L. MILLIMET, Southern Methodist University 
JAYJIT ROY, Appalachian State University 
STEPHEN CHAUDOIN, University of Pittsburgh

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
ASE 
Napoleon D1

No 09A 
Social Issues and Public Policy

Organizers: 
APARNA MITRA, The University of Oklahoma

  Chairperson:  
MARK D. WHITE, College of Staten Island

 

Papers: 
“Examining the Social Costs and Benefits from the 
Perspective of Education” 
NANDITA DASGUPTA, University of Maryland at 
Baltimore County 

 

“Practitioner Perspectives on Financial Literacy and 
Canadian Social Work Education” 
ZENA SELDON, Thompson Rivers University 
JANE BIRKBECK, Thompson Rivers University

 
“‘I’ll Be the Judge of That!’: The Presumptuous Ethics of 
Nudge” 
MARK D. WHITE, College of Staten Island

 

Discussants: 
NANDITA DASGUPTA, University of Maryland at 
Baltimore County  
ZENA SELDON, Thompson Rivers University 
MARTIN WANDERA, Center for Labour Research and 
Studies

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Napoleon D2

No 10A* 
Evaluating Community Revitalization Strategies

Chairperson:  
THOMAS D. BOSTON, Georgia Institute of Technology

 

Papers: 
“Does Public Housing Residency Create a Stigma Which 
Limits Economic Mobility” 
GREGORY PRICE, Morehouse College

 
“Public Housing Revitalization and Employment Mobility: 
Case Studies of Atlanta, Chicago and New Haven” 
THOMAS D. BOSTON, Georgia Institute of Technology
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  “Community Development Financial Institutions” 
GREGORY B. FAIRCHILD, Tayloe Murphy Center

 

Discussants: 
JEFFREY A. ROBINSON, Rutgers, The State University of 
New York 
THOMAS D. BOSTON, Georgia Institute of Technology

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Napoleon D3

No 11A* 
Law and Economics I

Organizers: 
W. KIP VISCUSI, Vanderbilt University Law School

  Chairperson:  
W. KIP VISCUSI, Vanderbilt University Law School

 

Papers: 
“On the Relationship Between the Markets for Health 
Insurance and Medical Malpractice Insurance” 
W. KIP VISCUSI, Vanderbilt University Law School 
PATRICIA BORN, Florida State University 
BRADLEY J. KARL, Florida State University 

  “Deterring Rearrests for Drinking and Driving” 
FRANK SLOAN, Duke University

 
“The Accuracy of Self Reported Pollution Data: Evidence 
from the Clean Water Act” 
JAY SHIMSHACK, Tulane University

  “Choosing to Become a Lawyer: Is It a Good Investment?” 
DOUG WILLIAMS, Sewanee: The University of the South

 

Discussants: 
KEITH FINLAY, Tulane University 
HUGO M. MIALON, Emory University 
RICHARD T. BOYLAN, Rice University

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Bayside A

No 12A* 
Environmental Policy in Developing Countries

Organizers: 
DINA FRANCESCHI, Fairfield University

  Chairperson:  
DINA FRANCESCHI, Fairfield University

 

Papers: 
“Perverse Incentives in Fishery Regulation: The Negative 
Impacts of the Subsidized Closed Season in Coari, 
Amazonas, Brazil” 
MARIA CORRÊA, Universidade Federal do Amazonas 
JAMES R. KAHN, Washington and Lee University 
CARLOS FREITAS, Universidade Federal do Amazonas

 
“Waste Disposal and Child Morbidity in Guatemala” 
WILLIAM F. VÁSQUEZ MAZARIEGOS, Fairfield 
University

 

“Willingness to Accept Carbon Payments Under Different 
Land Uses in Two Community Forests of Oaxaca, Mexico” 
LINDSEY R. NIERATKA, Florida International University 
PALLAB MOZUMDER, Florida International University 
DAVID BRAY, Florida International University

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Bayside B

No 13A 
Macroeconomics of Recessions 

Organizers: 
NABAMITA DUTTA, University of Wisconsin-La Crosse

  Chairperson:  
TAGGERT J. BROOKS, University of Wisconsin, La Crosse 
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Papers: 
“The Social and Psychological Consequences of 
Unemployment During the Great Recession: Evidence from 
the National Longitudinal Survey of Youth” 
MICHAEL MURRAY, Bemidji State University

 
“Reverse Marketization: Changes in Time Use Following the 
Great Recession” 
KATHRYN BIRKELAND, University of South Dakota

 
“Fiscal and Expenditure Multipliers When There Are 
Adaptive Expectations” 
JAMES MURRAY, University of Wisconsin-La Crosse

 

“Estimating County Level Coincident Indexes for the State 
of Wisconsin” 
TAGGERT J. BROOKS, University of Wisconsin, La Crosse  
RUSSELL KASHIAN, University of Wisconsin, Whitewater 

 

Discussants: 
JAMES MURRAY, University of Wisconsin-La Crosse 
NABAMITA DUTTA, University of Wisconsin-La Crosse 
CHAD CURTIS, University of Notre Dame 
SHEIDA TEIMOURI, University of Wisconsin-La Crosse

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Bayside C

No 14A* 
Rookies, Coaches, and Careers

Organizers: 
ARTHUR SNOW, The University of Georgia 
CRAIG A. DEPKEN II, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

  Chairperson:  
ARTHUR SNOW, The University of Georgia

 

Papers: 
“What Matters in Rookie Card Prices?” 
ARTHUR L. ZILLANTE, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte 
GREGORY S. BURGE, University of Oklahoma

 

“Did Romer Influence NFL Coaching Decisions? Evidence 
through 2010” 
CRAIG A. DEPKEN II, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte 
CHRISTOPHER KELLY, University of North Carolina-
Charlotte 
GREGORY A. TRANDEL, The University of Georgia

 

“The Effects of Minimum Salaries on Career Length: 
Evidence from the National Football League” 
JOHNNY DUCKING, North Carolina A&T University 
CHRISTOPHER R. BOLLINGER, University of Kentucky

 

Discussants: 
ELIZABETH S. BRADLEY, The University of Georgia 
MICHAEL S. KOFOED, The University of Georgia 
JASON M. RIVERA, The University of Georgia

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Edgewood A/B

No 15A 
Empirical Public with a Spatial Bent

Chairperson:  
DAVID T. MITCHELL, University of Central Arkansas

 

Papers: 
“A Spatial Econometric Analysis of MSA-to-MSA Migration 
Flows” 
DONALD J. LACOMBE, West Virginia University 
TODD M. NESBIT, The Ohio State University 
KERRY KING-ADZIMA, Penn State-Erie

 
“Spatial Analysis of Regulatory Entrepreneurship” 
DAVID T. MITCHELL, University of Central Arkansas 
NOEL D. CAMPBELL, University of Central Arkansas
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“Measuring the Value of Transit Infrastructure Using Survey 
and Voting Data” 
MATT HOLIAN, San Jose State University 
MATTHEW KAHN, University of California, Los Angeles

  Discussants: 
TODD M. NESBIT, The Ohio State University

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Estherwood

No 16A 
Distribution and Redistribution I

Organizers: 
JOHN A. BISHOP, East Carolina University

  Chairperson:  
JOHN A. BISHOP, East Carolina University

 

Papers: 
“Maintaining Consumption Levels with In-Kind Benefits 
over Economic Fluctuations: Consumption- Versus 
Spending-Based SPM Thresholds” 
THESIA GARNER, U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics 
MARISA GUDRUIS, U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

 

“The Pro-poorness, Growth and Inequality Nexus: Some 
Findings from a Simulation Study” 
PETER LAMBERT, University of Oregon 
THOMAS GROLL, University of Oregon

 

“Inequality of Opportunity and Inequality of Effort: A 
Canonical Growth Model” 
GUSTAVO MARRERO, University of Laguna 
JUAN GABRIEL RODRIGUEZ, Universidad Complutense 
de Madrid

 

“The Role of Altruism in Well-Being” 
SIGIT TRIANDARU, Macquarie University 
PUNDARIK MUKHOPADHAYA, Macquarie University 
EDWIN FRANKS, Macquarie University

 

Discussants: 
CHRISTOPHER K. JOHNSON, University of North Florida 
JUAN GABRIEL RODRIGUEZ, Universidad Complutense 
de Madrid 
HOSEONG KIM, The University of Alabama 
RAFAEL SALAS, Universidad Complutense de Madrid

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Evergreen

No 17A 
The Impact of Public Policy on Entrepreneurial 
Outcomes

Organizers: 
GREGORY M. RANDOLPH, Southern New Hampshire 
University

 
Chairperson:  
GREGORY M. RANDOLPH, Southern New Hampshire 
University

 
Papers: 
“Institutional Framework and Entrepreneurship” 
MICHAEL TASTO, Southern New Hampshire University

 
“Public Policy and Unproductive Entrepreneurship” 
GREGORY M. RANDOLPH, Southern New Hampshire 
University

  “Public Policy and the Productive Entrepreneur” 
ROBERT SALVINO, Coastal Carolina University

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Gallier A/B

No 18A 
Cigarettes, Alcohol, Violence, and Eating Disorders

Organizers: 
SUSAN L. AVERETT, Lafayette College
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  Chairperson:  
SHIN-YI CHOU, Lehigh University

 

Papers: 
“Sororities and Eating Disorders” 
SUSAN L. AVERETT, Lafayette College 
YANG WANG, Lafayette College 
SABRINA TERRIZZI, Moravian College

 

“The Effect of the Minimum Legal Cigarette Purchase Age 
on Smoking Behavior” 
JEFFREY S. DESIMONE, The University of Maryland 
ANGELA K. DILLS, Providence College

 

“The Medical Care Costs of Bad Health Behaviors: Some 
Evidence from U.S. States Regarding Beer and Cigarette 
Consumption” 
RESUL CESUR, University of Connecticut 
REXFORD E. SANTERRE, University of Connecticut 
LAURIE BATES, Bryant University

 

“The Effect of Sexual Violence on Earnings” 
JOSEPH J. SABIA, San Diego State University 
JEFFREY S. DESIMONE, The University of Maryland 
ANGELA K. DILLS, Providence College

 

Discussants: 
D. MARK ANDERSON, Montana State University 
SARAH M. ESTELLE, Hope College 
RICHARD B. SMITH, University of South Florida St. 
Petersburg 
ARI KANG, University of North Dakota

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Oakley

No 19A 
Education and Wages

Chairperson:  
EVGENY VOROTNIKOV, University of Minnesota

 
Papers: 
“Heterogeneity of Human Capital and the Return” 
ERIK STROJER MADSEN, Aarhus University

 
“The Masters in Economics: Where Are We Now?” 
JAMES PATRICK MCCOY, Murray State University 
MARTIN MILKMAN, Murray State University 

 

“Does Spending Your Parent’s Income Keep You in School?” 
ALEXANDRE OLBRECHT, Ramapo College of New 
Jersey 
JEREMY TEIGEN, Ramapo College of New Jersey 
CHRISTOPHER ROMANO, Ramapo College of New Jersey

 
“Occupational Licensing: A Helpful Tool or a Barrier for 
Minorities?” 
EVGENY VOROTNIKOV, University of Minnesota

 

Discussants: 
ALEXANDRE OLBRECHT, Ramapo College of New 
Jersey 
ERIK STROJER MADSEN, Aarhus University 
JAMES PATRICK MCCOY, Murray State University 
MALCOLM KASS, University of Texas - Dallas

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Southdown

No 20A 
Health and Inequality

Chairperson:  
CHRISTOS PARGIANAS, University of Scranton

 

Papers: 
“Endogenous Growth and Universal Healthcare Coverage: 
An Investigation of the Growth-Universal Coverage 
Tradeoff” 
MARK KELLY, University of Georgia
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“The Effects of Household Finance on Food Insecurity” 
YUNHEE CHANG, University of Mississippi 
SWARN CHATTERJEE, The University of Georgia 
JINHEE KIM, University of Maryland

 
“Obesity and Economic Institutions” 
WILL HOLMES, Georgia Gwinnett College 
ROBERT MASON, Georgia Gwinnett College

 
“Endogenous Economic Institutions, Wage Inequality, and 
Economic Growth” 
CHRISTOS PARGIANAS, University of Scranton

  “Financial Development and Health Capital Accumulation” 
GUNAKAR BHATTA, Wayne State University

 

Discussants: 
WILL HOLMES, Georgia Gwinnett College 
MARK KELLY, University of Georgia 
YUNHEE CHANG, University of Mississippi 
GUNAKAR BHATTA, Wayne State University 
NICLAS BERGGREN, Research Institute of Industrial 
Economics

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
IOS 
Nottoway

No 21A 
Empirical IO

Organizers: 
ROBERT M. FEINBERG, American University

  Chairperson:  
ROBERT M. FEINBERG, American University

 

Papers: 
“Practice Splitting and Physician Investment in Ambulatory 
Surgery Centers: Is Poor Safety at Hospitals Responsible?” 
GARY M. FOURNIER, Florida State University 
NITIN DUA, Bates White Economic Consulting

 

“Supply Innovation and Sales of Recorded Music: 1990-
2010” 
CHRISTOPHER C. KLEIN, Middle Tennessee State 
University 
SHEA SLONAKER, Bethel University

 
“The Consequences of a Public Health Insurance Option: 
Evidence from Medicare Part D Prescription Drug Markets” 
DANIEL MILLER, Clemson University

 

“Peer Effects and Firm Performance: The Case of Hospital 
Efficiency” 
GARY FERRIER, University of Arkansas 
VIVIAN G. VALDMANIS, University of the Sciences

 

Discussants: 
ROBERT M. FEINBERG, American University 
KARA REYNOLDS, American University 
CHRISTINA MARSH, University of Georgia 
JUSTIN R. PIERCE, Federal Reserve Board of Governors

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
NAASE 
Oak Alley

No 22A 
Collegiate Sports and Race

Organizers: 
DENNIS COATES, University of Maryland, Baltimore 
County

  Chairperson:  
RODNEY FORT, University of Michigan

 

Papers: 
“The Impact of Desegregation on College Choices of Elite 
Black Athletes” 
GEORGE LA NOUE, University of Maryland, Baltimore 
County 
MARK BENNETT, University of Maryland Baltimore 
County
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“Racial Position Segregation in Intercollegiate Football” 
JOSHUA PITTS, Kennesaw State University 
DANIEL YOST, University of Cincinnati

  “What Do We Really Know About College Sports?” 
RODNEY FORT, University of Michigan

 

“Does College Football Success Improve Institutional 
Characteristics?” 
JENNIGS BYRD, Troy University  
PHILLIP MIXON, Troy University

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SDAE 
Cornet Room

No 23A 
Don Lavoie Graduate Student Paper Competition 
Winners

Organizers: 
DAVID PRYCHITKO, Northern Michigan University

  Chairperson:  
DAVID PRYCHITKO, Northern Michigan University

Friday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Waterbury Ballroom

No 24A* 
Small Businesses and Entrepreneurs: Financial Access 
and Job Impact

Organizers: 
MYRIAM QUISPE-AGNOLI, Federal Reserve Bank of 
Atlanta

  Chairperson:  
JULIE L. HOTCHKISS, Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta

 

Papers: 
“Assessing the Impacts of the Entrepreneurial Pipeline in 
U.S. Counties: Jobs and Income” 
TIMOTHY M. KOMAREK, Michigan State University 
SCOTT LOVERIDGE, Michigan State University

 

“Which SBA Loan Recipients Create More Jobs? Small 
Versus Large Versus Young” 
J. DAVID BROWN, U.S. Census Bureau  
JOHN S. EARLE, George Mason University

 
“Access to Capital and Spatial Variation of Microenterprises 
in the Rural United States” 
ANIL RUPASINGHA, Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta

 
“Minority-Owned Small Businesses’ Access to Finance” 
MYRIAM QUISPE-AGNOLI, Federal Reserve Bank of 
Atlanta

 

Discussants: 
ALAN BAREFIELD, Mississippi State University 
IUSTIN CRISTIAN NEDELEA, Louisiana State University 
IAN M. SCHMUTTE, The University of Georgia 
R. ANDREW LUCCASEN III, Mississippi University for 
Women

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Maurepas

No 01B* 
Entangled Political Economy II

Organizers: 
RICHARD E. WAGNER, George Mason University

  Chairperson:  
RICHARD E. WAGNER, George Mason University

 

Papers: 
“Rationality and Selection in Political Economy” 
RICHARD E. WAGNER, George Mason University 
DEEMA YAZIGI, George Mason University

  “The Entrepreneurial Class and Its Ideology” 
PETRIK RUNST, University of Wisconsin - Eau Claire
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“Synthesizing State and Spontaneous Order Theories of 
Money” 
WILLIAM LUTHER, Kenyon College 
ALEXANDER SALTER, George Mason University

 

Discussants: 
J. BARKLEY ROSSER JR., James Madison University 
MARTA PODEMSKA-MIKLUCH, George Mason 
University 
MARIA PIA PAGANELLI, Trinity University

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Borgne

No 02B 
Economic Development in Transition Economies

Chairperson:  
OLGA NICOARA, George Mason University

 

Papers: 
“Measuring Cross-Country Convergence in Income 
Inequality” 
SHATAKSHEE DHONGDE, Georgia Institute of 
Technology 
DUSTIN CHAMBERS, Salisbury University

 

“Development and Income Inequality: A New Specification 
of the Kuznets Hypothesis” 
KATHERINE CHRISTINA THEYSON, Sewanee: The 
University of the South 
LAUREN R. HELLER, Berry College

 

“What Factors Have Contributed to the Significant 
Differences in Economic Outcomes for Former Soviet 
States?” 
LISA VERDON, College of Wooster 
ANA GODONOGA, College of Wooster

 

“Does Government Ideology Affect Environmental 
Pollutions?” 
AZIZ BERDIEV, Bryant University  
CHUN-PING CHANG, Shih Chien University 
CHIEN-CHIANG LEE, National Sun Yat-sen University

 

Discussants: 
LAUREN R. HELLER, Berry College 
SHATAKSHEE DHONGDE, Georgia Institute of 
Technology 
LISA VERDON, College of Wooster 
AZIZ BERDIEV, Bryant University 

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
ESA 
Napoleon B1

No 03B 
Group and Team Effects

Organizers: 
ARTHUR L. ZILLANTE, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

  Chairperson:  
KRISTA SARAL, Webster University Geneva 

 

Papers: 
“The Effect of Varying Group Size on the Effectiveness of 
Cheap Talk” 
PHILIP GROSSMAN, Monash University 
NICHOLAS FELTOVICH, Monash University

 

“Competition Between Unequal Teams in the Provision of 
Public Goods” 
ABHIJIT RAMALINGAM, University of East Anglia 
SIDDHARTH RAMALINGAM, Deloitte Research India 
BROCK V. STODDARD, Indiana University

 

“The Disposition Effect in Individual and Team Investments: 
Experimental Evidence” 
HOLGER A. RAU, Duesseldorf Institute for Competition 
Economics
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“Does Team Telecommuting Affect Productivity? An 
Experiment” 
KRISTA SARAL, Webster University Geneva  
GLENN DUTCHER, University of Innsbruck

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
AERE 
Napoleon B2

No 04B 
Revealed Preferences 2

Chairperson:  
GLENN C. BLOMQUIST, University of Kentucky

 

Papers: 
“A Gasoline Tax or Fuel Efficiency Standards? A 
Heterogeneous Household Gasoline Demand Analysis” 
WEIWEI LIU, Binghamton University, State University of 
New York

 

“Neighbor Effects and Installing Energy-Efficient 
Residential Heating and Air-Conditioning Systems” 
DOUGLAS S. NOONAN, Georgia Institute of Technology 
LIN-HAN CHIANG HSIEH, Georgia Institute of 
Technology 
DANIEL MATISOFF, Georgia Institute of Technology

 
“Informing Averting Behavior: Effects of Ozone Alerts 
Across U.S. Cities” 
DOUGLAS S. NOONAN, Georgia Institute of Technology

 
“Park Visitation and Climate Change” 
TONI SIPIC, Central Washington University 
DEREK WOLFSON, University of Oregon

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
IEFS 
Napoleon B3

No 05B 
Energy Trade

Organizers: 
HENRY THOMPSON, Auburn University

  Chairperson:  
W. CHARLES SAWYER, Texas Christian University

 

Papers: 
“The Growth and Welfare Effects of an Environmental Tax 
Reform in an Open Economy” 
THOMAS OSANG, Southern Methodist University

 

“Growth Dynamics in a Small Open Oil-Producing 
Economy” 
SHARRI C. BYRON, Auburn University Montgomery 
REKHA SOOKRAJ, Central Bank of Trinidad and Tobago 
HENRY THOMPSON, Auburn University

  “Energy Tariffs and Domestic Income” 
HENRY THOMPSON, Auburn University

 

Discussants: 
ALEXI THOMPSON, Kansas State University 
JOOYOUN PARK, Kent State University 
REID W. CLICK, The George Washington University

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
KAEA 
Napoleon C1

No 06B 
North Korean Economy

Organizers: 
SEMOON CHANG, University of South Alabama

  Chairperson:  
BYUNG-JOO LEE, University of Notre Dame

 

Papers: 
“The Economic Effects of the Kaesong Industrial Complex 
for the Two Koreas and Their Implications for the KORUS 
and International Trade” 
JIN-GIL JEONG, Howard University
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“Regimes in South-Asian Arms Race: A Markov Switching 
Approach” 
KYOKO MONA, Manhattanville College 
ARAM BALAGYOZYAN, College of Staten Island

  “Trade Among North Korea, South Korea, and China” 
SEMOON CHANG, University of South Alabama

 

Discussants: 
BUN SONG LEE, University of Arkansas-Fort Smith 
INHYUCK HA, Western Carolina University 
NAMSUK CHOI, Korea Economic Research Institute

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Napoleon C2

No 07B* 
Health Provider Ownership and Organizational Behavior

Organizers: 
PATRICK L. WARREN, Clemson University

  Chairperson:  
PATRICK L. WARREN, Clemson University

 

Papers: 
“Outsourcing and Quality in For-Profit, Non-Profit, and 
Public Hospitals” 
CHRISTINA MARSH, University of Georgia 
PATRICK L. WARREN, Clemson University

 
“Organizational Form and the Adoption of New Medical 
Technologies in the Hospital Industry” 
MARCO A. CASTANEDA, University of Texas at Tyler

 

“Understanding Variation in List Prices for Medical 
Services” 
RICHARD C. LINDROOTH, Medical University of South 
Carolina

 

Discussants: 
MARCO A. CASTANEDA, University of Texas at Tyler 
PATRICK L. WARREN, Clemson University 
CHRISTINA MARSH, University of Georgia

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C3

No 08B 
Foreign Direct Investments, Trade Volatility and the 
Location Choice of Firms

Organizers: 
ANDREAS BUEHN, Utrecht University

  Chairperson:  
JOSEPH DANIELS, Marquette University

 

Papers: 
“The Determinants of Economic Performance of German 
Regions: An Empirical Assessment” 
MICHAEL BERLEMANN, Helmut-Schmidt University 
Hamburg 
ANDREAS BUEHN, Utrecht University 
DOMINIK MALTRITZ, University of Erfurt

 

“Explaining U.S. MNE Financing Patterns: Do Tax Treaties 
Matter?” 
JOSEPH DANIELS, Marquette University 
PATRICK O’BRIEN, Marquette University 
MARC VON DER RUHR, St. Norbert College

 

“Japanese Foreign Direct Investment: The Role of 
Institutional and Social Determinants” 
NAVINA LUCKE, Technische Universitaet Dresden 
ALEXANDER KARMANN, Technische Universitaet 
Dresden 
STEFAN EICHLER, Dresden University of Technology
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“WTO and Trade Volatility” 
ABDUR R. CHOWDHURY, Marquette University 
XUEPENG (PAUL) LIU, Kennesaw State University 
MIAO WANG, Marquette University 
M.C. SUNNY WONG, University of San Francisco

 

Discussants: 
BRIAN JONES, Marquette University 
MIAO WANG, Marquette University 
STEFAN EICHLER, Dresden University of Technology 
ANDREAS BUEHN, Utrecht University 
ANGELA SCHRUBBE, Marquette University

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D1

No 09B 
Panel on Free Market Fairness 

Organizers: 
JOHN THRASHER, University of Arizona 

  Moderator:  
JOHN THRASHER, University of Arizona 

 
Panelists: 
ADAM MARTIN, King’s College London 
“Talk on John Tomasi’s Free Market Fairness”

  JOHN THRASHER, University of Arizona  
“The Role of Idealization in Market Democracy”

  KEITH HANKINS, Rutgers University 
“Comments on Tomasi”

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D2

No 10B 
Development and Foreign Aid

Chairperson:  
VANGE M. OCASIO, Whitworth University

 

Papers: 
“Microfinance and Its Effect on Income Inequality: Evidence 
from Rural Bangladesh” 
VANGE M. OCASIO, Whitworth University

 
“The Effect of Natural Disasters on Foreign Aid and 
Growth” 
T.M. TONMOY ISLAM, University of Kentucky

 
“Foreign Aid, Institutional Quality, and Growth” 
ANDREW T. YOUNG, West Virginia University 
KATHLEEN SHEEHAN, West Virginia University

  “Types of Foreign Aid” 
CHRISTIAN BJORNSKOV, Aarhus University

 

“Sorting Equilibrium with Respect to Water Access: An 
Analysis of Household Location Choice in Southwestern Sri 
Lanka” 
ROTUA LUMBANTOBING, Westminster College

 

Discussants: 
T.M. TONMOY ISLAM, University of Kentucky 
ROTUA LUMBANTOBING, Westminster College 
CHRISTIAN BJORNSKOV, Aarhus University 
ANDREW T. YOUNG, West Virginia University 
DIVYA BALASUBRAMANIAM, Saint Joseph’s University

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Napoleon D3

No 11B* 
Law and Economics II

Organizers: 
PAUL PECORINO, The University of Alabama

  Chairperson:  
PAUL PECORINO, The University of Alabama

 
Papers: 
“Loss Aversion, Incentive Contracts, and Fraud” 
RUDY SANTORE, The University of Tennessee
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“Does Competition Among Public Offices Reduce 
Corruption? An Experiment” 
DANILA SERRA, Southern Methodist University 
DMITRY RYVKIN, Florida State University

 
“On Hatred” 
TILMAN KLUMPP, Emory University 
HUGO M. MIALON, Emory University

 
“A Case for the Use of Perception Measures” 
FABIO MENDEZ, University of Arkansas 
SALAR JAHEDI, University of Arkansas

 

Discussants: 
W. KIP VISCUSI, Vanderbilt University Law School 
PAUL PECORINO, The University of Alabama 
CHRISTIAN ROJAS, University of Massachusetts Amherst 
JAY SHIMSHACK, Tulane University

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Bayside A

No 12B 
Human Capital, Technology, and Economic Growth

Organizers: 
AREENDAM CHANDA, Louisiana State University 
JENNY MINIER, University of Kentucky

  Chairperson:  
JENNY MINIER, University of Kentucky

 
Papers: 
“Human Capital Formation and International Trade” 
BULENT UNEL, Louisiana State University

 
“Inequality, Aspirations and the Tunnel Effect” 
JEFF ALLEN, University of Oregon 
SHANKHA CHAKRABORTY, University of Oregon

 
“Directed Technological Change: A Quantitative Analysis” 
MICHAL JERZMANOWSKI, Clemson University 
ROBERT TAMURA, Clemson University

 
“Population, Technology, and Fragmentation: The European 
Miracle Revisited” 
NILS-PETTER LAGERLÖF, York University

 

Discussants: 
YOTO V. YOTOV, Drexel University 
AREENDAM CHANDA, Louisiana State University 
GUNJAN SHARMA, University of Missouri 
DIETRICH VOLLRATH, University of Houston

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Bayside B

No 13B 
Performance Analysis of Educational Production

Chairperson:  
JOHN RUGGIERO, University of Dayton

 

Papers: 
“Estimating Allocative Efficiency in Education: An Analysis 
of Dutch Schools” 
CARLA HAELERMANS, Maastricht University 
JOHN RUGGIERO, University of Dayton

 
“Technical Efficiency of Pennsylvanian Schools” 
SHAE BRENNAN, University of Dayton 
ERIC BUTT, University of Dayton

 

“Estimating Productivity of Australian Schools Using a 
Public Sector Malmquist Measure” 
VINCENT BLACKBURN, New South Wales Department of 
Education and Training 
SHAE BRENNAN, University of Dayton 
JOHN RUGGIERO, University of Dayton
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Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Bayside C

No 14B 
Research in Economic Education

Organizers: 
TISHA LIN NAKAO EMERSON, Baylor University 
KIMMARIE MCGOLDRICK, University of Richmond

  Chairperson:  
TISHA LIN NAKAO EMERSON, Baylor University

 

Papers: 
“Gender and Undergraduate Major Trends: 1990-2011” 
TISHA LIN NAKAO EMERSON, Baylor University 
KIMMARIE MCGOLDRICK, University of Richmond 
JOHN J. SIEGFRIED, Vanderbilt University

 

“Who Uses Nontraditional Teaching Methods in 
Undergraduate Economics?” 
MICHAEL WATTS, Purdue University 
GEORG SCHAUR, The University of Tennessee 
CYNTHIA HARTER, Eastern Kentucky University

 
“Learning How to Learn in Economics” 
AMANDA J. FELKEY, Lake Forest College 
JOAB COREY, Florida State University

 
“A Survey of Principles Instructors: Why Lecture Prevails” 
BILL GOFFE, Pennsylvania State University 
DAVID KAUPER, Independent Scholar

 

Discussants: 
CALEB STROUP, Grinnell College 
JOHN C. WHITEHEAD, Appalachian State University 
ARTHUR H. GOLDSMITH, Washington and Lee University 
MICHAEL SALEMI, University of North Carolina, Chapel 
Hill

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Edgewood A/B

No 15B 
Public Finance with an Institutional Bent

Organizers: 
THOMAS SNYDER, University of Central Arkansas 
DAVID T. MITCHELL, University of Central Arkansas

  Chairperson:  
THOMAS SNYDER, University of Central Arkansas

 

Papers: 
“Firm Valuation as a Shadow Price of Economic Freedom” 
TODD M. NESBIT, The Ohio State University 
RACHEL GRAEF-ANDERSON, College of Charleston

  “An Economic Freedom Index for U.S. Metropolitan Areas” 
DEAN B. STANSEL, Florida Gulf Coast University

  “Regulation and the Size of the Firm” 
PETER T. CALCAGNO, College of Charleston

 
“Political Determinants of Public Debt” 
THOMAS SNYDER, University of Central Arkansas 
JARED HALL, University of Central Arkansas

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Estherwood

No 16B 
Distribution and Redistribution II

Organizers: 
JOHN A. BISHOP, East Carolina University

  Chairperson:  
JOHN A. BISHOP, East Carolina University

 

Papers: 
“Ordering Income Distributions by Economic Disadvantage 
and Discrimination” 
RAFAEL SALAS, Universidad Complutense de Madrid 
LESTER A. ZEAGER, East Carolina University
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“Dictators Eventually Take it All” 
STEVEN BECKMAN, University of Colorado Denver 
W. JAMES SMITH, University of Colorado Denver

 

“Individual Perceptions of Distributional Fairness: The Case 
of Taiwan” 
JONG-RONG CHIOU, Tam Kang University 
ZICHONG TOM QU, East Carolina University

 

“A Preference for Equality and the Fiscal Constitution: 
Evidence from the World Values Survey” 
JOHN A. BISHOP, East Carolina University 
HAIYONG LIU, East Carolina University

 

Discussants: 
GUSTAVO MARRERO, University of Laguna 
LESTER A. ZEAGER, East Carolina University 
HOSEONG KIM, The University of Alabama 
W. JAMES SMITH, University of Colorado Denver

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Evergreen

No 17B 
Applied Political Economy

Organizers: 
GEORGE R. CROWLEY, Troy University

  Chairperson:  
GEORGE R. CROWLEY, Troy University

 
Papers: 
“Phony Federalism” 
GEORGE R. CROWLEY, Troy University

 
“Taxing Fun: Government-Created Sindustries in Las Vegas 
and Atlantic City” 
ADAM HOFFER, University of Wisconsin-La Crosse

 
“Congressional Dominance and the Small Business 
Administration” 
MATT E. RYAN, Duquesne University

 

“Determining Local-Option Sales Taxes: Evidence from the 
Georgia SPLOST” 
COURTNEY COLLINS, Mercer University 
ALLEN LYNCH, Mercer University

 

Discussants: 
GEORGE R. CROWLEY, Troy University 
COURTNEY COLLINS, Mercer University 
ADAM HOFFER, University of Wisconsin-La Crosse 
MATT E. RYAN, Duquesne University

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Gallier A/B

No 18B 
Birth Outcomes

Organizers: 
SUSAN L. AVERETT, Lafayette College

  Chairperson:  
JENNIFER KOHN, Drew University

 

Papers: 
“The Effects of Maternal Health Behavior on Prematurity: 
Actual Versus Recommended Antepartum Bed Rest” 
MELANIE GULDI, University of Central Florida 
CHRISTINE PIETTE DURRANCE, The University of North 
Carolina at Chapel Hill

 

“Pregnancy Outcomes for Medicaid Patients in Mandatory 
Managed Care: The Pennsylvania HealthChoices Program” 
TIANYAN HU, Lehigh University 
SHIN-YI CHOU, Lehigh University 
MARY E. DEILY, Lehigh University
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“Emotional Cues and Low Birth Weight: Evidence from the 
Super Bowl” 
GORDON DAHL, University of California, San Diego  
BRIAN DUNCAN, University of Colorado Denver 
HANI MANSOUR, University of Colorado Denver 
DANIEL I. REES, University of Colorado Denver

 

Discussants: 
REY HERNANDEZ, Metropolitan State University of 
Denver 
JOSEPH J. SABIA, San Diego State University 
ANUSUA DATTA, Philadelphia University 
LUCIE SCHMIDT, Williams College

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Oakley

No 19B 
Health, Health Insurance, and the Labor Market

Chairperson:  
SARAH HAMERSMA, University of Florida

 
Papers: 
“Effect of Retirement on Health of Older Americans” 
SUBHASREE BASU ROY, Georgia State University

 

“Economic and Health Implications of Long-Term 
Unemployment: Earnings, Disability Benefits, and 
Mortality” 
KENNETH COUCH, University of Connecticut 
HOWARD IAMS, Social Security Administration 
GAYLE REZNIK, Social Security Administration 
CHRIS TAMBORINI, Social Security Administration

 

“The Role of Public Health Insurance During Employment 
Transitions” 
SARAH HAMERSMA, University of Florida 
MATTHEW KIM, University of St. Thomas

 

“Health Insurance and Labor Market Conditions During the 
Great Recession” 
JUAN DU, Old Dominion University 
TAKESHI YAGIHASHI, Old Dominion University

 
“Job Categories and Returning to Work on Breastfeeding 
Behavior” 
LORI ANDERSON, Framingham State University

 

Discussants: 
KENNETH COUCH, University of Connecticut 
SUBHASREE BASU ROY, Georgia State University 
LORI ANDERSON, Framingham State University 
JUAN DU, Old Dominion University 
ZHENG ‘MURIEL’ FANG, University of Akron

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Southdown

No 20B 
Applied Macroeconomics

Chairperson:  
EMILY BURKE, Metropolitan State University Denver

 
Papers: 
“Asymmetric Price Adjustments in Airlines” 
DIEGO ESCOBARI, The University of Texas-Pan American

 
“Forecasting U.S. Recessions Using the Marginal Product 
of Capital” 
TEODORA STOICA, University of Houston

 

“Monetary Policy Evaluation and Exchange Rate 
Predictability with Real Time Data: U.S.A. and Its Trading 
Neighbors” 
AMLAN DATTA, University of Memphis

 
“Petroleum Dependence in the Transportation Sector: Causes 
and Policy Prescriptions” 
EMILY BURKE, Metropolitan State University Denver
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Discussants: 
AMLAN DATTA, University of Memphis 
TEODORA STOICA, University of Houston 
DIEGO ESCOBARI, The University of Texas-Pan American 
CHRISTIAN DREGER, German Institute for Economic 
Research

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
IOS 
Nottoway

No 21B 
Industrial Organization and International Trade

Organizers: 
ROBERT M. FEINBERG, American University

  Chairperson:  
DOUGLAS NELSON, Tulane University

 

Papers: 
“Under the Cover of Antidumping: Does Administered 
Protection Facilitate Domestic Collusion?” 
KARA REYNOLDS, American University

  “The Effect of Multi-Market Contact on Import Unit Values” 
ROBERT M. FEINBERG, American University

 

“The Dynamics of Decline: Production Line Exit Inside U.S. 
Steel Plants” 
BENJAMIN H. LIEBMAN, Saint Joseph’s University 
BRUCE BLONIGEN, University of Oregon 
WESLEY WILSON, University of Oregon

  “Trade Liberalization and International Sourcing of Inputs” 
JUSTIN R. PIERCE, Federal Reserve Board of Governors

 

Discussants: 
DOUGLAS NELSON, Tulane University 
CHRISTOPHER C. KLEIN, Middle Tennessee State 
University 
GARY FERRIER, University of Arkansas 
DANIEL MILLER, Clemson University

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
NAASE 
Oak Alley

No 22B 
Sports Labor Markets and Productivity

Organizers: 
DENNIS COATES, University of Maryland, Baltimore 
County

 
Chairperson:  
DENNIS COATES, University of Maryland, Baltimore 
County

 

Papers: 
“Returns to Handedness” 
DENNIS COATES, University of Maryland, Baltimore 
County 
SARA FARD, University of Maryland, Baltimore County 
NEIL LONGLEY, University of Massachusetts Amherst 
DAN MASON, University of Alberta

 

“Wage Disparity, Collective Bargaining Agreements, and 
Team Performance: An Empirical Analysis of the NHL” 
CRAIG A. DEPKEN II, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

 

“Measuring Tennis Outcomes and Incentives in Varying 
Match Tournaments” 
CRAIG A. DEPKEN II, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte 
RYAN RODENBERG, Florida State University

 

“Occam Back to Pass: The NFL Quarterback Rating and 
Occam’s Razor” 
GEORGE IGNATIN, University of Alabama Birmingham 
RONALD CROWE, Our Lady of the Lake University
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Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SDAE 
Cornet Room

No 23B 
Carl Menger Essay Contest Winning Papers

Organizers: 
MICHAEL DAVID THOMAS, Utah State University

  Chairperson:  
MICHAEL DAVID THOMAS, Utah State University

 
Discussants: 
DANIEL J. SMITH, Troy University 
EMILY SKARBEK, King’s College London

Friday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Waterbury Ballroom

No 24B* 
Business Cycles and Behavior

Organizers: 
JULIE L. HOTCHKISS, Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta

 
Chairperson:  
MYRIAM QUISPE-AGNOLI, Federal Reserve Bank of 
Atlanta

 

Papers: 
“Impact of the Business Cycle on Exercise, Physical Activity 
and Time Use” 
DHAVAL M. DAVE, Bentley University 

 
“When It Rains It Pours: Under What Circumstances Does 
Job Loss Lead to Divorce” 
MELISSA BANZHAF, U.S. Census Bureau

 

“Multiple Job Holding, Local Labor Markets, and the 
Business Cycle” 
BARRY HIRSCH, Georgia State University 
MUHAMMAD M. HUSAIN, Georgia State University

 

“Wherefore Laborforce Nonparticipants: Shifts in 
Nonparticipant Reasons During the 2008 Recession” 
JULIE L. HOTCHKISS, Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta 
M. MELINDA PITTS, Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta 
FERNANDO RIOS-AVILA, Georgia State University

 

Discussants: 
R. KAJ GITTINGS, Louisiana State University 
LAURA M. ARGYS, University of Colorado Denver 
SUSAN L. AVERETT, Lafayette College 
SUSAN ELIZABETH CHEN, University of Alabama

Friday 
11:45 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. 
CSMGEP/CSWEP 
Salon 817

Committee on the Status of Minority Groups in the 
Economics Profession & Committee on the Status of 
Women in the Economics Profession Luncheon 
 
Light lunch for those interested in learning more about 
CSMGEP & CSWEP

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Maurepas

No 01C* 
Political Economy of Trade, Outsourcing, and Corporate 
Governance 

Organizers: 
MAHMUT YASAR, The University of Texas at Arlington

  Chairperson:
SAJAL LAHIRI, Southern Illinois University

 
Papers: 
“Trade and Unionization” 
DEVASHISH MITRA, Syracuse University 

 

“Performance Pay and Offshoring” 
ELIAS DINOPOULOS, University of Florida 
THEOFANIS TSOULOUHAS, North Carolina State 
University 
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“Lobbying for a Common External Tariff from Inside and 
Out” 
SAJAL LAHIRI, Southern Illinois University

  “Corporate Governance and Trade” 
DOUGLAS NELSON, Tulane University

 

Discussants: 
ANIRUDDHA BAGCHI, Kennesaw State University 
SHALAH MOSTASHARI, University of Iowa 
STEPHEN CHAUDOIN, University of Pittsburgh 
XUEPENG (PAUL) LIU, Kennesaw State University

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Borgne

No 02C 
Topics on Microeconomic Development

Chairperson:  
PAUL KAGUNDU, Georgia State University

 

Papers: 
“Agricultural Technology, Schooling Participation, and 
Child Labor in Developing Countries: Cotton Expansion in 
Burkina Faso” 
HAROUNAN KAZIANGA, Oklahoma State University

 
“Constraints to Household Savings: The Case of Uganda” 
URMIMALA SEN, Georgia State University 
PAUL KAGUNDU, Georgia State University

 
“New Evidence on Unions and Firm’s Performance Case 
Studies from Latin America” 
FERNANDO RIOS-AVILA, Georgia State University

 
“Randomized Encouragement Designs and Evaluation in 
Development” 
CONNER MULLALLY, Inter-American Development Bank

 

“Intra-Household Decision-Making and Household Savings: 
The Case of Uganda” 
URMIMALA SEN, Georgia State University 
PAUL KAGUNDU, Georgia State University

 

Discussants: 
CONNER MULLALLY, Inter-American Development Bank 
HAROUNAN KAZIANGA, Oklahoma State University 
YARED M. SEID, Georgia State University 
KATHERINE CHRISTINA THEYSON, Sewanee: The 
University of the South 
FERNANDO RIOS-AVILA, Georgia State University

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
ESA 
Napoleon B1

No 03C 
Contests and Auctions

Organizers: 
ARTHUR L. ZILLANTE, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

  Chairperson:  
WEI-SHIUN CHANG, Humboldt University of Berlin

 

Papers: 
“Reward and Punishment in Contests” 
GLENN DUTCHER, University of Innsbruck 
LOUKAS BALAFOUTAS, University of Innsbruck 
FLORIAN LINDER, University of Innsbruck 
DMITRY RYVKIN, Florida State University 
MATTHIAS SUTTER, University of Innsbruck

 

“Optimal Attack and Defense Strategies in Contests with 
Two Defenders: Theory and Experimental Evidence” 
HONGWEI SONG, University of Arkansas 
CARY A. DECK, University of Arkansas 
JOSHUA FOSTER, University of Arkansas
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“Procurement Auctions with Renegotiation” 
WEI-SHIUN CHANG, Humboldt University of Berlin 
TIM SALMON, Southern Methodist University 
KRISTA SARAL, Webster University Geneva 

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
AERE 
Napoleon B2

No 04C 
Stated Preferences 

Chairperson:  
DANIEL PETROLIA, Mississippi State University

 

Papers: 
“Willingness to Pay for Anadromous Fisheries 
Restoration:  Distance Decay and River Reputation” 
LYNNE LEWIS, Bates College 
GUILLERMO HERRERA, Bowdoin College 
URSULA SANDSTROM, Bates College 
LINDSAY THOMPSON, Johns Hopkins University

 

“Valuing a Real (and Controversial) Proposal Through a 
Stated-Preference Survey” 
CAROL MANSFIELD, RTI International 
GEORGE VAN HOUTVEN, RTI International 
VESALL NOURANI, RTI International 
VIK KILAMBI, RTI International 
BENJAMIN SIMON, U.S. Department of Interior 
PETER GRIGELIS, U.S. Department of Interior 
CINDY THOMSON, National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration

 

“Willingness-to-Pay (WTP) for Environmental Quality 
Improvements and Risk-Preferences of Individuals” 
AFIF NAEEM, The Ohio State University 
TIMOTHY C. HAAB, The Ohio State University

 

“A Comparative Analysis of the Multi-Mode Chesapeake 
Bay Menhaden Survey” 
TODD HARTMAN, Appalachian State University 
JAMES KIRKLEY, University of Maryland 
KENNETH MCCONNELL, University of Maryland 
TANGA MCDANIEL, Appalachian State University 
JOHN C. WHITEHEAD, Appalachian State University

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
IEFS 
Napoleon B3

No 05C 
Global Currency, Ratchet Effect, Sterilization

Organizers: 
HENRY THOMPSON, Auburn University

  Chairperson:  
KAMAL P. UPADHYAYA, University of New Haven

 

Papers: 
“How Close is ASEAN to a Common Global-Currency 
Basket?” 
REID W. CLICK, The George Washington University

 

“Empirical Investigation of the Ratchet Effect in the OECD, 
1985-2009” 
FARHAD RASSEKH, University of Hartford 
OMID RANJBAR, Ministry of Industry

 
“Aggregate Credit Multiplier Under Monetary Sterilization 
and Capital Adequacy: A Chinese Tale of the 2000s” 
YING WU, Salisbury University

 

Discussants: 
OLENA OGROKHINA, University of Houston 
BENJAMIN H. LIEBMAN, Saint Joseph’s University 
HENRY THOMPSON, Auburn University

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
KAEA 
Napoleon C1

No 06C 
Casinos to Capital Controls to Oil Spill

Organizers: 
SEMOON CHANG, University of South Alabama
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  Chairperson:  
KWAN SUK KIM, University of Notre Dame

 

Papers: 
“Casino Gaming and Economic Growth: A Spatial 
Econometric Approach” 
INHYUCK HA, Western Carolina University

 
“Capital Controls and Monetary Independence” 
YOONBAI KIM, University of Kentucky 
YU YOU, University of Kentucky

 
“Economic Impacts of the Deepwater Horizon Oil Spill to 
the Mississippi Commercial Fishing Industry” 
BENEDICT POSADAS, Mississippi State University

 

Discussants: 
ARAM BALAGYOZYAN, College of Staten Island 
INCHUL KIM, Sung Kyun Kwan University 
PHILIP R. FORBUS, University of South Alabama

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C2

No 07C 
Forecasting, Business Cycles, and Risk

Chairperson:  
M. SAIF MEHKARI, University of Richmond

 

Papers: 
“Is There a Best Measure of Macroeconomic Uncertainty 
(or Risk)?” 
JAMES PEERY COVER, The University of Alabama 
HYE-JIN LEE, University of Texas at Brownsville

 

“Forecasting the End of the Global Recession: Did We Miss 
the Early Signs?” 
ADRIANA Z. FERNANDEZ, Federal Reserve Bank of 
Dallas

  “Risk Aversion and Business Cycles: An Empirical Analysis” 
CRISTIAN PARDO, Saint Joseph’s University

 
“Uncertainty Shocks, Mean-Variance Frontiers, and Business 
Cycles” 
M. SAIF MEHKARI, University of Richmond

 

Discussants: 
CRISTIAN PARDO, Saint Joseph’s University 
JAMES PEERY COVER, The University of Alabama 
ADRIANA Z. FERNANDEZ, Federal Reserve Bank of 
Dallas 
CHAK HUNG JACK CHENG, Murray State University

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C3

No 08C 
Corruption and Political Freedom

Chairperson:  
DEKUWMINI MORNAH, Virginia Military Institute

 

Papers: 
“If Corruption Is Not Exogenous, Then What Makes Some 
Countries More Corrupt Than Others? A Macro Level Study” 
DEKUWMINI MORNAH, Virginia Military Institute 
GEORGE MAWULI AKPANDJAR, University of 
Mississippi

 
“To Be or Not to Be Corrupt: An Experimental Study of 
Bribery” 
EVANA AFREEN, Georgia State University

 

“Does Economic Freedom Foster Tolerance?” 
NICLAS BERGGREN, Research Institute of Industrial 
Economics 
THERESE NILSSON, Lund University

 

“The Joint Effect of Education and Political Stability on 
Corruption: A Cross-Country Investigation” 
DEEPRAJ MUKHERJEE, Kent State University 
NABAMITA DUTTA, University of Wisconsin-La Crosse
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Discussants: 
THERESE NILSSON, Lund University 
DEEPRAJ MUKHERJEE, Kent State University 
EVANA AFREEN, Georgia State University 
MAVUTO KALULU, University of Mississippi

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Napoleon D1

No 09C* 
The Economic Analysis of Law

Chairperson:  
JOANNA M. SHEPHERD, Emory University

 

Papers: 
“How Political Party Matters in Judicial Campaign Finance” 
JOANNA M. SHEPHERD, Emory University 
MICHAEL KANG, Emory University

 
“Disentangling Institutional Constraints on Judging” 
RAFAEL PARDO, Emory University School of Law 
JONATHAN NASH, Emory University School of Law

 
“Alcohol, Antitrust, and the 21st Amendment: An Empirical 
Examination of Post and Hold Laws” 
JOSHUA D. WRIGHT, George Mason University 

  “Copyright’s Mercantilist Turn” 
GLYNN LUNNEY, Tulane University School of Law

 

Discussants: 
JOANNA M. SHEPHERD, Emory University 
JONATHAN NASH, Emory University School of Law 
JOSHUA D. WRIGHT, George Mason University  
GLYNN LUNNEY, Tulane University School of Law

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D2

No 10C 
Racial Disparity in Outcomes

Chairperson:  
MOON MOON HAQUE, The University of Memphis

 

Papers: 
“Human Capital and Annual Earnings Variation: The 
Convergence of White and Black Male Workers Earnings, 
1960 - 2010” 
LAURA L. COOGAN, Nicholls State University

 
“Are Minorities Equally Disadvantaged? A Cross-County 
Comparison of Indigenous Peoples of North America” 
CATHERINE MASSEY, University of Colorado at Boulder

 

“Competitive Swimming and Racial Disparities in 
Drowning” 
SAMUEL L. MYERS JR., University of Minnesota 
ANA CUESTA, University of Minnesota

 

“Does the Enactment of ‘Affirmative Action Policy’ in 
Indian Labor Market Have Desired Outcomes? A Cross-
Sectional Analysis” 
MOON MOON HAQUE, The University of Memphis

 

Discussants: 
SAMUEL L. MYERS JR., University of Minnesota 
LAURA L. COOGAN, Nicholls State University 
CATHERINE MASSEY, University of Colorado at Boulder 
DMITRIY KRICHEVSKIY, Elizabethtown College

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Napoleon D3

No 11C* 
Law and Economics III

Organizers: 
AMY FARMER, University of Arkansas

  Chairperson:  
AMY FARMER, University of Arkansas
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Papers: 
“Does the Acquisition System of Property Taxation Increase 
Neighborhood Social Capital?” 
RICHARD T. BOYLAN, Rice University

 
“Costly Voluntary Disclosure in a Screening Game” 
PAUL PECORINO, The University of Alabama 
MARK V. VAN BOENING, The University of Mississippi

  “Focal Points and Tacit Collusion: Experimental Evidence” 
CHRISTIAN ROJAS, University of Massachusetts Amherst

 

“The Effectiveness of Criminal Majority and Juvenile 
Transfer Laws” 
KEITH FINLAY, Tulane University 
SETH BENZELL, Tulane University 
PARKER SMITH, Tulane University 
KELSEY WILLIAMS, Tulane University

 

Discussants: 
DOUG WILLIAMS, Sewanee: The University of the South 
FABIO MENDEZ, University of Arkansas 
DANILA SERRA, Southern Methodist University 
PATRICIA BORN, Florida State University

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Bayside A

No 12C 
Regional Differences in Economic Growth

Organizers: 
AREENDAM CHANDA, Louisiana State University 
JENNY MINIER, University of Kentucky

  Chairperson:  
SHANKHA CHAKRABORTY, University of Oregon

 
Papers: 
“Poor Regions of the European Union” 
JENNY MINIER, University of Kentucky

 

“Accounting for Bihar’s Productivity Relative to India’s: 
What Can We Learn from Recent Developments in Growth 
Theory?” 
AREENDAM CHANDA, Louisiana State University

 

“Determinants of Clusters in Indian Manufacturing: The 
Role of Infrastructure, Governance, Education, and Industrial 
Policy” 
GUNJAN SHARMA, University of Missouri 
ANA MARGARIDA FERNANDES, The World Bank

 

Discussants: 
MICHAL JERZMANOWSKI, Clemson University 
CHRIS PAPAGEORGIOU, International Monetary Fund 
SANTANU CHATTERJEE, The University of Georgia

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Bayside B

No 13C 
Physician Incentives and Patient Outcomes

Chairperson:  
JASON HOCKENBERRY, Emory University

 
Papers: 
“Tort Reform, Medical Expenditures, and Patient Outcomes” 
EHREN SCHUTTRINGER, Michigan State University

 
“The Welfare Effects of Free Entry: Evidence from the 
Pennsylvania Cardiac Care Market” 
SUHUI LI, George Washington University

 
“Medical Malpractice Lawsuits as Bad Signals: Does the 
Fear of Being Sued Encourage Better Quality of Care?” 
YI LU, Barry University

 
“Physician Treatment Incentives: Competition, Moral 
Hazard, and the Role of Managed Care in Treatment Choice” 
KEVIN PFLUM, The University of Alabama
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“Inattention in the Operating Room? The Effect of Temporal 
Distance on Physician Performance and Efficiency: Evidence 
from Coronary Artery Bypass Grafting” 
JASON HOCKENBERRY, Emory University 
LORENS HELMCHEN, George Mason University

 

Discussants: 
KEVIN PFLUM, The University of Alabama 
EHREN SCHUTTRINGER, Michigan State University 
SUHUI LI, George Washington University 
YI LU, Barry University 
LORENZO ALMADA, Georgia State University

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Bayside C

No 14C* 
Emerging Issues in Technology

Organizers: 
ELI DOURADO, The Mercatus Center

  Chairperson:  
ELI DOURADO, The Mercatus Center

 

Papers: 
“The Technology of Anonymous Governance” 
EMILY SKARBEK, King’s College London 
BRIAN P. DORN, San Jose State University

 
“The Trouble with Information Control” 
JERRY BRITO, The Mercatus Center 
ADAM THIERER, The Mercatus Center

 
“The War on Vertical Integration in the Digital Economy” 
ADAM THIERER, The Mercatus Center 
BRENT SKORUP, George Mason University

 
“Anarchy on the Internet: How ISPs Enforce Security 
Norms” 
ELI DOURADO, The Mercatus Center

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Edgewood A/B

No 15C* 
Health and the Well-Being of Children and Young Adults

Organizers: 
NACI MOCAN, Louisiana State University

  Chairperson:  
NACI MOCAN, Louisiana State University

 

Papers: 
“The Effect of Minimum Legal Tobacco Purchase Age Laws 
on Smoking, Alcohol Consumption, and Marijuana Use” 
CEREN ERTAN YORUK, Northeastern University 
BARIS K. YORUK, The State University of New York at 
Albany

 
“The Impact of the German Child Benefit Program on Child 
Well-Being” 
CHRISTIAN RASCHKE, Louisiana State University

 
“Default Options and Food Choices” 
JOSEPH PRICE, Brigham Young University 
DAVID R. JUST, Cornell University

 

Discussants: 
DANIEL I. REES, University of Colorado Denver 
EMILIA SIMEONOVA, Tufts University  
BARIS K. YORUK, The State University of New York at 
Albany

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Estherwood

No 16C 
Labor Market Analysis with Employer-Employee 
Matched Data

Organizers: 
IAN M. SCHMUTTE, The University of Georgia
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  Chairperson:  
IAN M. SCHMUTTE, The University of Georgia

 

Papers: 
“Do Volatile Firms Pay Volatile Earnings? Evidence Using 
Linked Worker-Firm Data” 
MICHAEL STRAIN, American Enterprise Institute

  “Firm-Level Monopsony and the Gender Pay Gap” 
DOUGLAS WEBBER, Cornell University

 

“Gross Employment, Job Flows, and the Role of Education 
in the Great Recession” 
JOHN M. ABOWD, Cornell University 
LARS VILHUBER, Cornell University

 
“Why It Matters Who You Know: Evidence on the Role of 
Job Information Networks” 
IAN M. SCHMUTTE, The University of Georgia

 

Discussants: 
R. KAJ GITTINGS, Louisiana State University 
JULIE L. HOTCHKISS, Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta 
ELIZABETH S. BRADLEY, The University of Georgia 
MICHEL SERAFINELLI, University of California, Berkeley

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Evergreen

No 17C 
Economics of Gambling

Organizers: 
DOUGLAS M. WALKER, College of Charleston

  Chairperson:  
DOUGLAS M. WALKER, College of Charleston

 

Papers: 
“Crime and Casinos: A Spatial and Time Series Analysis” 
MICHAEL WENZ, Northeastern Illinois University 
RYAN GALLAGHER, Northeastern Illinois University

 

“Casinos: Blessing or Curse?” 
SHAHDAD NAGHSHPOUR, University of Southern 
Mississippi 
BRIAN RICHARD, University of Southern Mississippi

 
“Casinos and Economic Growth” 
DOUGLAS M. WALKER, College of Charleston 
JOHN D. JACKSON, Auburn University

 

Discussants: 
BRIAN RICHARD, University of Southern Mississippi 
DOUGLAS M. WALKER, College of Charleston 
MICHAEL WENZ, Northeastern Illinois University

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Gallier A/B

No 18C 
Hospitals, Welfare, Pharmacies and Insurance

Organizers: 
SUSAN L. AVERETT, Lafayette College

  Chairperson:  
DHAVAL M. DAVE, Bentley University 

 

Papers: 
“Impact of Physician-Directed Pharmaceutical Promotion on 
Prescriptions” 
DHAVAL M. DAVE, Bentley University  
ANUSUA DATTA, Philadelphia University

 

“Is There (Now) Any Incentive for Hospitals to Invest in 
Quality? Implications of Reimbursement-Denial Policies for 
Adverse Events” 
RICHARD B. SMITH, University of South Florida St. 
Petersburg 
LYNDA DYNAN, Northern Kentucky University 
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“Religiosity and State Welfare” 
ANGELA K. DILLS, Providence College 
REY HERNANDEZ, Metropolitan State University of 
Denver

 
“The Price of Control: Decision Rights and the Choice of 
Health Insurance” 
JENNIFER KOHN, Drew University

 

Discussants: 
YANG WANG, Lafayette College 
HOPE CORMAN, Rider University 
MELANIE GULDI, University of Central Florida 
DHAVAL M. DAVE, Bentley University 

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Oakley

No 19C 
Economic History

Chairperson:  
HUGO J. FARÍA, Instituto de Estudios Superiores de 
Administración

 

Papers: 
“Assessing the Impact of the First Federal Bank Rescue: War 
Finance Corporation Lending, 1921-1924” 
JAMES L. BUTKIEWICZ, University of Delaware

 

“Early 20th Century Black-White Wealth Accumulation in 
the Urban South” 
NEIL CANADAY, University of South Carolina Upstate 
ADRIANA S. CORDIS, University of South Carolina 
Upstate

 

“Japanese Economic Reconstruction After World War II: 
Focusing on TQC Advocated by an Educator W. Edwards 
Deming” 
AKIKO SATO, Osaka University

 

“Identity of the Colonizer, Settlement Strategy and Early 
Mercantilism: Do They Matter for Modern Development” 
HUGO J. FARÍA, Instituto de Estudios Superiores de 
Administración 
DANIEL MORALES, Barna School of Business

 

“The Impact of Progressive Era Labor Regulations on the 
Manufacturing Labor Market” 
SAMUEL K. ALLEN, Virginia Military Institute 
PRICE FISHBACK, University of Arizona

 

Discussants: 
AKIKO SATO, Osaka University 
SAMUEL K. ALLEN, Virginia Military Institute 
JAMES L. BUTKIEWICZ, University of Delaware 
BLAKE JOHNSON, George Mason University 
DAVID KAUPER, Independent Scholar

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Southdown

No 20C 
Schooling and Student Achievement

Chairperson:  
JESSICA S. HAYNES, University of Florida

 

Papers: 
“Class Size on Student Achievement—Evidence from 
Matching by Using Propensity Score” 
YUE HU, The University of Texas at San Antonio

 
“School Size and Student Achievement: Does One Size Fit 
All?” 
LAURA CRISPIN, The Ohio State University

 

“Does Shortening the School Week Impact Student 
Performance? Evidence from the Four-Day School Week” 
D. MARK ANDERSON, Montana State University 
MARY BETH WALKER, Georgia State University
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  “Test Score Impacts of School-Level Autonomy” 
JESSICA S. HAYNES, University of Florida

 

Discussants: 
D. MARK ANDERSON, Montana State University 
YUE HU, The University of Texas at San Antonio 
LAURA CRISPIN, The Ohio State University 
SHILPI BHARDWAJ, Binghamton University, State 
University of New York

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Nottoway

No 21C 
State Fiscal Policy

Organizers: 
JOHN MERRIFIELD, The University of Texas at San 
Antonio

 
Chairperson:  
JOHN MERRIFIELD, The University of Texas at San 
Antonio

 

Papers: 
“State Fiscal Policies for Budget Stabilization and Economic 
Growth: A Dynamic Scoring Analysis” 
JOHN MERRIFIELD, The University of Texas at San 
Antonio 
BARRY POULSON, University of Colorado

 

“Fiscal and Economic Significance of Rainy Day Fund 
Rules” 
JOHN MERRIFIELD, The University of Texas at San 
Antonio 
BARRY POULSON, University of Colorado

 
“The Determinants of the Severity of State Fiscal Crises” 
DEAN B. STANSEL, Florida Gulf Coast University 
DAVID T. MITCHELL, University of Central Arkansas

 

Discussants: 
DEAN B. STANSEL, Florida Gulf Coast University 
JOSHUA C. HALL, Beloit College 
BARRY POULSON, University of Colorado

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
NAASE 
Oak Alley

No 22C 
Uncertainty of Outcome and Attendance

Organizers: 
DENNIS COATES, University of Maryland, Baltimore 
County

  Chairperson:  
FRANK STEPHENSON, Berry College

 

Papers: 
“Does Quality Still Matter? Attendance in the National 
Football League” 
ROGER D. BLAIR, University of Florida 
CHRISTINA DEPASQUALE, University of Michigan 
CHRISTINE PIETTE DURRANCE, The University of North 
Carolina at Chapel Hill

 

“Outcome Uncertainty, Reference-Dependent Preferences, 
and Live Game Attendance” 
DENNIS COATES, University of Maryland, Baltimore 
County 
BRAD R. HUMPHREYS, University of Alberta 
LI ZHOU, University of Alberta

 
“UOH and Competitive Balance in European Football” 
TIM PAWLOWSKI, German Sport University 
OLIVER BUDZINSKI, Ilmenau University of Technology

 
“Participant Sports and Hotel Tax Revenue: An Analysis of 
the Head of the Hooch Regatta” 
FRANK STEPHENSON, Berry College
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Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SDAE 
Cornet Room

No 23C 
The Moral Foundations of Capitalism and Post Disaster 
Recovery: Three Case Studies

Organizers: 
PETER J. BOETTKE, George Mason University

  Moderators:  
PETER J. BOETTKE, George Mason University

 
Panelists: 
DANIEL SUTTER, Troy University 
“Joplin and Tuscaloosa”

  DANIEL J. SMITH, Troy University 
“Joplin and Tuscaloosa”

  RUSSELL S. SOBEL, The Citadel 
“Katrina”

  VIRGIL HENRY STORR, George Mason University 
“Katrina”

  PETER J. BOETTKE, George Mason University 
“Discussant”

Friday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Waterbury Ballroom

No 24C 
Studies on Charitable Behavior and Nonprofit 
Organizations

Organizers: 
SARA E. HELMS, Samford University

  Chairperson:  
SARA E. HELMS, Samford University

 

Papers: 
“Entry Thresholds and Competitive Behavior Among 
Nonprofit Firms” 
JEREMY THORNTON, Samford University 
TERESA D. HARRISON, Drexel University

  “Public Goods Lotteries and Voluntary Contributions” 
DANIEL JONES, University of Pittsburgh

 

“Incentives for New Donor Acquisition and Existing Donor 
Giving” 
SARA E. HELMS, Samford University 
TIMOTHY M. DIETTE, Washington and Lee University 
BETSY HOLLOWAY, Samford University

 
“The Neuroeconomics of Charitable Giving, Volunteering, 
and Bequests” 
RUSSELL JAMES, Texas Tech University

 
Discussants: 
JEREMY THORNTON, Samford University 
DANIEL JONES, University of Pittsburgh

Friday 
2:45 - 3:00 p.m. 
SEA 
Common Street 
Corridor

Complimentary Beverages

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Maurepas

No 01D* 
Behavioral Law and Economics

Organizers: 
VINCY FON, The George Washington University

  Chairperson:  
VINCY FON, The George Washington University

 

Papers: 
“When and Why Do People Keep Promises” 
ALEXANDER STREMITZER, University of California, Los 
Angeles School of Law
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“Unlucky or Risky? Unobserved Heterogeneity in Insurance 
Claims” 
JOSHUA C. TEITELBAUM, Georgetown University Law 
Center

  “Happiness, Law, and Behavioral Economics” 
PETER HUANG, University of Colorado Law School

 
“The Dialectical Virtues of Temporary Law” 
RICHARD H. MCADAMS, University of Chicago Law 
School

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Borgne

No 02D 
Economic Development in India

Chairperson:  
ADITI BHATTACHARYYA, Sam Houston State University

 

Papers: 
“Indian Constitutional Backdoor: Institutions, Incentives, 
and Interests” 
SHRUTI RAJAGOPALAN, George Mason University

 

“Female Inheritance Rights, Status of Women and 
Intrahousehold Resource Allocation: Evidence from India” 
AIMEE CHIN, University of Houston 
SHREYASEE DAS, University of Houston

 

“Financial Reforms and Technical Efficiency in Indian 
Commercial Banking: A Generalized Stochastic Frontier 
Analysis” 
ADITI BHATTACHARYYA, Sam Houston State University 
SUDESHNA PAL, Georgia College and State University

 
“Wither Slumdog Millionaire: India’s Liberalization and 
Development Themes in Bollywood Films” 
RITA RAY, Gustavus Adolphus College

 

Discussants: 
RITA RAY, Gustavus Adolphus College 
SHRUTI RAJAGOPALAN, George Mason University 
SUMON MAJUMDAR, Queen’s University 
SHREYASEE DAS, University of Houston

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
ESA 
Napoleon B1

No 03D 
Market and Resource Experiments

Organizers: 
ARTHUR L. ZILLANTE, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

  Chairperson:  
DANIEL T. HALL, High Point University 

 

Papers: 
“Retail Markets with Stock Outs: Theory and Experiments” 
CARY A. DECK, University of Arkansas 
AMY FARMER, University of Arkansas

 
“Sharing a Voluntarily Provided Common-Property 
Resource: An Experimental Examination” 
BROCK V. STODDARD, Indiana University

 

“Directed Search, Coordination Failure, and Seller Profit: An 
Experimental Comparison of Posted Pricing with Single and 
Multiple Prices” 
NICHOLAS FELTOVICH, Monash University 
NEJAT ANBARCI, Deakin University

 
“Experiential Learning. . .There Is an App for That!” 
DANIEL T. HALL, High Point University  
STEPHANIE CROFTON, High Point University
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Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
AERE 
Napoleon B2

No 04D 
Benefit-Cost Analysis

Chairperson:  
MATTHEW G. INTERIS, Mississippi State University

 

Papers: 
“Improving Aggregate WTP: Sample Bias Correction via 
Bootstrapping” 
CATHERINE M. CHAMBERS, University of Central 
Missouri 
CHRISTOPHER AZEVEDO, University of Central Missouri 
JOHN R. CROOKER, University of Central Missouri

 
“Not Choosing Is a Choice: Accounting for ‘Would Not 
Vote’ Choices in Models of WTP” 
DANIEL PETROLIA, Mississippi State University

 

“Mapping the WTP Distribution from Individual Level 
Parameter Estimation” 
MATTHEW WINDEN, Ohio State University 
H. ALLEN KLAIBER, North Carolina State University 
TIMOTHY C. HAAB, The Ohio State University

 

“(Almost) Everybody Wins: A True Pareto Justification for 
Practical Welfare Economics and Benefit-Cost Analysis” 
RICHARD ZERBE, University of Washington School of Law 
TYLER A. SCOTT, University of Washington School of 
Public Affairs

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
IEFS 
Napoleon B3

No 05D 
Exchange Rates, Relative Prices, Economic Freedom

Organizers: 
HENRY THOMPSON, Auburn University

  Chairperson:  
THOMAS OSANG, Southern Methodist University

 
Papers: 
“The Exchange Rate and the U.S. Auto Industry” 
KAMAL P. UPADHYAYA, University of New Haven

 
“Nonlinear Estimation of the Persistence of Relative Prices 
in the European Union” 
OLENA OGROKHINA, University of Houston

 

“The Impact of Economic Freedom on Bilateral Trade: A 
Cross-Country Analysis” 
CEPHAS NAANWAAB, Auburn University 
MALICK DIARRASOUBA, State of Nebraska

 

Discussants: 
NAZIF DURMAZ, University of Houston-Victoria 
JAEHYUK LEE, Auburn University 
SETH ANDERSON, Tuskegee University

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C1

No 06D 
Biblical Foundations of Economic Freedom and Market 
Exchange

Organizers: 
ANNE RATHBONE BRADLEY, Institute for Faith, Work, 
& Economics

 
Chairperson:  
ANNE RATHBONE BRADLEY, Institute for Faith, Work, 
& Economics

 
Papers: 
“A Rational Choice Analysis of Two Gospel Dominance” 
DEREK K. YONAI, Campbell University

  “Faith and Works: The Political Economy of Charity” 
WILLIAM ARTHUR CARDEN, Samford University

  “Income Mobility: An Economic and Biblical Perspective” 
JOSEPH CONNORS, Duke University
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Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C2

No 07D 
Health, Disability and Employment

Organizers: 
JOHN V. PEPPER, University of Virginia

  Chairperson:  
JOHN V. PEPPER, University of Virginia

 

Papers: 
“The Effects of PERT Participation on Employment 
Outcomes for ‘Transitioning’ Youth with Disabilities” 
DAVID H. DEAN, University of Richmond 
STEVEN STERN, University of Virginia 
JOHN V. PEPPER, University of Virginia 
ROBERT M. SCHMIDT, University of Richmond

 

“An Empirical Analysis of Unemployment Duration and 
Disability Application Decisions” 
HUGO BENITEZ-SILVA, Stony Brook University 
NA YIN, Baruch College

 

“The Importance of State Anti-Discrimination Laws on 
Employer Accommodation and the Movement of Their 
Employees onto Social Security Disability Insurance” 
RICHARD BURKHAUSER, Cornell University 
LAUREN NICHOLAS, University of Michigan  
MAXIMILIAN SCHMEISER, Federal Reserve Board

  “Household Joint Health Transitions” 
DINA GUO, University of Virginia

 

Discussants: 
BRENT KREIDER, Iowa State University 
DINA GUO, University of Virginia 
DAVID H. DEAN, University of Richmond 
HUGO BENITEZ-SILVA, Stony Brook University

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C3

No 08D 
Shirking, Sanctions, Contagion, and Convictions: The 
Role of Institutions

Organizers: 
ADAM HOFFER, University of Wisconsin-La Crosse

  Chairperson:  
ADAM HOFFER, University of Wisconsin-La Crosse

 

Papers: 
“The Spatial Impact of Peers in the Workforce: Modeling 
Shirking Using Major League Baseball” 
AMANDA KALER, West Virginia University

 

“It’s a Small World After All: Internet Access, Emotional 
Contagion, and Institutional Quality” 
KATHLEEN SHEEHAN, West Virginia University 
ANDREW T. YOUNG, West Virginia University

 

“Who Bears the Burden? The Impact of Economic 
Sanctions” 
MARYAM NAGHSH NEJAD, West Virginia University 
ADAM PELLILLO, West Virginia University 

 
“Convicting the Innocent: The Effect of Gubernatorial Term 
Limits on Wrongful Convictions” 
WILLIAM MCANDREW, West Virginia University

 

Discussants: 
KATHLEEN SHEEHAN, West Virginia University 
MARYAM NAGHSH NEJAD, West Virginia University 
WILLIAM MCANDREW, West Virginia University 
AMANDA KALER, West Virginia University

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Napoleon D1

No 09D* 
Empirical Issues in Macroeconomics

Organizers: 
W. DOUGLAS MCMILLIN, Louisiana State University
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  Chairperson:  
W. DOUGLAS MCMILLIN, Louisiana State University

 

Papers: 
“Credit Constraints, Home Equity Lending and 
Entrepreneurship” 
WILLIAM D. LASTRAPES, The University of Georgia

 

“Would the Taylor Rule Have Prevented the Great 
Recession: A Counterfactual Analysis” 
JAMES S. FACKLER, University of Kentucky 
W. DOUGLAS MCMILLIN, Louisiana State University

  “Uncovering the Fed’s Preferences” 
MUNECHIKA KATAYAMA, Louisiana State University

 
“Fiscal Shocks, the Trade Balance, and the Exchange Rate” 
FAIK KORAY, Louisiana State University 
W. DOUGLAS MCMILLIN, Louisiana State University

  Discussants: 
W. DOUGLAS MCMILLIN, Louisiana State University

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
CSMGEP 
Napoleon D2

No 10D 
Economics of Race and Ethnicity

Organizers: 
FRANCISCA ANTMAN, University of Colorado at Boulder

  Chairperson:  
SAMUEL L. MYERS JR., University of Minnesota

 

Papers: 
“The Long-Term Consequences of Distinctively Black 
Names” 
LISA D. COOK, Michigan State University 
TREVON D. LOGAN, The Ohio State University 
JOHN M. PARMAN, College of William and Mary

 

“The Impact of Affirmative Action on the Employment of 
Minorities and Women Over Three Decades: 1973-2003” 
FIDAN ANA KURTULUS, University of Massachusetts 
Amherst

 

“Hispanics and the Great Recession: Differences in 
Unemployment Rate Duration by Ethnicity and Race 2003-
2010” 
HARVEY CUTLER, Colorado State University 
ANITA ALVES PENA, Colorado State University 
MARTIN SHIELDS, Colorado State University

 

“Small Businesses as a Tool of Poverty Alleviation Among 
Minority Groups” 
INOUSSA BOUBACAR, University of Wisconsin – Stout 
GIBSON NENE, University of Minnesota Duluth

 

Discussants: 
ALAN BARRECA, Tulane University 
KEITH FINLAY, Tulane University 
SUSAN POZO, Western Michigan University 
SHARRI C. BYRON, Auburn University Montgomery

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D3

No 11D 
Equine Industry

Organizers: 
JILL STOWE, University of Kentucky

  Chairperson:  
JILL STOWE, University of Kentucky

 

Papers: 
“An Empirical Analysis of Reputation Effects” 
EMILY J. PLANT, University of Montana 
JILL STOWE, University of Kentucky 
BRIAN E. CHEZUM, St. Lawrence University
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“Problems in the Horse Racing Industry Commons: Is a 
National Horse Racing Regulatory Association the Answer?” 
ANN GILLETTE, Kennesaw State University

 

“A New Approach to Revealing Hidden Information in a 
Lemons Market” 
EMILY J. PLANT, University of Montana 
JILL STOWE, University of Kentucky

 
“Middlemen and Agency in Thoroughbred Markets” 
BRIAN E. CHEZUM, St. Lawrence University 
BRADLEY WIMMER, University of Nevada, Las Vegas

 

Discussants: 
BRIAN E. CHEZUM, St. Lawrence University 
EMILY J. PLANT, University of Montana 
ANN GILLETTE, Kennesaw State University 
JILL STOWE, University of Kentucky

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Bayside A

No 12D 
Resource Allocation in Economic Growth

Organizers: 
AREENDAM CHANDA, Louisiana State University 
JENNY MINIER, University of Kentucky

  Chairperson:  
AREENDAM CHANDA, Louisiana State University

 

Papers: 
“The Efficiency of Human Capital Allocations in Developing 
Countries” 
DIETRICH VOLLRATH, University of Houston

 

“The Public and Private Marginal Product of Capital” 
CHRIS PAPAGEORGIOU, International Monetary Fund 
FIDEL PEREZ-SEBASTIAN, University of Alicante 
MATTHEW LOWE, University of Oxford

 
“Fiscal Policy and the Real Exchange Rate” 
SANTANU CHATTERJEE, The University of Georgia 
AZER MURSAGULOV, International Monetary Fund

 

Discussants: 
SHANKHA CHAKRABORTY, University of Oregon 
JENNY MINIER, University of Kentucky 
BULENT UNEL, Louisiana State University

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Bayside B

No 13D 
Topics in Labor and Education Economics

Organizers: 
SARAH M. ESTELLE, Hope College

  Chairperson:  
MIAO CHI, Drew University

 

Papers: 
“Do For-Profit Colleges ‘Profit’ Nontraditional Students? 
The Effect of Attendance on Wages” 
SARAH M. ESTELLE, Hope College 
CLAIRE WARREN, Rhodes College

 

“Improved Legal Status as the Major Source of Earnings 
Premiums Associated with Intermarriage: Evidence from the 
1986 IRCA Amnesty” 
MIAO CHI, Drew University

 
“Determining Classroom Composition for Special Education 
Students: Is Inclusion Effective?” 
COURTNEY COLLINS, Mercer University

 

“Discrimination or Inefficiency? A Stochastic Frontier 
Approach to Immigrant Earnings” 
DIPANWITA SARKAR, Queensland University of 
Technology 
TREVOR COLLIER, University of Dayton
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Discussants: 
COURTNEY COLLINS, Mercer University 
MIAO CHI, Drew University 
SARAH M. ESTELLE, Hope College 
TREVOR COLLIER, University of Dayton

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Bayside C

No 14D* 
Entrepreneurship, Community Development and Low 
Income Mobility

Chairperson:  
THOMAS D. BOSTON, Georgia Institute of Technology

 
Papers: 
“Small Business Financing” 
JOSEPH FAIRCHILD, Bank of America

 
“Entrepreneurship and Urban Development” 
JEFFREY A. ROBINSON, Rutgers, The State University of 
New York

 
“Minority Business Diversification in Southeast Michigan: 
Program Evaluation Impacts” 
DARYL WILLIAMS, Kauffman Foundation

 
“Impact of the Recession on Employment in Minority-
Owned Businesses” 
THOMAS D. BOSTON, Georgia Institute of Technology

 
Discussants: 
GREGORY PRICE, Morehouse College 
THOMAS D. BOSTON, Georgia Institute of Technology

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Edgewood A/B

No 15D* 
The Impact of Education

Chairperson:  
NACI MOCAN, Louisiana State University

 

Papers: 
“How Does Education Affect Labor Market Outcomes: The 
Effect of Schooling on Cognitive and Non-Cognitive Skills” 
EMILIA SIMEONOVA, Tufts University  
COSTAS MEGHIR, Yale University  
MARTEN PALME, Stockholm University

 
“Education and Fertility: Evidence from a Policy Change in 
Kenya” 
LUKE CHICOINE, DePaul University 

 

“Empowering Women Through Education: Evidence from 
Sierra Leone” 
COLIN CANNONIER, Belmont University 
NACI MOCAN, Louisiana State University

 

“Do the More Educated Know More About Health? 
Evidence from Schooling and HIV Knowledge in 
Zimbabwe” 
JORGE AGUERO, University of California, Riverside 
PRASHANT BHARADWAJ, University of California, San 
Diego

 

Discussants: 
JOSEPH PRICE, Brigham Young University 
CHRISTIAN RASCHKE, Louisiana State University 
JORGE AGUERO, University of California, Riverside 
LUKE CHICOINE, DePaul University 

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Estherwood

No 16D* 
Optimal Income Taxation I

Organizers: 
JONATHAN H. HAMILTON, University of Florida 
STEVEN SLUTSKY, University of Florida

  Chairperson:  
JONATHAN H. HAMILTON, University of Florida
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Papers: 
“Optimal Dynamic Nonlinear Income Taxes: Facing an 
Uncertain Future with a Sluggish Government” 
MARCUS BERLIANT, Washington University in St. Louis 
SHOTA FUJISHIMA, Washington University

 
“Optimal Income Taxation when Time Endowments Differ” 
FIROUZ GAHVARI, University of Illinois 
LUCA MICHELETTO, Bocconi University

 
“Optimal Income Taxation under Action Revelation” 
JONATHAN H. HAMILTON, University of Florida 
STEVEN SLUTSKY, University of Florida

 

Discussants: 
ERIC STEPHENS, University of Alberta 
JOHN D. WILSON, Michigan State University 
KATHERINE L. CUFF, McMaster University

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Evergreen

No 17D* 
Evaluating Policies on Risky Behaviors and in Labor 
Markets 

Organizers: 
BARRY HIRSCH, Georgia State University

  Chairperson:  
BARRY HIRSCH, Georgia State University

 

Papers: 
“Reducing Underage Alcohol and Tobacco Use: Evidence 
from the Introduction of Vertical Identification Cards” 
RACHANA BHATT, Georgia State University

 
“Drunk Driving in the U.S.: The Role of Social Forces and 
the Role of Law” 
DARREN GRANT, Sam Houston State University

 

“Labor-Market Returns to the GED Using Regression 
Discontinuity Analysis” 
CHRISTOPHER JEPSEN, University of Kentucky 
PETER R. MUESER, University of Missouri 
KENNETH R. TROSKE, University of Kentucky

 

“Evaluating Workplace Mandates with Flows Versus Stocks: 
An Application to California Paid Family Leave” 
MARK CURTIS, Georgia State University 
BARRY HIRSCH, Georgia State University 
MARY SCHROEDER, University of Iowa

 

Discussants: 
D. MARK ANDERSON, Montana State University 
DHAVAL M. DAVE, Bentley University  
JULIE L. HOTCHKISS, Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta 
CHAD COTTI, University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Gallier A/B

No 18D 
Issues in the Economy

Chairperson:  
SHATAKSHEE DHONGDE, Georgia Institute of 
Technology

 

Papers: 
“War and Piecework: The Economy and Policymaking 
During the Truman Administration” 
FREDERICK J. OERTHER III, Greensboro College

 
“Dams in the Depression: Negative Effects Following a 
Fiscal Expansion” 
TIM LARSEN, University of Colorado

 
“Economic Determinants of CBRN Terrorism” 
SHATAKSHEE DHONGDE, Georgia Institute of 
Technology
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“Institutions and the Allocation of Immigrant 
Entrepreneurship” 
OLGA NICOARA, George Mason University

 

Discussants: 
TIM LARSEN, University of Colorado 
FREDERICK J. OERTHER III, Greensboro College 
OLGA NICOARA, George Mason University 
STEPHEN NICAR, University of Colorado

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Oakley

No 19D 
Experimental Economics

Chairperson:  
JASON P. HULBERT, University of Maryland

 

Papers: 
“Dishonesty and Charitable Behavior” 
DORU COJOC, University of Iowa 
NICOLAE ADRIAN STOIAN, California State University 
East Bay

 

“Learning Under Ambiguity: An Experiment” 
OTHON MARTINO MORENO GONZALEZ, The 
University of Texas at Austin 
YAROSLAV ROSOKHA, The University of Texas at Austin

 

“A Large-Scale Experimental Study of Risk Tolerance” 
JASON P. HULBERT, University of Maryland 
BETH A. FREEBORN, Federal Trade Commission 
LISA R. ANDERSON, The College of William & Mary

 

“Rebels Without a Clue? Experimental Evidence on Explicit 
Cartels” 
GEORG CLEMENS, Duesseldorf Institute for Competition 
Economics 
HOLGER A. RAU, Duesseldorf Institute for Competition 
Economics

 

Discussants: 
GEORG CLEMENS, Duesseldorf Institute for Competition 
Economics 
DORU COJOC, University of Iowa 
YAROSLAV ROSOKHA, The University of Texas at Austin 
JASON P. HULBERT, University of Maryland

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Southdown

No 20D 
Post-Secondary Schooling: Enrollment and Retention

Chairperson:  
CATALINA AMUEDO-DORANTES, San Diego State 
University

 

Papers: 
“Modeling Retention at a Women’s College” 
JOSEPH CRAIG, Sweet Briar College 
KELLY WINER, Sweet Briar College

 
“The Effect of the Business Cycle on Freshmen Major 
Choice” 
ELIZABETH S. BRADLEY, The University of Georgia

 

“On the Impact of In-State Tuition for Undocumented 
Immigrants” 
CATALINA AMUEDO-DORANTES, San Diego State 
University 
CHAD SPARBER, Colgate University

 

Discussants: 
KELLY WINER, Sweet Briar College 
JESSICA S. HAYNES, University of Florida 
PEDRO DE ARAUJO, Colorado College
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Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Nottoway

No 21D 
Schools of Choice Policy Issues

Organizers: 
JOHN MERRIFIELD, The University of Texas at San 
Antonio

 
Chairperson:  
JOHN MERRIFIELD, The University of Texas at San 
Antonio

 

Papers: 
“A Preliminary Assessment of the Post-Katrina New Orleans 
School System” 
NATHAN L. GRAY, Young Harris College 
JOHN MERRIFIELD, The University of Texas at San 
Antonio

 

“Predicting Fiscal Impacts of School Choice Legislation: 
Issues, Capabilities, and an Example” 
MIKE FORD, University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee 
JOHN MERRIFIELD, The University of Texas at San 
Antonio

 

“Are Charters the Cost-Effective Alternative? A Cost-
Function Analysis of Alternative Schools in Texas” 
TIMOTHY J. GRONBERG, Texas A&M University 
DENNIS W. JANSEN, Texas A&M University 
LORI L. TAYLOR, Texas A&M University

 

Discussants: 
LORI L. TAYLOR, Texas A&M University 
NATHAN L. GRAY, Young Harris College 
PETER J. BOETTKE, George Mason University

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
NAASE 
Oak Alley

No 22D 
Sports Gambling

Organizers: 
DENNIS COATES, University of Maryland, Baltimore 
County

  Chairperson:  
RAYMOND D. SAUER, Clemson University

 

Papers: 
“Fireworks Saturation and Attendance in Minor League 
Baseball” 
ANDREW WEINBACH, Coastal Carolina University 
RODNEY PAUL, Syracuse University

 

“Bettor Biases and the Home Field Advantage in the 
National Football League” 
ANDREW WEINBACH, Coastal Carolina University 
RODNEY PAUL, Syracuse University 
BRAD R. HUMPHREYS, University of Alberta

 

“Sabotage in Handicap Contests” 
ALASDAIR BROWN, University of East Anglia, U.K. 
SUBHASISH MODAK CHOWDHURY, University of East 
Anglia, U.K.

“Point Spread Changes, Revisited” 
RAYMOND D. SAUER, Clemson University

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SDAE 
Cornet Room

No 23D 
Most of My Students Are Going Pro in Something Other 
than Economics: Teaching the Citizen-Economists 

Organizers: 
ANTHONY M. CARILLI, Hampden-Sydney College

  Moderators:  
ANTHONY M. CARILLI, Hampden-Sydney College

 
Panelists: 
JOSHUA C. HALL, Beloit College 
“Using Op-Eds to Engage Political Economy”
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DIANA W. THOMAS, Utah State University 
“The Importance of the Economic Way of Thinking for 
Business Students”

 
STEVEN G. HORWITZ, St. Lawrence University 
“The Economic Way of Thinking Critically about Gender, 
Work, and Family”

  MICHAEL DAVID THOMAS, Utah State University 
“The Austrian Way of Thinking”

  JUSTIN P. ISAACS, Hampden-Sydney College 
“Seeing Seniors Off”

Friday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Waterbury Ballroom

No 24D 
Monetary Policy, Environmental Risk and Natural 
Hazards

Chairperson:  
PALLAB MOZUMDER, Florida International University

 

Papers: 
“Monetary Shocks Under 2008 Quantitative Easing Regime 
in U.S.” 
ALI ASHRAF, University of New Orleans 
M. KABIR HASSAN, University of New Orleans

 

“Socioeconomic Sustainability and Adaptation Policy to 
Climate Change Vulnerability in Malaysia: Empirical Study 
on the Agricultural Sector” 
MAHMUDUL ALAM, National University of Malaysia  
CHAMHURI SIWAR, National University of Malaysia 
RAFIQUL ISLAM MOLLA, Multimedia University 
BASRI TALIB, National University of Malaysia

 

“Valuing Health Risks Against Storm Damages Given the 
Presence of Private Defensive Strategies, Public Programs, 
and Natural Barriers: Evidence from Bangladesh Coastal 
Areas” 
SAKIB MAHMUD, University of Montana 
EDWARD BARBIER, University of Wyoming 

 

“Natural Disaster, Credit Availability and School Attendance: 
Evidence from Bangladesh” 
PALLAB MOZUMDER, Florida International University 
NAFISA HALIM, Boston University

Friday 
5:00 - 6:15 p.m. 
SEA 
Waterbury Ballroom

Distinguished Guest Lecture

Introduction: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University

 
Speaker: 
RICHARD A. EPSTEIN, The University of Chicago Law 
School

Topic: 
“The Implications of the Recent Election for Economic 
Freedom”

Friday
6:00 – 7:30 p.m.
UK
Salon 817

University of Kentucky Reception

Friday 
6:30 - 8:00 p.m. 
SEA 
Gallery

Distinguished Guest Lecture Reception and Job Market 
Poster Fair
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Saturday, November 17, 2012

Saturday 
7:30 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon Foyer

Conference Registration

Saturday 
7:30 - 8:00 a.m. 
SEA 
Common Street 
Corridor

Continental Breakfast

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Maurepas

No 01F* 
Issues in Public Sector Economics I

Organizers: 
J.R. CLARK, The University of Tennessee at Chattanooga

  Chairperson:  
J.R. CLARK, The University of Tennessee at Chattanooga

 

Papers: 
“Preference Formation, Choice Sets, and the Creative 
Destruction of Preferences” 
RUSSELL S. SOBEL, The Citadel 
J.R. CLARK, The University of Tennessee at Chattanooga

 

“Differential Increases in Longevity and Progressivity of 
Social Security in the U.S.” 
SHANTANU BAGCHI, Georgia Southern University 
T. SCOTT FINDLEY, Utah State University

 

“The 17th Amendment, Senator Ideology, and the Growth of 
Government” 
JOSHUA C. HALL, Beloit College 
DANKO TARABAR, Beloit College

 
“Institutional Quality and the Tenure of Dictators” 
RANDALL G. HOLCOMBE, Florida State University 
CHRISTOPHER J. BOUDREAUX, Florida State University

 

Discussants: 
RANDALL G. HOLCOMBE, Florida State University 
ERIC R. DODGE, Hanover College 
EDWARD J. LÓPEZ, Western Carolina University 
RUSSELL S. SOBEL, The Citadel

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Borgne

No 02F 
Environmental Issues in Developing Countries

Chairperson:  
ALAN BARRECA, Tulane University

 

Papers: 
“Can Payment for Environmental Services Save the Forest? 
The Effects of an Avoided Deforestation Initiative in the 
Brazilian Amazon” 
ALAN BARRECA, Tulane University 
SILVIA BARCELLOS, RAND Corporation 
LEANDRO CARVALHO, RAND Corporation 
MICHAEL GREENSTONE, Massachusetts Institute of 
Technology

 
“Energizing Livelihoods: The Impact of the Biofuel Act in 
the Philippines” 
JESSICA GEORGES, University of Florida

 

“Recreational Users Willingness to Pay to Prevent 
Environmental Degradation of an Urban River in the 
Amazon: The Case of Tarumã-Açu River, Manaus-AM” 
ALEXANDRE RIVAS, Federal University of Amazonas 
JAMES R. KAHN, Washington and Lee University 
BEATRIZ RODRIGUES, Piatam Institute 
RENATA MOURAO, Piatam Institute
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“Public Preferences for Decentralization: Investigating 
Household Willingness to Pay for Improved Water Services 
in Nicaragua” 
DINA FRANCESCHI, Fairfield University 
WILLIAM F. VÁSQUEZ MAZARIEGOS, Fairfield 
University

 

Discussants: 
DINA FRANCESCHI, Fairfield University 
ALEXANDRE RIVAS, Federal University of Amazonas 
JESSICA GEORGES, University of Florida 
NICHOLAS SANDERS, Stanford University

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
ESA 
Napoleon B1

No 03F 
Finance and Investment Experiments

Organizers: 
ARTHUR L. ZILLANTE, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

 
Chairperson:  
ARTHUR L. ZILLANTE, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

 

Papers: 
“Investment Behavior Without Borrowing Constraints” 
PAMELA M. SCHMITT, United States Naval Academy 
JAMES COMPTON, United States Naval Academy 
MICHAEL INSLER, United States Naval Academy

 
“An Experimental Examination of Liquidity Freezes as a 
Tool for Mitigating Financial Fragility” 
DOUGLAS D. DAVIS, Virginia Commonwealth University

 

“Financing and Signaling Under Asymmetric Information: 
An Experimental Study” 
ANGELINA NIKITENKO CHRISTIE, Catholic University 
of America 
DANIEL HOUSER, George Mason University

 

“Priming and Asset Markets” 
JAMES BARTKUS, Xavier University of Louisiana 
ARTHUR L. ZILLANTE, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
AERE 
Napoleon B2

No 04F 
Climate Change I

Chairperson:  
DEREK LEMOINE, University of Arizona

 

Papers: 
“Carbon Taxes and the Trade of Bio-Energy” 
ALICE FAVERO, Yale University 
EMANUELE MASSETTI, Yale University

 

“The Effectiveness of Renewable Portfolio Standards in 
Reducing Carbon Emissions in the U.S. Electricity Sector” 
SUMAN GAUTAM, Pennsylvania State University 
R.J. BRIGGS, Pennsylvania State University

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
IEFS 
Napoleon B3

No 05F 
Policy Aspect of International Trade

Organizers: 
JOOYOUN PARK, Kent State University 
JINZHUO (J.Z.) ZHAO, Hampden-Sydney College

  Chairperson:  
JOOYOUN PARK, Kent State University

 
Papers: 
“Globalization, Inequality, and Knee-Jerk Policy Reactions” 
EMILY J. BLANCHARD, Dartmouth College
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“The Impacts of Post-TRIPS Patent Reforms on the 
Structure of Exports” 
KEITH MASKUS, University of Colorado

 
“Intellectual Property Policy and International Technology 
Diffusion” 
AMY GLASS, Texas A&M University

  “Why Trucks Jump: Offshoring and Product Characteristics” 
ALAN SPEAROT, University of California, Santa Cruz

 

Discussants: 
SUSAN ZHU, Michigan State University 
KIM JOSEPH RUHL, New York University 
ALAN SPEAROT, University of California, Santa Cruz 
WILLIAM LINCOLN, Johns Hopkins University 

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C1

No 06F 
Health Economics I

Organizers: 
LARA GARDNER, Southeastern Louisiana University

  Chairperson:  
LARA GARDNER, Southeastern Louisiana University

 
Papers: 
“Correlated Equilibrium for Clinical Trial Randomization” 
WILLIAM C. GRANT, James Madison University

 
“Quality Information and Medicare Plan Choice: What 
Quality Measures Influence Enrollment?” 
MICHAEL DARDEN, Tulane University

 

“Physicians’ Decisions to Adopt New Medical Technologies 
and Market Power” 
LARA GARDNER, Southeastern Louisiana University 
SHARMILA VISHWASRAO, Florida Atlantic University

 

“Annual Health Insurance Decisions, Uncertain Health 
Transitions, and Within Year Medical Care Consumption” 
CHRIS CRONIN, University of North Carolina at Chapel 
Hill

 

Discussants: 
WILLIAM C. GRANT, James Madison University 
MICHAEL DARDEN, Tulane University 
SHARMILA VISHWASRAO, Florida Atlantic University

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C2

No 07F 
Econometrics I

Organizers: 
JOHN V. PEPPER, University of Virginia

  Chairperson:  
JOHN V. PEPPER, University of Virginia

 

Papers: 
“Uniform Inference on a Finite Mixture Model of Types in 
Some Experimental Games” 
XIAOHONG CHEN, Yale University 
ELIE TAMER, Northwestern University

 

“Root-n-Consistent Estimation of Discrete Choice Models 
with Heteroskedastic and Endogenous Regressors” 
SHAKEEB KHAN, Duke University 
XUN TANG, University of Pennsylvania

 

“Partial Identification of Treatment Response with Data on 
Repeated Cross Sections” 
CHARLES MANSKI, Northwestern University  
JOHN V. PEPPER, University of Virginia
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Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C3

No 08F 
Perspectives on the Time Use of Teenagers and Families

Organizers: 
TIMOTHY M. DIETTE, Washington and Lee University

  Chairperson:  
TIMOTHY M. DIETTE, Washington and Lee University

 

Papers: 
“Food Assistance and Family Routines in Three American 
Cities” 
DAVID C. RIBAR, The University of North Carolina at 
Greensboro 
DANIELA ZAPATA, The University of North Carolina at 
Greensboro

 

“Measuring the Relative Productivity of Sole-Tasking to 
Multi-Tasking in Household Production: New Experimental 
Evidence” 
CHARLENE M. KALENKOSKI, Ohio University 
GIGI FOSTER, University of New South Wales

 

“Wasting the Summer Away? Summer Learning Loss and the 
Black-White Achievement Gap” 
TIMOTHY M. DIETTE, Washington and Lee University 
SARA E. HELMS, Samford University

 

“The Effects of the Great Recession on Teenagers’ Time 
Use” 
SABRINA WULFF PABILONIA, U.S. Bureau of Labor 
Statistics

 

Discussants: 
JOSEPH PRICE, Brigham Young University 
TIMOTHY M. DIETTE, Washington and Lee University 
ANGELA K. DILLS, Providence College 
CHARLENE M. KALENKOSKI, Ohio University

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
ASHE 
Napoleon D1

No 09F 
Cross Border Issues: Manufacturing, Migration and 
Crime

Organizers: 
DAVID J. MOLINA, University of North Texas

  Chairperson:  
PIA M. ORRENIUS, Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas

 

Papers: 
“Offshoring and Volatility: More Evidence from Mexico’s 
Maquiladora Industry” 
ROBERTO CORONADO, Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas

 
“Unauthorized Immigration and Crime in the United States” 
GRISELDA MARTINEZ, New Mexico State University 
MANUEL REYES-LOYA, New Mexico State University

“How Do Economic and Political Status Affect Female 
Victimization in Mexico?” 
YU LUI, University of Texas at El Paso 
THOMAS M. FULLERTON JR., University of Texas at El 
Paso

“Homicides, Exchange Rates, and Northern Border Retail 
Activity in Mexico” 
THOMAS M. FULLERTON JR., University of Texas at El 
Paso 
ADAM G. WALKE, University of Texas at El Paso

 

Discussants: 
DAVID J. MOLINA, University of North Texas 
VANGE M. OCASIO, Whitworth University 
ANITA ALVES PENA, Colorado State University



49

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
CSMGEP 
Napoleon D2

No 10F 
Inside the Minds of Journal Editors: Publishing Insights 
from the Other Side

Organizers: 
GARY HOOVER, The University of Alabama

  Moderators:  
GARY HOOVER, The University of Alabama

  Panelists: 
LAURA RAZZOLINI, Virginia Commonwealth University

  JAMES ALM, Georgia State University

  DANIEL G. ARCE, The University of Texas at Dallas

  JOHN P. CONLEY, Vanderbilt University

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Napoleon D3

No 11F* 
Crime

Organizers: 
NACI MOCAN, Louisiana State University

  Chairperson:  
NACI MOCAN, Louisiana State University

 

Papers: 
“Your Friends and Neighbors: Localized Economic 
Development, Inequality, and Criminal Activity” 
MATTHEW FREEDMAN, Cornell University 
EMILY OWENS, Cornell University

 

“Estimating the Relationship Between Alcohol Policies and 
Criminal Violence and Victimization” 
SARA MARKOWITZ, Emory University 
ERIK NESSON, Ball State University 
EILEEN POE-YAMAGATA, IMPAQ International, LLC 
CURTIS S. FLORENCE, Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention 
PARTHA DEB, Hunter College  
TRACY ANDREWS, IMPAQ International, LLC 
SARAH BETH L. BARNETT, National Center for Injury 
Prevention and Control

 
“Alcohol Consumption, Alcohol Regulation, and Crime” 
HOPE CORMAN, Rider University 
NACI MOCAN, Louisiana State University

  “Crime and International Tourism” 
DUHA T. ALTINDAG, Auburn University

 

Discussants: 
HANI MANSOUR, University of Colorado Denver 
EMILY OWENS, Cornell University 
SARA MARKOWITZ, Emory University 
HOPE CORMAN, Rider University

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
CEANA 
Bayside A

No 12F 
Applied Microeconomics I

Organizers: 
YU HSING, Southeastern Louisiana University

  Chairperson:  
GERALD A. WHITNEY, University of New Orleans

 

Papers: 
“Specialization, Diversification, and Mixed System of Cities 
with Multiple Types of Workers” 
HESHAM M. ABDEL-RAHMAN, University of New 
Orleans

 
“Estimating Demand Systems with Rationing” 
ADRIAN FLEISSIG, California State University-Fullerton 
GERALD A. WHITNEY, University of New Orleans
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“The Effect of Merit Based Scholarships on Educational 
Outcomes: An Analysis of the Arizona AIMS Scholarship” 
GREGORY B. UPTON JR., Louisiana State University

 

Discussants: 
MARCUS BERLIANT, Washington University in St. Louis 
KANG ERNEST LIU, National Chung Cheng University 
JAMES SWOFFORD, University of South Alabama

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Bayside B

No 13F* 
Property Rights and Resources 

Organizers: 
ROGER E. MEINERS, University of Texas at Arlington

  Chairperson:  
ROGER E. MEINERS, University of Texas at Arlington

 

Papers: 
“Electricity Regulation in an Environment of Technological 
Change and Competitive Retail Markets” 
L. LYNNE KIESLING, Northwestern University

 
“Dodd-Frank and the Unintended Consequences of Conflict 
Mineral Regulations” 
DOMINIC PARKER, University of Wisconsin-Madison

  “What Have Carbon Market Designers Missed?” 
JASON PEARCY, Montana State University

 
“Gasoline Markets and Public Policy” 
ROGER E. MEINERS, University of Texas at Arlington 
ANDREW P. MORRISS, University of Alabama

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Bayside C

No 14F 
Effects of Natural Disasters

Organizers: 
MONICA P. ESCALERAS, Florida Atlantic University

  Chairperson:  
MONICA P. ESCALERAS, Florida Atlantic University

 

Papers: 
“Extreme Weather, Extreme Vulnerability, and the 2011 
Tornado Season” 
KEVIN M. SIMMONS, Austin College 
DANIEL SUTTER, Troy University

  “Investigating Power Laws in Hurricane Damages” 
CALVIN BLACKWELL, College of Charleston

 
“Natural Disasters and Public Sector Corruption” 
MONICA P. ESCALERAS, Florida Atlantic University 
CHARLES A. REGISTER, Florida Atlantic University

 

“Catastrophe Economics: Modeling the Losses Due to 
Tropical Cyclone Related Flooding During Hurricane Ivan 
in 2004” 
JEFFREY CZAJKOWSKI, University of Pennsylvania 
GABRIELE VILLARINI, Willis Research Network 
ERWANN MICHEL-KERJAN, University of Pennsylvania 
JAMES SMITH, Princeton University

 

“What Really Matters for Evacuee Return? Spatial Analysis 
of Katrina Returnees” 
DAVID T. MITCHELL, University of Central Arkansas 
JENNIFER WANG, University of Central Kansas 
SAM STUTSMAN, University of South Alabama

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Edgewood A/B

No 15F 
Tax Policy I

Chairperson:  
ALIYA SASSI, University of New Hampshire
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Papers: 
“Mind the Gap: A Decomposition of VAT Collection 
Shortfalls” 
CHANDLER MCCLELLAN, Georgia State University

 

“Entrepreneurship Taxation and the Welfare State” 
MIKAEL STENKULA, The Research Institute of Industrial 
Economics 
GUNNAR DU RIETZ, The Research Institute of Industrial 
Economics  
DAN JOHANSSON, HUI Research

 
“Human Capital Taxation with Heterogenous Skill 
Formation—A Dynamic Mirrleesian Approach” 
MERAJ ALLAHRAKHA, George Washington University

 
“1994–2010 Enlargement of the E.U. and the European 
Market for Motor Fuels” 
ALIYA SASSI, University of New Hampshire

 

Discussants: 
MERAJ ALLAHRAKHA, George Washington University 
CHANDLER MCCLELLAN, Georgia State University 
MIKAEL STENKULA, The Research Institute of Industrial 
Economics 
AMELIA BIEHL, University of Michigan-Flint

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Estherwood

No 16F 
Parents and Children

Chairperson:  
YARED M. SEID, Georgia State University

 
Papers: 
“Child Care Pricing and Parent Characteristics” 
JENNIFER HAFER, University of Arkansas

  “The Effect of Birth Order on Children’s Time Allocation” 
YARED M. SEID, Georgia State University

 
“The Impact of Household Structure on Female Autonomy in 
Developing Countries” 
SISIR DEBNATH, University of Virginia

 
“Is Unsecured Debt an Alternative for Single Mother 
Families During Periods of Income Shortfall?” 
ANCA TRAIAN, Middle Tennessee State University

 

Discussants: 
SISIR DEBNATH, University of Virginia 
JENNIFER HAFER, University of Arkansas 
ANCA TRAIAN, Middle Tennessee State University 
DANA ROTZ, Mathematica Policy Research

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Evergreen

No 17F 
Money and Macro

Organizers: 
THOMAS L. HOGAN, West Texas A&M University

  Chairperson:  
THOMAS L. HOGAN, West Texas A&M University

 

Papers: 
“Monetary Policy and the Quest for Robust Political 
Economy” 
PETER J. BOETTKE, George Mason University 
DANIEL J. SMITH, Troy University

 

“The International Effects of Monetary Policy in the Capital 
Structure of Production: The Cases of Columbia and Panama 
(2001-2008)” 
NICOLAS CACHANOSKY, Suffolk University

  “Expectations, Information, and NGDP Targeting” 
THOMAS L. HOGAN, West Texas A&M University
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Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Gallier A/B

No 18F 
Public Health Insurance

Chairperson:  
ROBERTA HERZBERG, Utah State University 

 

Papers: 
“The Effect of Health Insurance Benefit Mandates on 
Premiums” 
JAMES BAILEY, Temple University

 

“An Evaluation of Healthcare Quality Measures and Possible 
Cost Implications” 
NASIM LARI, American Institute of Higher Education 
SYED SAAD, University of Saint Thomas 
ALIREZA LARI, Wake Forest University 

 

“The ACA’s Extension of Coverage to Dependents and Its 
Impact on the Health Insurance Status and Type of Coverage 
of Young Immigrants and Natives” 
CATALINA AMUEDO-DORANTES, San Diego State 
University 
MEHMET E. YAYA, Eastern Michigan University

 

“Risk Conflation in Federal Health Reform Efforts: The Case 
of Accountable Care Organizations” 
ROBERTA HERZBERG, Utah State University  
CHRIS FAWSON, Utah State University

 

Discussants: 
CATALINA AMUEDO-DORANTES, San Diego State 
University 
JAMES BAILEY, Temple University 
NASIM LARI, American Institute of Higher Education 
RAMZI G. SALLOUM, University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Oakley

No 19F 
Risky Practices

Chairperson:  
W. DAVID BRADFORD, The University of Georgia

 

Papers: 
“The Effect of State Contraceptive Parity Laws on Teen 
Birth Control Use” 
DANIELLE ATKINS, The University of Georgia 
W. DAVID BRADFORD, The University of Georgia 
VICKY WILKINS, The University of Georgia

 

“Do Social Settings Affect Sexual Assault Prevalence? 
Evidence from Texas Alcohol Consumption” 
MICHAEL SINKEY, University of West Georgia 
WILLIAM J. SMITH, University of West Georgia

 

“Association Between Increased Emergency Contraception 
Availability and Risky Sexual Practices” 
DANIELLE ATKINS, The University of Georgia 
W. DAVID BRADFORD, The University of Georgia

  “Peer Effects and Youth Smoking: Evidence from Africa” 
SILDA NIKAJ, Texas Christian University

 

Discussants: 
MICHAEL SINKEY, University of West Georgia 
DANIELLE ATKINS, The University of Georgia 
SILDA NIKAJ, Texas Christian University 
MIR M. ALI, Food and Drug Administration 

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Southdown

No 20F 
Education and Job Training

Chairperson:  
VITALIY STROHUSH, Elon University
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Papers: 
“The Effect of Job-Training by Immigration Status” 
YOUNGOK LIM, Drew University

 

“Home Language Use and Student Achievement During 
Early Childhood” 
LE WANG, University of New Hampshire 
JIA GAO, University of New Hampshire

 

“Impact of Foreclosure on Education” 
NIKHIL JHA, Melbourne Institute of Applied Economic and 
Social Research 
TAMMY C.M. LEONARD, The University of Texas at 
Dallas 
JAMES C. MURDOCH, The University of Texas at Dallas

 
“Wage Premiums and Costs of Education” 
VITALIY STROHUSH, Elon University 
JUSTIN WANNER, Elon University

 
“The Invisible Hand of the Invisible Mind: Market Failures 
in Higher Education” 
DAVID KAUPER, Independent Scholar

 

Discussants: 
DAVID KAUPER, Independent Scholar 
YOUNGOK LIM, Drew University 
JIA GAO, University of New Hampshire 
NIKHIL JHA, Melbourne Institute of Applied Economic and 
Social Research 
KATHERINE YEWELL, Rhodes College

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Nottoway

No 21F 
Financial Markets, Risk, and Ratings

Chairperson:  
JONATHAN O. ADONGO, Middle Tennessee State 
University

 

Papers: 
“AIG’s Announcements, Fed’s Innovation, Contagion, and 
Systemic Risk in the Financial Industry” 
MOHAMMAD SAFA, University of New Orleans 
M. KABIR HASSAN, University of New Orleans 
NEAL MARONEY, University of New Orleans

 

“An Empirical Analysis of Matching Patterns in African 
Venture Capital and Private Equity Markets” 
JONATHAN O. ADONGO, Middle Tennessee State 
University

 
Discussants: 
MOHAMMAD SAFA, University of New Orleans 
KAZIM KAZIMOV, International Monetary Fund

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
NAASE 
Oak Alley

No 22F 
Economic Analysis of Basketball Issues

Organizers: 
DENNIS COATES, University of Maryland, Baltimore 
County

 
Chairperson:  
CRAIG A. DEPKEN II, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

 

Papers: 
“Mandatory Salary Increases for Experience and Their Effect 
on Duration in the NBA” 
JOHNNY DUCKING, North Carolina A&T University 
PETER A. GROOTHUIS, Appalachian State University 
JAMES RICHARD HILL, Central Michigan University

 
“To Three or Not To Three” 
TREVOR COLLIER, University of Dayton 
TONY CAPORALE, University of Cincinnati
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“You’re Fired, Baby! Explaining Dismissals of College 
Basketball Coaches” 
PAUL HOLMES, SUNY Fredonia 
CANDRA CHAHYADI, Eastern Illinois University

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SDAE 
Cornet Room

No 23F 
Defense and Security

Organizers: 
LAWRENCE H. WHITE, George Mason University

Chairperson:  
CHRISTOPHER J. COYNE, George Mason University

 

Papers: 
“The Rise and Fall of Military Cities: Geographic Reshaping 
of the Military-Industrial Complex” 
THOMAS K. DUNCAN, George Mason University

 
“The Creeping Militarization of U.S. Domestic Police” 
CHRISTOPHER J. COYNE, George Mason University 
ABIGAIL HALL, George Mason University

 
“Entangled Political Economy of Homeland Defense and the 
War on Terror” 
CHAD W. SEAGREN, Naval Postgraduate School

Saturday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Waterbury Ballroom

No 24F 
New Research on and Reforms of Federal Regulation

Organizers: 
RICHARD A. WILLIAMS, Mercatus Center

  Chairperson:  
RICHARD A. WILLIAMS, Mercatus Center

 

Papers: 
“How Well Do Federal Agencies Do Regulatory Impact 
Analysis?” 
JERRY ELLIG, George Mason University

  “Reforming the Federal Regulatory Process” 
RICHARD A. WILLIAMS, Mercatus Center

 
“A Description of the Industry-Specific Regulatory 
Constraint Database, Some Trends, and Some Applications” 
PATRICK MCLAUGHLIN, Mercatus Center 

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Maurepas

No 01G* 
Issues in Public Sector Economics II

Organizers: 
J.R. CLARK, The University of Tennessee at Chattanooga

  Chairperson:  
J.R. CLARK, The University of Tennessee at Chattanooga

 

Papers: 
“An Economic Analysis of the Effects of Fair-Trade, with 
Rumination on the Popularity of Economists” 
J.R. CLARK, The University of Tennessee at Chattanooga 
DWIGHT R. LEE, Southern Methodist University

 

“Dangling at the Abyss: How Political Economy Equilibrium 
Pushes Us to the Edge of the Abyss. . .but Keeps Us from 
Going in” 
JOHN GAREN, University of Kentucky 
J.R. CLARK, The University of Tennessee at Chattanooga

 

“Think Tank Expenditures and Interest Group Activity: A 
Dynamic Panel Granger Causality Test” 
TODD M. NESBIT, The Ohio State University 
CLAUDIA R. WILLIAMSON, New York University 
JOSEPH PALARDY, Youngstown State University
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Discussants: 
JOHN GAREN, University of Kentucky 
TODD M. NESBIT, The Ohio State University 
JOSHUA C. HALL, Beloit College

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Borgne

No 02G 
Regional Economics

Chairperson:  
ADAM PERDUE, University of Houston

 

Papers: 
“Local Politics and Economic Geography” 
MARCUS BERLIANT, Washington University in St. Louis 
TAKATOSHI TABUCHI, University of Tokyo

 

“Private Provision of Public Goods: The Case of the ‘Best 
Shot’ Production Function” 
STEFANO BARBIERI, Tulane University 
DAVID MALUEG, University of California, Riverside

 
“Schooling and R&D Externalities: Evidence from a Dual 
Growth Accounting Application to U.S. States” 
BIBHUDUTTA PANDA, University of Minnesota-Morris

 

“Economic Relations Between Urban Employment Centers: 
A Directional Density Function Approach” 
ADAM PERDUE, University of Houston 
STEVEN CRAIG, University of Houston 
JANET KOHLHASE, University of Houston

 

“Quality of Life in Major Italian Cities: Do Local 
Governments Cost Efficiency Contribute to Improve Urban 
Life Style?” 
PAOLO POLINORI, University of Perugia 
SIMONA BIGERNA, Uninettuno University 

 

Discussants: 
ARNAB BISWAS, University of West Florida 
BIBHUDUTTA PANDA, University of Minnesota-Morris 
STEFANO BARBIERI, Tulane University 
MARCUS BERLIANT, Washington University in St. Louis 
CHAO YUE TIAN, The University of North Carolina

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
ESA 
Napoleon B1

No 03G 
Decisions Made by and for the Self

Organizers: 
ARTHUR L. ZILLANTE, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

  Chairperson:  
GLENN DUTCHER, University of Innsbruck

 

Papers: 
“Designing a Sequential Choice Architecture to Reduce 
Choice Overload” 
SUDIPTA SARANGI, Louisiana State University 
TIBOR BESEDES, Georgia Institute of Technology 
CARY A. DECK, University of Arkansas 
MIKE SHOR, University of Connecticut

 

“The Effects from Self-Selection into Contests” 
GLENN DUTCHER, University of Innsbruck 
DANIELA RUTZLER, University of Innsbruck 
DMITRY RYVKIN, Florida State University

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
AERE 
Napoleon B2

No 04G 
Fisheries and Coasts

Chairperson:  
MATTHEW A. FREEMAN, Mississippi State University
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Papers: 
“Charter Fishing Growth and Fishing Regulations in 
California” 
ELAINE F. FREY, California State University, Long Beach 
KRISTEN MONACO, California State University, Long 
Beach 
CHEN FENG NG, California State University, Long Beach

 

“Lessons from Meta-Analysis: Assessing the Impacts of 
Sampling Strategy on Recreation Site Choice Models” 
PAUL R. HINDSLEY, Eckerd College 
CRAIG E. LANDRY, East Carolina University

 

“Property, Protection, and Prediction: Real Estate Markets 
with Increasing Coastal Hazards” 
ANDREW KEELER, University of North Carolina 
DYLAN MCNAMARA, University of North Carolina - 
Wilmington

 

“Accounting for Taste: Consumer Valuations for Food-Safety 
Technologies” 
DAVID M. BRUNER, Appalachian State University 
WILLIAM L. HUTH, University of West Florida 
DAVID M. MCEVOY, Appalachian State University 
ASH MORGAN, Appalachian State University

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
IEFS 
Napoleon B3

No 05G 
Firm Level Impacts of International Trade

Organizers: 
JOOYOUN PARK, Kent State University 
JINZHUO (J.Z.) ZHAO, Hampden-Sydney College

  Chairperson:  
JINZHUO (J.Z.) ZHAO, Hampden-Sydney College

 
Papers: 
“Entry Costs and Increasing Trade” 
WILLIAM LINCOLN, Johns Hopkins University 

 
“Gains from Offshore Outsourcing?: Evidence from New 
U.S. Microdata” 
JOOYOUN PARK, Kent State University

 
“Horizontal Versus Vertical FDI: Revisiting Evidence from 
U.S. Multinationals” 
KIM JOSEPH RUHL, New York University

  “Intermediate Imports and Gains from Trade Liberalization” 
SUSAN ZHU, Michigan State University

 

Discussants: 
EMILY J. BLANCHARD, Dartmouth College 
KEITH MASKUS, University of Colorado 
JOOYOUN PARK, Kent State University 
AMY GLASS, Texas A&M University

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C1

No 06G 
Health, Socioeconomic Status, and Obesity

Organizers: 
LARA GARDNER, Southeastern Louisiana University

  Chairperson:  
HAIYONG LIU, East Carolina University

 

Papers: 
“Income Inequality Along Waist Lines: Weight Related 
Differences in Employment Behavior Over the Life Cycle” 
MATTHEW HARRIS, University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill

 
“Parents’ Socioeconomics Status and Children’s Obesity” 
HAIYONG LIU, East Carolina University 
YINGYING DONG, University of California at Irvine
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“Income, Medications, and Health: Evidence from Elderly 
Women in Russia” 
ALICIA SPARLING, Davidson College

 

Discussants: 
HAIYONG LIU, East Carolina University 
MATTHEW HARRIS, University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill 
ALICIA SPARLING, Davidson College

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C2

No 07G 
Econometrics II

Organizers: 
JOHN V. PEPPER, University of Virginia

  Chairperson:  
JOHN V. PEPPER, University of Virginia

 

Papers: 
“Nonparametric Identification and Estimation of a Binary 
Choice Model of Loan Approval Using Only Approved 
Loans” 
WEI JIANG, Columbia University 
ASHLYN NELSON, Indiana University 
EDWARD J. VYTLACIL, Yale University

 

“The Effect of WIC on Very Low Food Insecurity: A Partial 
Identification Analysis” 
BRENT KREIDER, Iowa State University 
JOHN V. PEPPER, University of Virginia

 

“Inference in Generalized Conditional Moment Inequality 
Models in Empirical I/O” 
ANDRES ARADILLAS-LOPEZ, University of Wisconsin-
Madison

 

“CCP Estimation of Dynamic Discrete/Continuous Choice 
Models with Generalized Finite Dependence and Correlated 
Unobserved Heterogeneity” 
WAYNE GAYLE, University of Virginia

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C3

No 08G 
Marriage and Divorce

Chairperson:  
DANA ROTZ, Mathematica Policy Research

 

Papers: 
“Why Have Divorce Rates Fallen? The Role of Women’s 
Age at Marriage” 
DANA ROTZ, Mathematica Policy Research

 
“Divorce Spillover Effects: The Effects of Divorce Law 
Liberalization on Neighboring States’ Divorce Rates” 
SHEENA MURRAY, University of Colorado, Boulder

 
“Child-Custody Reform, Marriage and Divorce” 
ALAN SEALS, Auburn University 
JOHN M. NUNLEY, University of Wisconsin-La Crosse

  “Does the Marriage Wage Premium End After Divorce?” 
LYLIANA GAYOSO, Washington State University

 

Discussants: 
LYLIANA GAYOSO, Washington State University 
ALAN SEALS, Auburn University 
SHEENA MURRAY, University of Colorado, Boulder 
BO SHIPPEN, ERS Group

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
ASHE 
Napoleon D1

No 09G 
Issues Faced When Doing Interdisciplinary Work

Organizers: 
DAVID J. MOLINA, University of North Texas

  Moderators:  
MICHAEL MCPHERSON, University of North Texas
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  Panelists: 
MICHAEL MCPHERSON, University of North Texas

  MELINDA LEVIN, University of North Texas

  JOSE J. MARTINEZ, University of North Texas

  DAVID J. MOLINA, University of North Texas

  R. TODD JEWELL, University of North Texas

  BELINDA ROMAN, Palo Alto College

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
CSWEP 
Napoleon D2

No 10G 
Navigating Academia Effectively and Successfully

Organizers: 
SHELLEY WHITE-MEANS, The University of Tennessee 
Health Science Center

  Moderators:
TBA

 
Panelists: 
JONI HERSCH, Vanderbilt University 
“Developing Short and Long Term Research Agendas”

 

TERESA WATERS, University of Tennessee Health Science 
Center 
“Finding the Right Opportunities Internally and Externally to 
Grow Your Career”

 
GONG-SOOG HONG, Iowa State University 
“Proactive Strategies for Academic Success: What 
Administrators Are Expecting”

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D3

No 11G 
Household Investment and Family Well-Being

Organizers: 
MELANIE GULDI, University of Central Florida 
SCOTT CUNNINGHAM, Baylor University

  Chairperson:  
SUSAN L. AVERETT, Lafayette College

 

Papers: 
“Parental Beliefs About Children’s Abilities and 
Intrahousehold Investment” 
ANDREW ZUPPANN, The University of Houston

 

“A Pint for a Pound? New Evidence on Minimum Drinking 
Age Laws and Birth Outcomes” 
ALAN BARRECA, Tulane University 
MARIANNE PAGE, University of California, Davis

 

“Child Care Subsidies, Maternal Well-Being, and Child-
Parent Interactions: Evidence from Three Nationally 
Representative Datasets” 
CHRIS HERBST, Arizona State University 
ERDAL TEKIN, Georgia State University

 

“Spoil the Best or Build Up the Rest? Child Health 
Endowments and Parental Investments” 
MELANIE GULDI, University of Central Florida 
JASON LINDO, University of Oregon 
GLEN WADDELL, University of Oregon

 

Discussants: 
KEITH FINLAY, Tulane University 
CHRISTOPHER CARPENTER, University of California, 
Irvine 
SCOTT CUNNINGHAM, Baylor University 
SARA MARKOWITZ, Emory University
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Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
CEANA 
Bayside A

No 12G 
Applied Microeconomics II

Organizers: 
YU HSING, Southeastern Louisiana University

 
Chairperson:  
HESHAM M. ABDEL-RAHMAN, University of New 
Orleans

 

Papers: 
“Diversified Boundaries of the Firm” 
KOICHIRO KIMURA, Institute of Developing Economies, 
Japan

 
“An Analysis of Changes in Travel Expenditure 
Distribution” 
KANG ERNEST LIU, National Chung Cheng University

 

“Understanding Housing Market Volatility” 
JOSEPH FAIRCHILD, Bank of America 
JUN MA, The University of Alabama 
SHU WU, University of Kansas

 

Discussants: 
KANG ERNEST LIU, National Chung Cheng University 
KOICHIRO KIMURA, Institute of Developing Economies, 
Japan 
HESHAM M. ABDEL-RAHMAN, University of New 
Orleans

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Bayside B

No 13G 
Latin American Economic Development: Household 
Income and Poverty

Organizers: 
SARAH PEARLMAN, Vassar College

  Chairperson:  
SARAH PEARLMAN, Vassar College

 

Papers: 
“How Important Is Access to Land for Educational 
Attainment? A Historical Analysis of Peru in the 19th 
Century” 
LETICIA ARROYO ABAD, Middlebury College

 

“Comparative Advantage, Segmentation and Informal 
Earnings: A Marginal Treatment Effects Approach” 
MELANIE KHAMIS, Wesleyan University 
OMAR ARIAS, World Bank

 

“Conditional Cash Transfers, Political Participation and 
Voting Behavior” 
EMILY CONOVER, Hamilton College 
JAVIER E. BAEZ, The World Bank 
ADRIANA CAMACHO, Universidad de los Andes 
RAUL A. ZARATE, Universidad de los Andes

 

“Crime and Microenterprise Growth: Evidence from 
Mexico” 
SARAH PEARLMAN, Vassar College 
ARIEL BENYISHAY, University of New South Wales

 

Discussants: 
EMILY CONOVER, Hamilton College 
MELANIE KHAMIS, Wesleyan University 
LETICIA ARROYO ABAD, Middlebury College 
SARAH PEARLMAN, Vassar College

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Bayside C

No 14G* 
Team-Based and Experiential Learning in Economics 

Organizers: 
GAIL M. HOYT, University of Kentucky

  Moderators:  
TISHA LIN NAKAO EMERSON, Baylor University
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Panelists: 
JASMINKA NINKOVIC, Oxford College of Emory 
University 
“Team Based Learning in Principles of Economics Classes 
and Its Effects on Learning Outcomes”

  BILL GOFFE, Pennsylvania State University 
“Team-Based Learning in the Economics Classroom”

  JOAB COREY, Florida State University 
“The Regulation Dice Game”

  JOHN C. WHITEHEAD, Appalachian State University 
“Community Based Economic Research”

 
LYNNE LEWIS, Bates College 
“Experiential Learning: What Happens When the Reality 
Shifts?”

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Edgewood A/B

No 15G 
Tax Policy II

Chairperson:  
PRESTON M. BRASHERS, University of Kentucky Center 
for Poverty Research

 

Papers: 
“Where Are Income Tax Rates Headed?” 
JASON L. SAVING, Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas 
ALAN VIARD, American Enterprise Institute

 

“The Effects of Tax Policy in the Size and Composition of 
the Economy” 
ANDREAS BUEHN, Utrecht University 
CRISTIAN F. SEPULVEDA, International Center for 
Public Policy

 

“Tax Incidence: Do Institutions Matter? An Experimental 
Study” 
JAMES C. COX, Georgia State University 
MARK RIDER, Georgia State University 
ASTHA SEN, Georgia State University

 

“Does Relative Cost of Living Determine the Tax Instrument 
Choices and Migration Patterns of States and Counties?” 
PRESTON M. BRASHERS, University of Kentucky Center 
for Poverty Research

 

Discussants: 
ASTHA SEN, Georgia State University 
JASON L. SAVING, Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas 
ANDREAS BUEHN, Utrecht University 
VALENTINA DIMITROVA-GRAJZL, Virginia Military 
Institute

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Estherwood

No 16G 
Public Goods II

Chairperson:  
R. ANDREW LUCCASEN III, Mississippi University for 
Women

 

Papers: 
“A Reexamination of Warm Glow Giving” 
R. ANDREW LUCCASEN III, Mississippi University for 
Women 
PHILIP GROSSMAN, Monash University

 

“Giving Versus Taking: A ‘Real Donation’ Comparison of 
Warm Glow and Cold Prickle” 
PHILIP GROSSMAN, Monash University 
CATHERINE C. ECKEL, The University of Texas at Dallas

 
“Is Foreign Aid a Public Good?” 
TRAVIS WISEMAN, West Virginia University 
ANDREW T. YOUNG, West Virginia University
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“(Central) Planning for Disaster Relief: Evaluating 
Government Response to the Indian Ocean Tsunami” 
NAKUL KUMAR, Denison University

 

Discussants: 
NAKUL KUMAR, Denison University 
TRAVIS WISEMAN, West Virginia University 
PHILIP GROSSMAN, Monash University 
DOUGLAS MACKENZIE, Carroll College

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Evergreen

No 17G 
The Economics of Higher Education

Organizers: 
MICHAEL S. KOFOED, The University of Georgia 
ELIZABETH S. BRADLEY, The University of Georgia

  Chairperson:  
ELIZABETH S. BRADLEY, The University of Georgia

 

Papers: 
“How Late Is Too Late? The Influence of Summer Outreach 
on FAFSA Completion and College Enrollment for the 
Uncommitted High School Graduate” 
ERIC BETTINGER, Stanford University  
BRIDGET TERRY LONG, Harvard University 
PHIL OREOPOULOS, University of Toronto 
LAURA OWEN, Johns Hopkins University

 

“Undeclared: The Effect of Financial Aid on Postsecondary 
Courses of Study” 
CELESTE K. CARRUTHERS, The University of Tennessee 
UMUT OZEK, American Institutes for Research

 

“State Merit-based Financial Aid Programs and College 
Attainment” 
DAVID L. SJOQUIST, Georgia State University 
JOHN WINTERS, University of Cincinnati 

 

“Is It Where You Go or What You Study? The Relative 
Effects of College Quality and College Major on Earnings” 
ERIC R. EIDE, Brigham Young University 
MARK H. SHOWALTER, Brigham Young University 
MICHAEL J. HILMER, San Diego State University

 

Discussants: 
MARK L. HOEKSTRA, Texas A&M University 
MARK H. SHOWALTER, Brigham Young University 
JASON M. RIVERA, The University of Georgia 
IAN M. SCHMUTTE, The University of Georgia

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Gallier A/B

No 18G 
Teaching Undergraduate Economics I

Chairperson:  
JASON BECK, Armstrong Atlantic State University

 

Papers: 
“A Simple Model of Entrepreneurship for Principles of 
Economics Courses” 
FRANK R. GUNTER, Lehigh University

  “Make My Valentine: A Classroom Production Activity” 
LOLITA A. PAFF, Pennsylvania State University

 
“Microeconomics or Macroeconomics: Does Order Matter?” 
JENNIFER HAFER, University of Arkansas 
ZHEN ZHU, University of Arkansas

 

“Why You Shouldn’t Use Traditional End‐of‐the‐Chapter 
Problems: Integrating Conceptual and Quantitative 
Knowledge” 
MATTHEW METZGAR, University of North Carolina 
Charlotte
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“The Macroeconomics Journal in Principles Classes: Design, 
Implementation, and Benefit” 
JASON BECK, Armstrong Atlantic State University 
NICHOLAS MANGEE, Armstrong Atlantic State University

 

Discussants: 
MATTHEW METZGAR, University of North Carolina 
Charlotte 
FRANK R. GUNTER, Lehigh University 
LOLITA A. PAFF, Pennsylvania State University 
JENNIFER HAFER, University of Arkansas 
CHIARA GRATTON-LAVOIE, California State University 
- Fullerton

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Oakley

No 19G 
Preferences and Bias

Chairperson:  
DANIEL G. ARCE, The University of Texas at Dallas

 
Papers: 
“Bayesian Self-Deception” 
ELI SPIEGELMAN, Vanier College

 
“Information Aggregation in the Presence of Confirmatory 
Bias” 
MATTHEW CLEMENTS, St. Edward’s University

  “Agency and Social Preferences” 
DANIEL G. ARCE, The University of Texas at Dallas

  “On the Origin of Preferences” 
MAREK JENOEFFY-LOCHAU, Buero am Carlsplatz

 

Discussants: 
MAREK JENOEFFY-LOCHAU, Buero am Carlsplatz 
ELI SPIEGELMAN, Vanier College 
MATTHEW CLEMENTS, St. Edward’s University 
RANDALL E. PARKER, East Carolina University

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Southdown

No 20G 
Food Insecurity and Obesity

Chairperson:  
YONGWON CHO, Washington State University

 

Papers: 
“Effects of Cigarette Tax on Child Food Insecurity” 
WINNIE FUNG, Wheaton College 
OMAR ROBLES, Bureau of Labor Statistics

 
“The Effect of Public Transportation Accessibility on Food 
Insecurity” 
DEOKRYE BAEK, Louisiana State University

 

“The Effects of Drinking and Sports on Popularity of 
Overweight Adolescents: Implications for Public Policy” 
MIR M. ALI, Food and Drug Administration  
ALIAKSANDR AMIALCHUK, The University of Toledo 
IRYNA PENTINA, The University of Toledo

 

“The Implications of Business Cycles and Parental 
Indebtedness for Adolescent Obesity” 
SHARRI C. BYRON, Auburn University Montgomery 
ANGELA FERTIG, The University of Georgia

 

“The Effect of School Food Programs on Childhood 
Obesity” 
YONGWON CHO, Washington State University 
BIDISHA MANDAL, Washington State University

 

Discussants: 
MIR M. ALI, Food and Drug Administration  
WINNIE FUNG, Wheaton College 
DEOKRYE BAEK, Louisiana State University 
JASON HOCKENBERRY, Emory University 
JONATHAN ROTHBAUM, George Washington University



63

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Nottoway

No 21G 
Economics of Religion

Chairperson:  
NEIL R. MEREDITH, West Texas A&M University

 

Papers: 
“An Economic Theory of Religious Affiliation, Commitment 
Inducement, and Radicalization” 
PROSPER RAYNOLD, Miami University

  “Religion and Economic Growth: A Spatial Approach” 
HOSSEIN RADMARD, West Virginia University

 
“Grieving the Good of Others: Greed, Envy, and Economics” 
JORDAN BALLOR, Acton Institute 
VICTOR V. CLAAR, Henderson State University

 
“Religious Service Attendance and Labor Force Status: 
Evidence Using Count Data Methods” 
NEIL R. MEREDITH, West Texas A&M University

 

Discussants: 
VICTOR V. CLAAR, Henderson State University 
PROSPER RAYNOLD, Miami University 
HOSSEIN RADMARD, West Virginia University 
EMILY BURKE, Metropolitan State University Denver

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SDAE 
Cornet Room

No 23G 
Entrepreneurship

Organizers: 
LAWRENCE H. WHITE, George Mason University

Chairperson: 
KAREN VAUGHN, George Mason University

 
Papers: 
“The Common Pool of Transitional Profits” 
RANDALL G. HOLCOMBE, Florida State University

 

“Entrepreneurship Policies: Nearsighted Strategies and 
Unforeseen Effects” 
JEFFREY S. PETTY, University of Lausanne 
JEAN-PHILIPPE BONARDI, University of Lausanne

 
“On Lachmann’s Entrepreneur and the Lachmannian 
Entrepreneur: A Reassessment” 
ANTHONY M. ENDRES, University of Auckland

  “Entrepreneurship and the Rise of the Service Economy” 
MICHAEL EHRET, Nottingham Trent University

Saturday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Waterbury Ballroom

No 24G 
Migration

Chairperson:  
SANDRA OROZCO-ALEMAN, Mississippi State 
University

 

Papers: 
“Who Stays and Who Goes Back Home? Evidence from 
Mexican Immigrants in the U.S.” 
SANDRA OROZCO-ALEMAN, Mississippi State 
University

 

“On the Determinants and Consequences of Hostility Toward 
Undocumented Immigrants” 
CATALINA AMUEDO-DORANTES, San Diego State 
University 
SUSAN POZO, Western Michigan University

 
“Does Low Wealth Constrain Long-Distance Migration? 
Evidence from the NLSY79 Cohort” 
PETER MCHENRY, The College of William & Mary
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“Internal Migration of College Graduates: Out-of-State 
Versus In-State Students and Foreign-Born Versus U.S. Born 
Students” 
RITU SAPRA, Rutgers University

 

Discussants: 
PETER MCHENRY, The College of William & Mary 
RITU SAPRA, Rutgers University 
YAO PAN, The George Washington University

Saturday 
12:00 - 1:15 p.m. 
SEA 
Armstrong Ballroom

Presidential Address and Luncheon 
 
Presentation of the 25th Annual Georgescu-Roegen Prize 
in Economics for the Best Article Published During the 
Past Year in the Southern Economic Journal

Introduction: 
JONI HERSCH, Vanderbilt University

Presentation: 
BRUCE J. CALDWELL, Duke University

Presentation of the 11th Annual Kenneth G. Elzinga 
Teaching Award to a Faculty Member Who Has Made an 
Outstanding Contribution to Economics Education

Introduction: 
JAMES C. COX, Georgia State University

Presentation: 
BRUCE J. CALDWELL, Duke University

Presidential Address

Introduction: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University

 
Speaker: 
BRUCE J. CALDWELL, Duke University 
President, Southern Economic Association

Topic: 
“Of Positivism and the History of Economic Thought”

Saturday 
1:15 - 1:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Armstrong Ballroom

Southern Economic Association Business Meeting 
 
Presiding: 
BRUCE J. CALDWELL, Duke University

Approval of the Minutes: 
BRUCE J. CALDWELL, Duke University

  Financial Report: 
J.R. CLARK, The University of Tennessee at Chattanooga

SEJ Managing Editor’s Report: 
LAURA RAZZOLINI, Virginia Commonwealth University

2012 Election Results: 
BRUCE J. CALDWELL, Duke University

Introduction of the New President: 
BRUCE J. CALDWELL, Duke University

Presentation of SEA Presidential Award: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University

Announcement of the 2013 Nominating Committee: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University

Old Business: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University

New Business: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University

Adjournment: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University
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Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Maurepas

No 01H* 
How Should We Discuss: Markets vis-a-vis Government, 
Morality, Altruism and Public Charity, and the Social 
Welfare System?

Organizers: 
JOHN GAREN, University of Kentucky

  Chairperson:
TBA

 

Panelists: 
JAMES D. GWARTNEY, Florida State University 
“Comparative Economics Versus the Omniscient Benevolent 
Dictator”

 
DWIGHT R. LEE, Southern Methodist University 
“The Comparative Morality of Markets and Government: An 
Analytical Examination of an Implicit Bias”

  JOHN GAREN, University of Kentucky 
“Economics, Altruism, and Private and Public Charity”

  BRIAN STROW, Western Kentucky University

  ARTHUR H. GOLDSMITH, Washington and Lee University

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
ESA 
Napoleon B1

No 03H 
Law and Economics Experiments

Organizers: 
ARTHUR L. ZILLANTE, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

  Chairperson:  
TIM SALMON, Southern Methodist University

 

Papers: 
“Status Quo Effects in Fairness Games: Reciprocal 
Responses to Acts of Commission Versus Acts of Omission” 
JAMES C. COX, Georgia State University 
MAROS SERVATKA, University of Canterbury 
RADOVAN VADOVIC, University of Texas at Dallas

 

“Letting the Briber Go Free: An Experiment on Mitigating 
Harassment Bribes” 
UTTEEYO DASGUPTA, Franklin and Marshall College 
KLAUS ABBINK, Monash University 
LATA GANGADHARAN, Monash University 
TARUN JAIN, Indian School of Business

 
“Redistribution, Overconfidence and the Veil of Ignorance” 
TODD L. CHERRY, Appalachian State University 
STEPHEN J. COTTEN, University of Houston-Clear Lake

 
“Experiments on Rule Breaking” 
TIM SALMON, Southern Methodist University 
DANILA SERRA, Southern Methodist University

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
AERE 
Napoleon B2

No 04H 
Residuals

Chairperson:  
CAROL MANSFIELD, RTI International

 

Papers: 
“Cycles in Natural-Resource Commodity Prices—A 
Reinvestigation Using Rolling Sample Windows” 
MARC GRONWALD, Ifo Institute for Economic Research

 

“Optimal Timing of Environmental Cleanups” 
JACOB LARIVIERE, The University of Tennessee 
MATT MCMAHON, The University of Tennessee 
JUSTIN ROUSH, The University of Tennessee 

 

“Carbon Labeling for Consumer Food Goods” 
SHARON SHEWMAKE, Vanderbilt University  
ABIGAIL OKRENT, U.S. Department of Agriculture  
LANKA THABREW, Vanderbilt University
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“The Effects of Environmental Regulation on Dry Cleaning 
Firm Exits” 
BRIAN VANDER NAALD, University of Alaska Southeast 
TRUDY ANN CAMERON, University of Oregon

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
IEFS 
Napoleon B3

No 05H 
Latin America, Tourism Demand, Import Demand

Organizers: 
HENRY THOMPSON, Auburn University

  Chairperson:  
REID W. CLICK, The George Washington University

 

Papers: 
“Latin America in the World Trade Network” 
W. CHARLES SAWYER, Texas Christian University 
JAVIER A. REYES, University of Arkansas

 
“A Comparison of Tourism Demand Models Across 
European Source Countries” 
ALEXI THOMPSON, Kansas State University

  “Import Demand Across Countries: A Panel Estimate” 
JAEHYUK LEE, Auburn University

 

Discussants: 
CEPHAS NAANWAAB, Auburn University 
KAMAL P. UPADHYAYA, University of New Haven 
XUEBING YANG, Penn State Altoona

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Napoleon C1

No 06H* 
Optimal Income Taxation II

Organizers: 
JONATHAN H. HAMILTON, University of Florida 
STEVEN SLUTSKY, University of Florida

  Chairperson:  
STEVEN SLUTSKY, University of Florida

 

Papers: 
“Monitoring with Involuntary Unemployment and 
Preference Heterogeneity” 
ROBIN BOADWAY, Queen’s University 
KATHERINE L. CUFF, McMaster University

 

“Pigou, Becker and the Regulation of Punishment‐Proof 
Firms” 
JOHN D. WILSON, Michigan State University 
LAWRENCE MARTIN, Michigan State University 
CARL DAVIDSON, Michigan State University

  “Financial Externalities and the Tax Mix” 
ERIC STEPHENS, University of Alberta

 

Discussants: 
MARCUS BERLIANT, Washington University in St. Louis 
JONATHAN H. HAMILTON, University of Florida 
STEVEN SLUTSKY, University of Florida

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Napoleon C2

No 07H* 
Risk, Health, and Employment Outcomes

Organizers: 
M. MELINDA PITTS, Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta

  Chairperson:  
ROBERT E. MOORE, Georgia State University

 

Papers: 
“Risk and Female Promotions” 
MELAYNE MORGAN MCINNES, University of South 
Carolina 
ORGUL D. OZTURK, University of South Carolina
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“Combat Exposure and Risky Health Behaviors: New 
Evidence from Deployment Assignments” 
RESUL CESUR, University of Connecticut 
JOSEPH J. SABIA, San Diego State University

 

“Are Recessions Good for Your Health Behaviors? Impacts 
of the Financial Crisis in Iceland” 
TINNA LAUFEY ASGEIRSDÓTTIR, University of Iceland 
HOPE CORMAN, Rider University 
KELLY NOONAN, Rider University 
THORHILDUR OLAFSDOTTIR, University of Iceland 
NANCY E. REICHMAN, Robert Wood Johnson Medical 
School

 

“Adolescent Risky Behavior, Government Restrictions, and 
Young Adult Outcomes” 
LAURA M. ARGYS, University of Colorado Denver 
M. MELINDA PITTS, Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta

 

Discussants: 
MELISSA BANZHAF, U.S. Census Bureau 
ERIK NESSON, Ball State University 
IAN M. SCHMUTTE, The University of Georgia 
RACHANA BHATT, Georgia State University

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C3

No 08H 
Economics of Decision-Makers in the Legal System

Organizers: 
BRYAN C. MCCANNON, Saint Bonaventure University

  Chairperson:  
MARK WILSON, Saint Bonaventure University

 

Papers: 
“The Effect of Truth-in-Sentencing Laws and Sentencing 
Guidelines on the Crime Rate” 
MARK WILSON, Saint Bonaventure University

 

“Learning the Ropes: Task-Specific Experience and the 
Output of Idaho State Troopers” 
GREGORY DEANGELO, Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute  
EMILY OWENS, Cornell University

  “Prosecutor Elections and Mistakes in the Courtroom” 
BRYAN C. MCCANNON, Saint Bonaventure University

 
“Announced Versus Surprise Inspections with Corruption” 
ANDREW SAMUEL, Loyola University Maryland 
EMMANUEL DECHENAUX, Kent State University

 

Discussants: 
GREGORY DEANGELO, Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute  
MARK WILSON, Saint Bonaventure University 
ANDREW SAMUEL, Loyola University Maryland 
BRYAN C. MCCANNON, Saint Bonaventure University

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D1

No 09H 
Game Theory and Experimental Economics

Chairperson:  
MALCOLM KASS, University of Texas-Dallas

 

Papers: 
“The UN in a Lab” 
MALCOLM KASS, The University of Texas at Dallas 
CATHERINE C. ECKEL, The University of Texas at Dallas 
DANIEL G. ARCE, The University of Texas at Dallas 
ENRIQUE FATAS, University of East Anglia

 
“An Analysis of the Cournot Game with Boundedly Rational 
Players” 
MARIANO RUNCO, Auburn University at Montgomery
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“Finding/Avoiding Similar Strangers and Their 
Acquaintances: A Search-Based Formation of Random 
Social Networks” 
YONGSHENG XU, Georgia State University 
URMIMALA SEN, Georgia State University

 
“Policymaker Costs in a Rent-Seeking Experiment” 
BETH A. FREEBORN, Federal Trade Commission 
LISA R. ANDERSON, The College of William & Mary

 
“Does Contract Enforcement Limit the Distribution of 
Bargaining Abstract Power? An Experimental Study” 
PAULA CORDERO SALAS, University of Alabama

 

Discussants: 
MARIANO RUNCO, Auburn University at Montgomery 
XUN LI, University of Connecticut 
BETH A. FREEBORN, Federal Trade Commission 
PHILIP GROSSMAN, Monash University 
ROBERTO PASTEN, University of Talca

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
CSWEP 
Napoleon D2

No 10H 
Health Disparities 

Organizers: 
SHELLEY WHITE-MEANS, The University of Tennessee 
Health Science Center

  Chairperson:
TBA

 

Papers: 
“The Economic Burden of Health Inequities in the United 
States” 
DARRELL GASKIN, Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of 
Public Health  
PATRICK RICHARD, Uniformed Services University 
THOMAS LAVEIST, Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of 
Public Health 

 

“Economic Impact of Heavy Sleep Medication Use Among 
Women” 
MEGHAN HUFSTADER, U.S. Department of Health and 
Human Services 
VARUN VAIDYA, University of Toledo

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Napoleon D3

No 11H* 
Law and Economics IV

Organizers: 
VINCY FON, The George Washington University

  Chairperson:  
VINCY FON, The George Washington University

 
Papers: 
“Sexual Harassment and Wages” 
JONI HERSCH, Vanderbilt University

  “Jury Decision-Making” 
FRANCESCO PARISI, University of Minnesota Law School

 
“The Advantage of Auction over Contract in Multi-Stage 
Investment Projects” 
BARRY E. ADLER, New York University School of Law

 

“Sovereign Debt Default Problem: A Game Theoretic 
Interpretation of the Boilerplate and yet Mysterious Pari 
Passu Clause” 
VINCY FON, The George Washington University

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
CEANA 
Bayside A

No 12H 
Open Economy Macroeconomics III

Organizers: 
YU HSING, Southeastern Louisiana University
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  Chairperson:  
ARJA H. TURUNEN-RED, University of New Orleans

 

Papers: 
“Is Protectionism Rational Under the Financial Crisis? 
Analysis from the Perspective of International Political 
Relations” 
JIE CAI, Huazhong Normal University 
LIAN AN, University of North Florida

 
“Comparison of the Determinants of Currency Crises in 
Emerging Markets and Industrial Economies” 
XIAOFEI YU, Suffolk University

 

“Growth, Expectations, and Tariffs” 
SEPPO HONKAPOHJA, Bank of Finland 
ARJA H. TURUNEN-RED, University of New Orleans 
ALAN D. WOODLAND, University of New South Wales

 

“A Simultaneous-Equation Model of Money Demand and 
Money Supply: The Case of an Industrialized Country” 
YU HSING, Southeastern Louisiana University 
A.M.M. JAMAL, Southeastern Louisiana University

 

Discussants: 
XIAOFEI YU, Suffolk University 
LIAN AN, University of North Florida 
JUN MA, The University of Alabama 
ARJA H. TURUNEN-RED, University of New Orleans

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Bayside B

No 13H 
Topics in Women’s Earnings

Chairperson:  
ROSEMARIE FIKE, Florida State University 

 
Papers: 
“The Gender Earnings Gap: Measurement and Analysis” 
LE WANG, University of New Hampshire

 

“The Long-Term Impact of Discrete Life Course Events: A 
Multi-Cohort Analysis of Divorce and Women’s Earnings” 
KENNETH COUCH, University of Connecticut 
CHRIS TAMBORINI, Social Security Administration 
GAYLE REZNIK, Social Security Administration

 
“Does Marriage Delay Really Pay Off?” 
CHUNBEI WANG, University of Massachusetts-Dartmouth 
LE WANG, University of New Hampshire

 
“Economic Freedom and Labor Market Outcomes for 
Women” 
ROSEMARIE FIKE, Florida State University 

 

Discussants: 
KENNETH COUCH, University of Connecticut 
CHUNBEI WANG, University of Massachusetts-Dartmouth 
CHRISTOS PARGIANAS, University of Scranton 
PARAMITA DHAR, Central Connecticut State University

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Bayside C

No 14H* 
Alternative Media and the Economics Classroom

Organizers: 
GAIL M. HOYT, University of Kentucky

  Moderators:  
GAIL M. HOYT, University of Kentucky

 
Panelists: 
KRISTEN COLLETT-SCHMITT, University of Notre Dame 
“Leprechaunomics: Blog, Read, and Discuss”

  MARIETA VELIKOVA, Belmont University 
“Twitternomics: Using Tweets to Teach Economics”

  HOWARD H. COCHRAN, Belmont University 
“Twitternomics: Using Tweets to Teach Economics”
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CAROLINE S. PADGETT, Francis Marion University 
“Teaching Large Courses in Economics: Incorporating News 
Articles”

  BRIDGET O’SHAUGHNESSY, McMaster University 
“The ‘Learning Object’ Project in Economics”

  JILL KEARNS HAYTER, East Tennessee State University 
“Clicking in the Classroom”

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Edgewood A/B

No 15H 
Labor Markets in Developing Countries

Chairperson:  
YAO PAN, The George Washington University

 

Papers: 
“Female Labor Supply Elasticities in Urban China: 1995-
2008” 
CHUANJIAN BAO, Beijing Normal University 
XIAOBO HU, Clemson University

 
“Modeling Monopsony Labor and Employment Transitions 
in Brazil” 
BRANDON VICK, Fordham University

  “Informality and Youth Unemployment in Turkey” 
BILGEN SUSANLI, Isik University

 
“The Effect of Labor Mobility Restrictions on Human 
Capital Accumulation in China” 
YAO PAN, The George Washington University

 
“Women’s Choice Change with Children Number? Empirical 
Tests Based on PSID Data” 
E. YANG, SUNY-Stony Brook University

 

Discussants: 
BILGEN SUSANLI, Isik University 
CHUANJIAN BAO, Beijing Normal University 
BRANDON VICK, Fordham University 
E. YANG, SUNY-Stony Brook University 
JENNIFER GRAVES, University of Oklahoma

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Estherwood

No 16H 
Topics in Climate Change

Chairperson:  
LAURA BEAUDIN, University of New Hampshire

 

Papers: 
“Has Climate Change Affected Outdoor Recreation 
Industries? A Case Study of New England Ski Resorts” 
LAURA BEAUDIN, University of New Hampshire 
JU-CHIN HUANG, University of New Hampshire

 

“Hurricane and Risk Averting Behavior: Analyzing the Cost 
of Evacuation Using Revealed and Stated Preference Data” 
PALLAB MOZUMDER, Florida International University 
WILLIAM F. VÁSQUEZ MAZARIEGOS, Fairfield 
University 
HUGH GLADWIN, Florida International University

 
“Decomposing the Environmental Kuznets Curve for Carbon 
Dioxide, Methane, and Nitrous Oxide Emissions” 
ALEJANDRO DELLACHIESA, Bates College

 

Discussants: 
ALEJANDRO DELLACHIESA, Bates College 
SUN JOSEPH CHANG, Louisiana State University 
Agricultural Center 
PALLAB MOZUMDER, Florida International University
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Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Evergreen

No 17H 
Topics in Labor Economics II

Chairperson:  
MICHAEL BONNAL, The University of Tennessee at 
Chattanooga

 

Papers: 
“CEO Compensation: Does Financial Market Development 
Matter?” 
YU PENG LIN, University of Detroit Mercy

 

“Performance Evaluation and Contract Theory: Subjective 
Versus Objective Assessments and Reference Points” 
BENJAMIN ANDERSON, Colgate University 
KEVIN SAYLES, Colgate University

 

“Using the Adverse Impact Ratio as a Measure of Practical 
Significance in Employment Selection Analysis” 
JULIE FRIZELL, ERS Group 
BO SHIPPEN, ERS Group

 
“The ‘Amelioration’ of Child Labor, ‘A Modest Proposal’” 
MICHAEL BONNAL, The University of Tennessee at 
Chattanooga

 

Discussants: 
BENJAMIN ANDERSON, Colgate University 
SARAH MARX QUINTANAR, University of Arkansas at 
Little Rock 
YU PENG LIN, University of Detroit Mercy 
JULIE FRIZELL, ERS Group

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Gallier A/B

No 18H 
Teaching Undergraduate Economics II

Chairperson:  
DAVID E.R. GAY, University of Arkansas

 

Papers: 
“Beyond Attendance: Key Determinants to Improve 
Students’ Academic Performance” 
HISAYA KITAOKA, Franklin College

 
“Application of an Endogenous Growth Empirical Model to 
Student Performance Growth” 
TIN-CHUN LIN, Indiana University Northwest

 

“Teaching Economics with Mobile Devices” 
MICHAEL SCHUHEN, University of Siegen 
HANS JÜRGEN SCHLÖSSER, University of Siegen 
MARCO REHM, University of Siegen 
FRITJOF KOLLMANN, University of Siegen 
ANDREAS HOFFMANN, University of Siegen

 

“The Class Size Gap and Technology: Is Help a Click 
Away?” 
CHIARA GRATTON-LAVOIE, California State University, 
Fullerton 
DENISE STANLEY, California State University, Fullerton

 
“The Effectiveness of Academic Early Intervention 
Programs” 
DOUGLAS CAMPBELL, The University of Memphis

 

Discussants: 
DOUGLAS CAMPBELL, The University of Memphis 
HISAYA KITAOKA, Franklin College 
TIN-CHUN LIN, Indiana University Northwest 
MICHAEL SCHUHEN, University of Siegen 
JASON BECK, Armstrong Atlantic State University

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Oakley

No 19H 
Noncooperative Games and Markets

Chairperson:  
FILIPPO MASSARI, Washington University in St. Louis
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Papers: 
“The Dictator’s Knowledge Problem” 
CHARITY-JOY ACCHIARDO, George Mason University

 
“Non-Cooperative Entry Deterrence in a Multi-Unit Auction: 
An Application to PJM’s Capacity Auction” 
DAVID P. BROWN, University of Florida

 
“Noncooperative Game Theory in Computational 
Economics: Cournot and Stackelberg Games” 
ROXANA POSTOLACHE, Capital University

  “Price Dynamics and Market Selection” 
FILIPPO MASSARI, Washington University in St. Louis

 

Discussants: 
ROXANA POSTOLACHE, Capital University 
CHARITY-JOY ACCHIARDO, George Mason University 
DAVID P. BROWN, University of Florida 
CARMEN ASTORNE-FIGARI, Washington University in 
St. Louis

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Southdown

No 20H 
Welfare Programs

Chairperson:  
NIELS-HUGO BLUNCH, Washington and Lee University

 

Papers: 
“The Impact of Welfare Reform on Rates of Abortion” 
RAND RESSLER, University of Louisiana at Lafayette 
MELISSA WATERS, Southern University 
R. CARTER HILL, Louisiana State University

 
“Household Composition, Supplemental Nutrition Assistance 
Program, and Adult Obesity” 
LORENZO ALMADA, Georgia State University

 
“Does WIC Improve Birth Outcomes? New Evidence from 
Sibling Births” 
JI YAN, Appalachian State University

 

Discussants: 
JI YAN, Appalachian State University 
LARA GARDNER, Southeastern Louisiana University 
RAND RESSLER, University of Louisiana at Lafayette

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
NAFE 
Nottoway

No 21H 
Work Life and Hedonics in Forensic Economics

Organizers: 
THOMAS M. RONEY, Thomas Roney LLC Economic 
Consulting

 
Chairperson:  
THOMAS M. RONEY, Thomas Roney LLC Economic 
Consulting

 

Papers: 
“Trends in Legal Decisions Involving Hedonic Damages 
from 2001 to 2012” 
THOMAS R. IRELAND, University of Missouri - St. Louis

 

“The Time Series Nature of Transition Probabilities and 
Worklife Estimates” 
DAVID I. ROSENBAUM, The University of Nebraska-
Lincoln 
MATTHEW J. CUSHING, University of Nebraska - Lincoln

  “Handling Unemployment in Earnings Projections” 
JAMES D. RODGERS, The Pennsylvania State University

 

Discussants: 
WESLEY AUSTIN, University of Louisiana at Lafayette 
RAYMOND STRANGWAYS, Old Dominion University 
DWIGHT D. STEWARD, Employstats
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Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
NAASE 
Oak Alley

No 22H 
Sports Economics and Law

Organizers: 
DENNIS COATES, University of Maryland, Baltimore 
County

  Chairperson:  
RYAN RODENBERG, Florida State University

 

Papers: 
“Uncertainty of Outcome: Revitalizing the Sports Bribery 
Act of 1964 and ‘Quiz Show Scandal’ Statute” 
RYAN RODENBERG, Florida State University 
DENNIS COATES, University of Maryland, Baltimore 
County

 

“Agency Behavior in a Nonprofit Setting: Effects of the 1984 
Supreme Court NCAA Decision” 
KATHLEEN A. CARROLL, University of Maryland, 
Baltimore County 
BRAD R. HUMPHREYS, University of Alberta

 
“From Brown to Brady: Antitrust Exemptions and 
Professional Sports” 
GABRIEL FELDMAN, Tulane University

 
“Measuring the Impact of Employee Discipline: Evidence 
from NBA” 
RYAN RODENBERG, Florida State University

 

Discussants: 
KATHLEEN A. CARROLL, University of Maryland, 
Baltimore County 
GABRIEL FELDMAN, Tulane University 
DENNIS COATES, University of Maryland, Baltimore 
County 
RYAN RODENBERG, Florida State University

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SDAE 
Cornet Room

No 23H 
Rothbard’s Man, Economy, and State: Fiftieth 
Anniversary

Organizers: 
ADAM MARTIN, King’s College London

  Moderators:  
ADAM MARTIN, King’s College London

  Panelists: 
NICHOLAS A. SNOW, The Ohio State University

  PHILLIP W. MAGNESS, Institute for Humane Studies

  PETER J. BOETTKE, George Mason University

Saturday 
2:00 - 3:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Waterbury Ballroom

No 24H 
Adjustment and Recovery in Labor Markets

Chairperson:  
IRINA PANOVSKA, Washington University in St. Louis

 
Papers: 
“Structural Changes in Employment Dynamics” 
IRINA PANOVSKA, Washington University in St. Louis

 
“Jobless Recoveries: Employment Benefit Cost and 
Financial Frictions” 
WEISHI (GRACE) GU, Cornell University

  “Employment-at-Will Exceptions and Jobless Recovery” 
JAMES P. DENICCO, Drexel University

 

“Is Offshoring to Blame for Jobless Recoveries? The Role of 
Induced Technology Adoption and Innovation” 
M. SAIF MEHKARI, University of Richmond 
MANISHA GOEL, The University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill
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“Heterogeneous Workers, Optimal Job Seeking, and 
Aggregate Labor Market Dynamics” 
BRENDAN EPSTEIN, Board of Governors of the Federal 
Reserve System

 

Discussants: 
M. SAIF MEHKARI, University of Richmond 
SIMON BILO, George Mason University 
JULIO GARIN, University of Georgia 
BRENDAN EPSTEIN, Board of Governors of the Federal 
Reserve System 
WEISHI (GRACE) GU, Cornell University

Saturday 
3:45 - 4:00 p.m. 
SEA 
Common Street 
Corridor

Complimentary Beverages

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Maurepas

No 01I* 
Economic Freedom and Democracy

Organizers: 
JOSEPH CONNORS, Duke University

  Chairperson:  
JOSEPH CONNORS, Duke University

 
Papers: 
“Business Cycles and Economic Freedom Across Countries” 
JOHN W. DAWSON, Appalachian State University

 
“The Impact of Democracy on Economic Freedom” 
JAMES D. GWARTNEY, Florida State University 
MARTIN RODE, Florida State University

 
“Institutions, Lobbying, and Economic Performance” 
JAC C. HECKELMAN, Wake Forest University 
BONNIE WILSON, Saint Louis University

 
“Economic Freedom, Democracy, and Economic 
Performance” 
JOSEPH CONNORS, Duke University

 

Discussants: 
JOHN W. DAWSON, Appalachian State University 
JAMES D. GWARTNEY, Florida State University 
JAC C. HECKELMAN, Wake Forest University 
JOSEPH CONNORS, Duke University

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Borgne

No 02I 
Mortgages and Housing Policy

Chairperson:  
AMELIA BIEHL, University of Michigan-Flint

 

Papers: 
“Financial Literacy and Mortgage Borrowing” 
VELMA ZAHIROVIC-HERBERT, The University of 
Georgia 
SWARN CHATTERJEE, The University of Georgia

 

“Mortgage Default Risk and Local Unemployment” 
CHAO YUE TIAN, The University of North Carolina 
ROBERTO G. QUERCIA, The University of North Carolina 
ANTHONY PENNINGTON-CROSS, Marquette University

 

“The Impact of Inclusionary Zoning on Housing Markets in 
California” 
TOM MEANS, San Jose State University 
EDWARD STRINGHAM, Fayetteville State University

 
“The First-Time Homebuyer Tax Incentives: Did They 
Work?” 
AMELIA BIEHL, University of Michigan-Flint
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“Heterogeneity in the Neighborhood Spillover Effects of 
Foreclosed Properties” 
LEI ZHANG, Edinboro University of Pennsylvania 
TAMMY C.M. LEONARD, The University of Texas at 
Dallas 
JAMES C. MURDOCH, The University of Texas at Dallas

 

Discussants: 
LEI ZHANG, Edinboro University of Pennsylvania 
VELMA ZAHIROVIC-HERBERT, The University of 
Georgia 
TOM MEANS, San Jose State University 
SIMONA BIGERNA, Uninettuno University  
BERNARD CORNET, University of Kansas

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
ESA 
Napoleon B1

No 03I 
Trust, Theft, . . .and Campaign Finance

Organizers: 
ARTHUR L. ZILLANTE, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

  Chairperson:  
MATT VAN ESSEN, The University of Alabama

 

Papers: 
“Does Gradualism Build Trust? Evidence from a Multi-
Round Trust Game” 
MAOLIANG YE, Harvard University

 

“Limiting Funds in a Campaign Finance Experiment” 
HANMING FANG, University of Pennsylvania 
DMITRY SHAPIRO, The University of North Carolina at 
Charlotte 
ARTHUR L. ZILLANTE, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

 

“Trust with Stochastic Multipliers” 
ADAM C. SMITH, Johnson and Wales University 
JOHN DICKHAUT, Economic Science Institute, Chapman 
University 
DANIEL HOUSER, George Mason University 
ARTHUR L. ZILLANTE, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

 

“Blind Stealing, Experience, and Expertise in a Mixed 
Strategy Poker Experiment” 
MATT VAN ESSEN, The University of Alabama 
JOHN WOODERS, University of Arizona

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
AERE 
Napoleon B2

No 04I 
International

Chairperson:  
RACHEL CLEETUS, Union of Concerned Scientists

 

Papers: 
“Busting the Boom-Bust Theory: Amazonia, Frontiers, and 
Economic Development” 
JILL L. CAVIGLIA-HARRIS, Salisbury University 
ERIN SILLS, North Carolina State University 
DAR ROBERTS, University of California, Santa Barbara 
DAN HARRIS, Salisbury University 
KATRINA MULLAN, University of California, Berkeley 
ANDREW BELL, Columbia University 
MICHAEL TOOMEY, University of California, Santa 
Barbara

 

“Environmental Aid with Heterogeneous Agents: An 
Experimental Investigation” 
PAUL CHAMBERS, University of Central Missouri 
GLENN DUTCHER, University of Innsbruck 
R. MARK ISAAC, Florida State University
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“Is There International Competition in the Global 
Groundwater Commons?” 
TODD GUILFOOS, Binghamton University, State 
University of New York

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
IEFS 
Napoleon B3

No 05I 
Import Demand, Energy Stocks, Energy Tariffs

Organizers: 
HENRY THOMPSON, Auburn University

  Chairperson:  
FARHAD RASSEKH, University of Hartford

 

Papers: 
“An Empirical Analysis of Import Demand Function for 
Malaysia” 
NAZIF DURMAZ, University of Houston-Victoria

  “Energy Stock Market Returns and Exchange Rates” 
SETH ANDERSON, Tuskegee University

  “Input Tariffs, Trade, and Income Redistribution” 
HENRY THOMPSON, Auburn University

 

Discussants: 
W. CHARLES SAWYER, Texas Christian University 
YING WU, Salisbury University 
KASAUNDRA M. TOMLIN, Oakland University

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C1

No 06I 
Drugs and Addiction

Chairperson:  
LAUREN R. HELLER, Berry College

 

Papers: 
“Exercise and Addictive Behavior: Does Exercise Reduce 
Smoking and Drug Use Among Adolescents?” 
MIR M. ALI, Food and Drug Administration  
ALIAKSANDR AMIALCHUK, The University of Toledo 
LAUREN R. HELLER, Berry College

 
“Addictive Commodity Consumption Patterns: An Agent 
Based Simulation Approach” 
NATHAN FORCZYK, Auburn University

 
“The Swedish Experience and the Incentives Created by 
Harm Reduction” 
JENNIFER MAKI, North Carolina State University

 

“An Evaluation of State Methamphetamine Precursor 
Controls” 
KEITH FINLAY, Tulane University 
SCOTT CUNNINGHAM, Baylor University

 

Discussants: 
W. DAVID BRADFORD, The University of Georgia 
ROBERTA HERZBERG, Utah State University  
SOPHIE FAYE, Suffolk University  
MEHMET E. YAYA, Eastern Michigan University

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C2

No 07I 
Topics in Health Economics

Organizers: 
SARAH M. ESTELLE, Hope College

  Chairperson:  
JENNIFER KOHN, Drew University

 

Papers: 
“The Change in Health, Consumption, and the Demand for 
Medical Care” 
JENNIFER KOHN, Drew University
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“Risky Behaviors Between Spouses: Evidence from 
Smoking Behaviors” 
JENNIFER KOHN, Drew University 
KERRY ANNE MCGEARY, Ball State University

 
“Heterogeneity in the Impact of Tobacco Taxes Across 
Racial and Ethnic Groups” 
PADMAJA AYYAGARI, University of Iowa

 

“Working and ‘Working Out’: Time Use as Health 
Investment” 
CHRISTY SPIVEY, The University of Texas at Arlington 
SHALAH MOSTASHARI, University of Iowa

 

Discussants: 
SUSAN L. AVERETT, Lafayette College 
DEBJANI KANJILAL, Elizabeth City State University 
JENNIFER KOHN, Drew University 
CHRISTY SPIVEY, The University of Texas at Arlington

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C3

No 08I 
Applied Microeconomics III

Organizers: 
CELESTE K. CARRUTHERS, The University of Tennessee

  Chairperson:  
CELESTE K. CARRUTHERS, The University of Tennessee

 

Papers: 
“Health Effects of Economic Shocks: Evidence from 
Individual and County-Level Data” 
SCOTT HANKINS, University of Kentucky 
JASON LINDO, University of Oregon 
ANN HUFF STEVENS, University of California, Davis

 

“Summer Time Use and the Intergenerational Transmission 
of Education” 
SETH GERSHENSON, American University 
BRADLEY HARDY, American University

 

“Does Strengthening Self-Defense Law Deter or Escalate 
Crime? Evidence from Castle Doctrine” 
MARK L. HOEKSTRA, Texas A&M University 
CHENG CHENG, Texas A&M University

 

“Salary Compression in Public Education: Evidence and 
Implications” 
LORI L. TAYLOR, Texas A&M University 
DOMONIC BEARFIELD, Texas A&M University

 

Discussants: 
SARAH HAMERSMA, University of Florida 
JOHN WINTERS, University of Cincinnati  
SETH GERSHENSON, American University 
CELESTE K. CARRUTHERS, The University of Tennessee

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D1

No 09I 
International Trade: New Insights from Using Firm-
Level Data

Organizers: 
MICHAEL ANDERSON, The U.S. International Trade 
Commission Research Division 
STEPHEN L.S. SMITH, Gordon College

 

Chairperson:  
STEPHEN L.S. SMITH, Gordon College 
MICHAEL ANDERSON, The U.S. International Trade 
Commission Research Division

 

Papers: 
“Export Prices of Indian Firms: An Examination of Market 
and Firm Characteristics” 
MICHAEL ANDERSON, The U.S. International Trade 
Commission Research Division 
JOSE E. SIGNORET, U.S. International Trade Commission 
STEPHEN L.S. SMITH, Gordon College
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“Gazelles in India: Who, What, and Where” 
MICHAEL FERRANTINO, U.S. International Trade 
Commission 
MEGHA MUKIM, World Bank

 
“Are Services Tradable? Evidence From U.S. Microdata” 
ANTOINE GERVAIS, University of Notre Dame 
J. BRADFORD JENSEN, Georgetown University

 

Discussants: 
THOMAS OSANG, Southern Methodist University 
EARL GRINOLS, Baylor University 
PHANINDRA V. WUNNAVA, Middlebury College

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
CSWEP 
Napoleon D2

No 10I 
Health and Family Policy 

Organizers: 
SHELLEY WHITE-MEANS, The University of Tennessee 
Health Science Center

  Chairperson: 
TBA

 

Papers: 
“Over-the-Counter and Over-the-Border: An Assessment of 
the Spillover Effects of Increased Availability of Emergency 
Contraception in Washington on Neighboring States” 
INNA CINTINA, University of Hawaii Economic Research 
Organization

 

“Gender Roles and Intra-Household Allocation: Identifying 
Differences in the Incentives to Hide Money Across Spouses 
in Ghana” 
CAROLINA CASTILLA, Colgate University 
THOMAS WALKER, The World Bank 

 

“The Effect of Healthcare Take-up on Social Participation 
and Leisure Among the Middle-Aged and Elderly in Taiwan” 
CHUN-WEI LIN, Colorado State University 
ANITA ALVES PENA, Colorado State University

 
“Dynamic Wage and Employment Effects of Elder Parent 
Care” 
MEGHAN SKIRA, University of Georgia

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D3

No 11I 
Determinants of Child Health and Education

Organizers: 
ARTHUR H. GOLDSMITH, Washington and Lee University 
TIMOTHY M. DIETTE, Washington and Lee University

  Chairperson:  
ARTHUR H. GOLDSMITH, Washington and Lee University

 

Papers: 
“Habit Formation in Children: Evidence from Eating Fruits 
and Vegetables” 
JOSEPH PRICE, Brigham Young University 
KEVIN VOLPP, University of Pennsylvania

 
“Paying for Change: The Federal Reimbursement Rate and 
the Nutritional Quality of School Meals” 
DAVID E. FRISVOLD, Emory University

 

“The Effect of Immigrants on Native Student Achievement” 
TIMOTHY M. DIETTE, Washington and Lee University 
RUTH UWAIFO OYELERE, Georgia Institute of 
Technology

 

“Traumas in Childhood and High School Graduation” 
TIMOTHY M. DIETTE, Washington and Lee University 
ARTHUR H. GOLDSMITH, Washington and Lee University 
DARRICK HAMILTON, The New School 
WILLIAM A. DARITY JR., Duke University
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Discussants: 
DAVID C. RIBAR, The University of North Carolina at 
Greensboro 
TIFFANY GREEN, Virginia Commonwealth University  
DARRICK HAMILTON, The New School 
JONI HERSCH, Vanderbilt University

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
CEANA 
Bayside A

No 12I 
Economic Development in China

Organizers: 
YU HSING, Southeastern Louisiana University

  Chairperson:  
JUN MA, University of Alabama

 

Papers: 
“Parental Absence from Home and Nutritional Status of 
Left-Behind Children: Evidence from Rural China” 
YUSI OUYANG, Cornell University 
PER PINSTRUP-ANDERSEN, Cornell University

 

“Economic Growth, Environment Green, and Marketing 
Greed: A Comparative Case Study Among the Top 100 
Richest Billionaires in China and USA” 
BEN-CHIEH LIU, Chicago State University 
JIAN-CHERN CHEN, Northwestern Polytechnic University 
JOHN JOHNSON, Chicago State University 
LEE-HSUAN LIN, Yuan-Ze University

 

“Is Lottery Demand Driven by Price or Long Odds Event? 
Evidence from China Lottery Industry” 
JASON GAO, Carleton University  
JIA YUAN, University of Macau

 

Discussants: 
QUQIONG HE, Louisiana State University 
YUSI OUYANG, Cornell University 
JIA YUAN, University of Macau 
JUN MA, University of Alabama

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Bayside B

No 13I 
Unemployment

Chairperson:  
DENISE HOFFMAN, Mathematica Policy Research

 

Papers: 
“Labor Market Inefficiency During the Current Business 
Cycle: Evidence from Industry Beveridge Curves” 
CHAD COTTI, University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh 
SCOTT D. DREWIANKA, University of Wisconsin - 
Milwaukee

 

“Skills Disconnect at the State Level: Disparities of 
Education and Structural Unemployment” 
MICHAEL A. BROWN, Wells Fargo 
JOHN SILVIA, Wells Fargo Securities, LLC 
KAYLYN SWANKOSKI, Wells Fargo

 

“The Impact of Early-Career Unemployment on Long-Term 
Labor Market Outcomes” 
ACHIM SCHMILLEN, Institute for Employment Research 
MATTHIAS UMKEHRER, Institute for Employment 
Research

 

“Participant Outcomes Under the Revised Ticket to Work 
Regulations” 
DENISE HOFFMAN, Mathematica Policy Research 
GINA LIVERMORE, Mathematica Policy Research

 

Discussants: 
ACHIM SCHMILLEN, Institute for Employment Research 
CHRISTIAN BROWN, Middle Tennessee State University 
TIMOTHY N. BOND, Purdue University 
HSINLING HSIEH, Northern Michigan University
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Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Bayside C

No 14I* 
Alternative Approaches to Learning Economics

Organizers: 
GAIL M. HOYT, University of Kentucky

  Moderators:  
KIMMARIE MCGOLDRICK, University of Richmond

 
Panelists: 
JUSTIN M. DUBAS, Texas Lutheran University 
“Using Mind Maps in the Economics Classroom”

 
KATHERINE M. SAUER, Metropolitan State College of 
Denver 
“Art and Microeconomics”

 
NATALIA V. SMIRNOVA, College of Mount Saint Vincent 
“Teaching International Economics Through the 
Interdisciplinary Course”

 
NELSON ALTAMIRANO, National University 
“Student Game Assignments: Another Approach to Deeper 
Learning”

  JOAB COREY, Florida State University 
“‘Economics for Life’ Online”

  JASON BECK, Armstrong Atlantic State University 
“The Macroeconomics Journal in Principles Classes”

  NICHOLAS MANGEE, Armstrong Atlantic State University 
“The Macroeconomics Journal in Principles Classes”

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Edgewood A/B

No 15I 
Earnings in Sports and Entertainment

Chairperson:  
CELIA PATRICIA VERA, Stony Brook University

 

Papers: 
“Salary Dispersion in Major League Baseball: Evidence 
from Individual and Team Performance” 
HWEI-LIN CHUANG, National Tsing Hua University, 
Taiwan 
YU-LI TAO, National Tsing Hua University, Taiwan 
ERIC LIN, National Tsing Hua University, Taiwan

 

“Occam Back to Pass: The NFL Quarterback Rating and 
Occam’s Razor” 
RONALD CROWE, Our Lady of the Lake University 
GEORGE IGNATIN, University of Alabama Birmingham

  “Explaining Actors and Actresses Earnings” 
CELIA PATRICIA VERA, Stony Brook University

 

“Payroll Disparity and Team Competitiveness in Major 
League Baseball: Evidence from Postseason Participation” 
HWEI-LIN CHUANG, National Tsing Hua University, 
Taiwan 
YU-LI TAO, National Tsing Hua University, Taiwan 
ERIC LIN, National Tsing Hua University, Taiwan

 

Discussants: 
RONALD CROWE, Our Lady of the Lake University 
YU-LI TAO, National Tsing Hua University, Taiwan 
EVGENY VOROTNIKOV, University of Minnesota 
CHRISTOPHER MARFISI, Florida State University

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Estherwood

No 16I 
Electricity

Chairperson:  
GREGORY B. UPTON JR., Louisiana State University

 

Papers: 
“Efficiency and Ownership in Regulated Electric Power 
Industry” 
XIULI SUN, Georgia Institute of Technology
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“Spatial Inefficiencies in the Deployment of Renewable 
Electricity Generating Capacity” 
ERIK P. JOHNSON, Georgia Institute of Technology

 
“Measuring Market Power in the Restructured U.S. 
Electricity Market, the Case of PJM” 
YING TANG, University of Florida

 

“Economies of Scale, Learning-by-Doing and Offshore Wind 
Development Costs” 
DAVID E. DISMUKES, Louisiana State University Center 
for Energy Studies 
GREGORY B. UPTON JR., Louisiana State University

 

Discussants: 
YING TANG, University of Florida 
XIULI SUN, Georgia Institute of Technology 
ERIK P. JOHNSON, Georgia Institute of Technology 
TARO MIENO, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Evergreen

No 17I 
Airlines

Chairperson:  
NICHOLAS G. RUPP, East Carolina University

 

Papers: 
“The Effect of Competition on Price Discrimination in 
International Flight Market Between the U.S. and China” 
QINGXIN HE, North Carolina State University 
XIAOYONG ZHENG, North Carolina State University

 
“The Influence of Low-Cost Carriers on the Use of Regional 
Airlines” 
KERRY M. TAN, Loyola University Maryland

 

“Does Product Quality Improve from a Threat of Entry? 
Evidence from Airline Markets” 
DARIN LEE, Compass Lexecon 
NICHOLAS G. RUPP, East Carolina University

 

“Dynamic Pricing in the Airline Industry” 
DIEGO ESCOBARI, The University of Texas-Pan American 
NICHOLAS G. RUPP, East Carolina University 
JOE MESKEY, East Carolina University

 

Discussants: 
KERRY M. TAN, Loyola University Maryland 
QINGXIN HE, North Carolina State University 
ADAM D. RENNHOFF, Middle Tennessee State University 
ALON EIZENBERG, Hebrew University

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Gallier A/B

No 18I 
Elections and Political Economy

Chairperson:  
MAVUTO KALULU, University of Mississippi

 

Papers: 
“Walk the Line: Conflict, State Capacity, and the Political 
Dynamics of Reform” 
SANJAY JAIN, Cambridge University 
SUMON MAJUMDAR, Queen’s University 
SHARUN MUKAND, Warwick University

 

“Economic Systems, Stages Theory, and the Political 
Economy of Regulatory Capitalism” 
PAUL DRAGOS ALIGICA, George Mason University 
VLAD TARKO, George Mason University

 

“The Reelection Chances of Incumbent Politicians: The Case 
of Developing Countries” 
MAVUTO KALULU, University of Mississippi 
CONRAD PUOZAA, University of Mississippi 
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“The Educational Attainment of State Legislators” 
LAWRENCE W. KENNY, University of Florida 
DAVID A. DENSLOW JR., University of Florida

  “Home State Effects in U.S. Presidential Elections” 
WILLIAM R. HAUK JR., University of South Carolina

 

Discussants: 
LAWRENCE W. KENNY, University of Florida 
WILLIAM R. HAUK JR., University of South Carolina 
GEORGE R.G. CLARKE, Texas A&M International 
University 
BETH A. FREEBORN, Federal Trade Commission 
SHRUTI RAJAGOPALAN, George Mason University

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Oakley

No 19I 
Market Imperfections

Chairperson:  
CARMEN ASTORNE-FIGARI, Washington University in 
St. Louis

 

Papers: 
“Addressing Additionality in REDD Contracts When Formal 
Enforcement Is Absent” 
PAULA CORDERO SALAS, University of Alabama 
BRIAN ROE, Ohio State University  
BRENT SOHNGEN, Ohio State University

 

“The Bunny and the Batteries: Advertising to Consumers 
with Limited Attention” 
CARMEN ASTORNE-FIGARI, Washington University in 
St. Louis

 
“Endogenous Multi-Dimensional Price Discrimination” 
QIHONG LIU, University of Oklahoma 
JIE SHUAI, Nankai University

 
“Mitigating Hold-up Through Complementarities and 
Refundability” 
JENNY HAWKINS, Oberlin College

 

Discussants: 
QIHONG LIU, University of Oklahoma 
PAULA CORDERO SALAS, University of Alabama 
JENNY HAWKINS, Oberlin College 
JORGE IBARRA-SALAZAR, Tecnologico de Monterrey

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Southdown

No 20I 
Welfare and Labor Market Outcomes

Organizers: 
SUSAN L. AVERETT, Lafayette College

  Chairperson:  
YANG WANG, Lafayette College

 

Papers: 
“Women and Crime: The Role of Welfare Reform” 
HOPE CORMAN, Rider University 
DHAVAL M. DAVE, Bentley University  
NANCY E. REICHMAN, University of Medicine & 
Dentistry of New Jersey

 

“The Effect of Teen Parenthood on Labor Market Outcomes” 
JOSEPH J. SABIA, San Diego State University 
H. ELIZABETH PETERS, Cornell University 
REGINALD COVINGTON, Cornell University

 

“The Social Safety Net and Child Health” 
LUCIE SCHMIDT, Williams College 
LARA SHORE-SHEPPARD, Williams College 
TARA WATSON, Williams College

 
“Childhood Parental Inputs and the Labor Market Success 
of Children” 
ARI KANG, University of North Dakota
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Discussants: 
HANI MANSOUR, University of Colorado Denver 
ANGELA K. DILLS, Providence College 
RESUL CESUR, University of Connecticut 
JOSHUA PRICE, University of Texas at Arlington

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
NAFE 
Nottoway

No 21I 
Issues in Determining Economic Damages

Organizers: 
THOMAS M. RONEY, Thomas Roney LLC Economic 
Consulting

 
Chairperson:  
THOMAS M. RONEY, Thomas Roney LLC Economic 
Consulting

 

Papers: 
“Using TIPS to Discount to Present Value” 
RAYMOND STRANGWAYS, Old Dominion University 
BRUCE RUBIN, Old Dominion University 
MICHAEL ZUGELDER, Old Dominion University

  “Economic Damage Valuations in South Africa” 
DWIGHT D. STEWARD, Employstats

 

“Assessing Economic Damages in Personal Injury and 
Wrongful Death Litigation: The State of Colorado” 
GILBERT MATHIS, Murray State University  
JANE LILLYDAHL, University of Colorado

 

Discussants: 
DAVID I. ROSENBAUM, The University of Nebraska-
Lincoln 
THOMAS M. RONEY, Thomas Roney LLC Economic 
Consulting 
JAMES D. RODGERS, The Pennsylvania State University

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Oak Alley

No 22I 
Financial Markets and the Macroeconomy

Chairperson:  
TAKESHI YAGIHASHI, Old Dominion University

 

Papers: 
“How Banking Deregulation Affects Growth: Evidence from 
a Panel of U.S. States” 
RANAJOY RAY-CHAUDHURI, The Ohio State University

 
“The Evolution of Size and Cost of Credit Before the 
Financial Crisis” 
MARIANO ALIERTA, Annuorum SL

 

“The Role of Non-Zero Foreign Debt in Transmitting and 
Amplifying International Shocks” 
OLENA MYKHAYLOVA, University of Richmond 
JAMES STAVELEY-O’CARROLL, Georgetown University

 
“Empirical Identification of Factors Model” 
TAKESHI YAGIHASHI, Old Dominion University 
PIYACHART PHIROMSWAD, Chulalongkorn University

 

Discussants: 
OLENA MYKHAYLOVA, University of Richmond 
RANAJOY RAY-CHAUDHURI, The Ohio State University 
MARIANO ALIERTA, Annuorum SL 
EDGAR A. GHOSSOUB, The University of Texas at San 
Antonio

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SDAE 
Cornet Room

No 23I 
Institutional Reform 
 
Organizers: 
LAWRENCE H. WHITE, George Mason University
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Chairperson: 
MARIO RIZZO, New York University

Papers: 
“Institutional Stickiness and Economic Reforms: Evidence 
from Czechoslovakia” 
DALIBOR ROHAC, King’s College London

 
“Popular Preferences Toward Markets and Institutional 
Reform” 
PETRIK RUNST, University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire

  “Indian Economic Performance in the Post-Reform Period” 
GURUMANI P. MANISH, Suffolk University

Saturday 
4:00 - 5:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Waterbury Ballroom

No 24I 
Sports Economics II

Chairperson:  
FRANK A. SCOTT, University of Kentucky

 

Papers: 
“Home Court Advantage in Men’s Collegiate Basketball: A 
Multilevel Modeling Approach” 
JADRIAN WOOTEN, Washington State University 
LYLIANA GAYOSO, Washington State University

 
“The Intensity of Sports Rivalries” 
KENNETH P. SANFORD, SAS Institute 
FRANK A. SCOTT, University of Kentucky

 

“Parity in the NFL 2003-2011” 
HAROLD R. CHRISTENSEN, Centenary College of 
Louisiana 
MANOAH O’DELL, Bowling Green State University

 
“Violence in Hockey: Evidence for the Enforcement of 
Hockey’s Unwritten Code” 
JESSI TROYAN, George Mason University

 

Discussants: 
JESSI TROYAN, George Mason University 
JADRIAN WOOTEN, Washington State University 
HAROLD R. CHRISTENSEN, Centenary College of 
Louisiana 
KELLY CARTER, Morgan State University

Saturday 
6:00 - 7:00 p.m. 
SEA 
Waterbury Ballroom

Association Lecture

Introduction: 
PAUL H. RUBIN, Emory University

  Speaker: 
TYLER COWEN, George Mason University

Topic: 
“What Will Economic Recovery Look Like”

Sunday, November 18, 2012

Sunday 
7:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon Foyer

Conference Registration 

Sunday 
7:30 - 8:00 a.m. 
SEA 
Common Street 
Corridor

Continental Breakfast
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Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Maurepas

No 01J 
Issues in Monetary Policy II

Chairperson:  
CHAK HUNG JACK CHENG, Murray State University

 

Papers: 
“Household Credit and Monetary Policy Transmission” 
JINGPING GU, University of Arkansas 
JAVIER A. REYES, University of Arkansas

 
“Monetary Policy, Labor Markets, and Financial Frictions” 
JULIO GARIN, University of Georgia 
ROBERT LESTER, University of Notre Dame

 
“Exchange Rate Pass-Through, Unemployment, and 
Monetary Policy” 
CHAK HUNG JACK CHENG, Murray State University

 
“Bank Regulation and Monetary Policy: Why Didn’t Banks 
Follow the Fed?” 
SEBASTIAN ROELANDS, University of Notre Dame

 

Discussants: 
SEBASTIAN ROELANDS, University of Notre Dame 
JINGPING GU, University of Arkansas 
JULIO GARIN, University of Georgia 
MZWANDILE GININDZA, Emory University

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Borgne

No 02J 
Foreign Direct Investment and Institutions

Chairperson:  
FIRAT DEMIR, The University of Oklahoma

 
Papers: 
“Corruption Heterogeneity and Foreign Direct Investment” 
TUAN LE, West Virginia University

 

“Institutional Differences and the Direction of Bilateral FDI 
Flows: Are South-South Flows Any Different than the Rest?” 
FIRAT DEMIR, The University of Oklahoma 
CHENGHAO HU, The University of Oklahoma

 

“Natural Resources, Institutions and Foreign Direct 
Investment (FDI)” 
ELIZABETH ASIEDU, The University of Kansas 
AKWASI NTI-ADDAE, The University of Kansas 
ISAAC KANYAMA, The University of Kansas

 

“Preferential Trade Agreements, Corruption and Foreign 
Direct Investment: The European Union’s Everything But 
Arms (EBA) Initiative for Least Developed Countries” 
DEKUWMINI MORNAH, Virginia Military Institute 
GEORGE MAWULI AKPANDJAR, University of 
Mississippi

 

Discussants: 
ELIZABETH ASIEDU, The University of Kansas 
TUAN LE, West Virginia University 
DEKUWMINI MORNAH, Virginia Military Institute 
EUGENE BEMPONG NYANTAKYI, West Virginia 
University

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
ESA 
Napoleon B1

No 03J 
Preferences

Organizers: 
ARTHUR L. ZILLANTE, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

  Chairperson:  
LI HAO, University of Arkansas, Fayetteville

 
Papers: 
“Social Preferences and Effort Provision” 
JOSHUA FOSTER, University of Arkansas
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“I Do It by Myself as I Knew It All Along” 
JULIA SCHMID, Social Science Research Center 
DAVID DANZ, Social Science Research Center 
DOROTHEA KUEBLER, Social Science Research Center 
LYDIA MECHTENBERG, Social Science Research Center

 

“Preferences of Migrants: A Field Experiment in China” 
LI HAO, University of Arkansas, Fayetteville 
DANIEL HOUSER, George Mason University 
LEI MAO, University of Lyon 
MARIE CLAIRE VILLEVAL, University of Lyon

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
AERE 
Napoleon B2

No 04J 
Agriculture and the Environment

Chairperson:  
AFIF NAEEM, The Ohio State University

 

Papers: 
“Efficiency of Viable Groundwater Management Policies” 
TODD GUILFOOS, Binghamton University, State 
University of New York 
NEHA KHANNA, Binghamton University, State University 
of New York 
JEFFREY PETERSON, Kansas State University

 

“Climate Change Impacts and Ambiguity” 
STERGIOS ATHANASSOGLOU, Fondazione Eni Enrico 
Mattei 
EMANUELE MASSETTI, Yale University

 

“A Bioeconomic Model of Interspecies Disease Transmission 
and On-Farm Decision Making” 
BRIAN ENCHELMEYER, University of Wyoming 
SHANA M. MCDERMOTT, University of New Mexico

 

“The Effect of the El Niño Southern Oscillation on Crop 
Production in the Southeastern U.S.” 
JESSE TACK, Mississippi State University 
DAVID UBILAVA, Mississippi State University

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon B3

No 05J 
Labor Market Outcomes II

Chairperson:  
CHRISTIAN BROWN, Middle Tennessee State University

 

Papers: 
“English Proficiency and Earnings of Foreign-Born 
Immigrants in the U.S. from 1980 to 2000 and the Role of 
Minority-Language Enclaves” 
YING ZHEN, Wesleyan College

 
“High School Employment and the Economic Assimilation 
of the Children of Immigrants” 
GIUSEPPE RIONERO, Middle Tennessee State University

 

“The Effect of Alcohol Use on the Wage Returns to 
Education” 
JEREMY BRAY, RTI International 
JESSE HINDE, RTI International

 

“Comparing the Effects of Legal and Illegal Drug Use on 
Work Absenteeism” 
WESLEY AUSTIN, University of Louisiana at Lafayette 
SARAH J. SKINNER, University of Louisiana at Lafayette

  “On the Evolution of Incarceration-Induced Labor Frictions” 
CHRISTIAN BROWN, Middle Tennessee State University

 

Discussants: 
WESLEY AUSTIN, University of Louisiana at Lafayette 
YING ZHEN, Wesleyan College 
EMIN DINLERSOZ, U.S. Census Bureau 
JESSE HINDE, RTI International 
SCOTT D. DREWIANKA, University of Wisconsin - 
Milwaukee
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Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C1

No 06J 
Topics in Finance and Taxation

Chairperson:  
OLEKSANDR ZHYLYEVSKYY, Iowa State University

 

Papers: 
“Is More Information Always Better?: A Case in the Credit 
Markets” 
PRIYANKA SHARMA, Texas A&M University

  “Less Is More with Forward Trading” 
JENS SCHUBERT, The University of Tennessee at Knoxville

 

“The Market for Venture Capital: Entry, Competition, and 
Survival of New Firms” 
SUTING HONG, Drexel University 
KOSTAS SERFES, Drexel University 
VEIKKO THIELE, Queen’s University

 

“The Effect of Soft Drinks Taxes on Consumption: Evidence 
from Scanner Data” 
FRANCESCA COLANTUONI, University of Massachusetts 
Amherst

  “Portability Effects on Jurisdictional Tax Bases” 
AUSTIN BOYLE, Florida State University

 

Discussants: 
ADITI BHATTACHARYYA, Sam Houston State University 
VELMA ZAHIROVIC-HERBERT, The University of 
Georgia 
OLEKSANDR MOVCHAN, Siena Heights University 
W. KIP VISCUSI, Vanderbilt University Law School 
JILL KEARNS HAYTER, East Tennessee State University

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C2

No 07J 
Empirical Macroeconomics Using Regional Data

Organizers: 
DANIEL GROFT, McNeese State University

  Chairperson:  
DANIEL GROFT, McNeese State University

 

Papers: 
“Regional Effects of Monetary Policy Using the Quasi-
Narrative Approach” 
DANIEL GROFT, McNeese State University

 
“The Regional Effects of Monetary Policy: Forty Eight 
Contiguous States Case” 
TAEHEE HAN, Louisiana State University

 
“Unbalanced Productivity Growth in U.S. States: Evidence 
from Factor Prices” 
BIBHUDUTTA PANDA, University of Minnesota-Morris

 

“Household Balance Sheet Shocks or Expected Nominal 
Income Shocks? A Regional Investigation of the 
Determinants of the Great Depression” 
DAVID BECKWORTH, Western Kentucky University

 

Discussants: 
DAVID BECKWORTH, Western Kentucky University 
DANIEL GROFT, McNeese State University 
TAEHEE HAN, Louisiana State University 
BIBHUDUTTA PANDA, University of Minnesota-Morris

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C3

No 08J 
Education and Freedom

Chairperson:  
ARNAB BISWAS, University of West Florida

 
Papers: 
“Determinants of Private Tutoring in Turkey” 
ARZU SEN, Zirve University
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“Economic Freedom and Educational Attainment” 
SETH NORTON, Wheaton College 
ANNETTE TOMAL, Wheaton College

 

“The Impact of Internet Access at Home and/or School on 
Students’ Academic Performance in Brazil” 
NARINE BADASYAN, Murray State University 
SIMONE SILVA, Murray State University

 

“Mother’s Bargaining Power, Gender Ratio Preferences, and 
Child Schooling” 
SOLOMON T. TESFU, Mount St. Mary’s University 
SHIFERAW GURMU, Georgia State University

 

“Gender Gap and Media Freedom” 
ARNAB BISWAS, University of West Florida 
ANIRUDDHA MITRA, Bard College 
JAMES T. BANG, St. Ambrose University

 

Discussants: 
SIMONE SILVA, Murray State University 
ARZU SEN, Zirve University 
SETH NORTON, Wheaton College 
PAMELA CAMPA, Stockholm University 
SOLOMON T. TESFU, Mount St. Mary’s University

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D1

No 09J 
Labor Market Outcomes I

Chairperson:  
CHRISTOPHER MARFISI, Florida State University

 
Papers: 
“A Select Group of Friends: The Returns to Networking” 
BRANDY LIPTON, Northwestern University

  “Military Service and Civilian Labor Outcomes” 
WESLEY ROUTON, Middle Tennessee State University

  “A Matching Model with Overlapping Generations” 
CHRISTOPHER MARFISI, Florida State University

 

Discussants: 
BRANDY LIPTON, Northwestern University 
WESLEY ROUTON, Middle Tennessee State University 
CAROLYN WOLFF, University of North Carolina at 
Greensboro

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D2

No 10J 
Open Economy Macroeconomics I

Chairperson:  
ENRIQUE MARTINEZ-GARCIA, Federal Reserve Bank 
of Dallas

 

Papers: 
“Terms of Trade Shocks, Intertemporal Substitution, and the 
Current Account in Norway” 
CESAR SOBRINO, Universidad del Turabo 
ELLIS B. HEATH, Valdosta State University

 

“Currency Intervention: Culprit to China’s High Current 
Account Surplus?” 
TONG WANG, Iowa State University 
HAILONG JIN, Iowa State University

 
“Effect of Volatility of U.S. Money Supply on Current 
Account Deficit” 
DAVID Y. CHEN, North Carolina A&T State University

 
“Global and Local Inflation Channels: Revisiting the Global” 
ENRIQUE MARTINEZ-GARCIA, Federal Reserve Bank 
of Dallas
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Discussants: 
DAVID Y. CHEN, North Carolina A&T State University 
ELLIS B. HEATH, Valdosta State University 
HAILONG JIN, Iowa State University 
ANDINET WOLDEMICHAEL, Georgia State University

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D3

No 11J 
International Financial Markets 

Chairperson:  
MINH TAM SCHLOSKY, West Virginia University

 

Papers: 
“Financial Contagion in Asian Equity Markets Before, 
During, and After the 2008 Financial Crisis” 
JAE-KWANG HWANG, Virginia State University

 

“Spatial Spillover Effects of Governance Quality on Stock 
Market Performance” 
MINH TAM SCHLOSKY, West Virginia University 
SERKAN KARADAS, West Virginia University

 
Discussants: 
NICHOLAS MANGEE, Armstrong Atlantic State University 
JAE-KWANG HWANG, Virginia State University

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Bayside A

No 12J 
Sports Economics I

Chairperson:  
NAREK K. SAHAKYAN, Wisconsin Center for Education 
Research

 

Papers: 
“Home Field Advantage and Uncertainty of Outcome in 
Major League Soccer: Evidence from Stoppage Time” 
STEVEN B. CAUDILL, Rhodes College 
KATHERINE YEWELL, Rhodes College

 
“Impact of Contract Time Horizon on Performance and 
Human Capital Investment” 
YONGWON CHO, Washington State University

 

“The Triumph of Passion: How Strong Domestic Clubs Lead 
to National Soccer Success” 
NAREK K. SAHAKYAN, Wisconsin Center for Education 
Research 
MICHAEL W. NICHOLSON, U.S. Agency for International 
Development 
DAVE KRITZBERG, Appian Data Services

 

Discussants: 
RONALD CROWE, Our Lady of the Lake University 
YONGWON CHO, Washington State University 
FERNANDO RIOS-AVILA, Georgia State University

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Bayside B

No 13J 
School Outcomes and Costs

Chairperson:  
MICHAEL S. KOFOED, The University of Georgia

 

Papers: 
“Stigma or Threat, What Motivates Failing Schools to 
Improve?” 
DANIEL HENRY BOWEN, University of Arkansas 
JULIE TRIVITT, Arkansas Tech University

 

“What Determines Charter School Survival?” 
JAMES VANDERHOFF, Rutgers, The State University of 
New Jersey 
JULIA SCHWENKENBERG, Rutgers Newark
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“Winning and Losing School Districts—An Analysis into 
the Flow of Students Among the Public and Private School 
Sectors” 
KYLIE GOGGINS, Saginaw Valley State University

 
“For Profit and Traditional Colleges: Different Prices for 
Different Goals” 
MICHAEL S. KOFOED, The University of Georgia

 
“Privatization and Student Transport Costs in Minnesota 
School Districts” 
CONRAD PUOZAA, University of Mississippi 

 

Discussants: 
JULIA SCHWENKENBERG, Rutgers Newark 
KYLIE GOGGINS, Saginaw Valley State University 
CONRAD PUOZAA, University of Mississippi  
JAMES VANDERHOFF, Rutgers, The State University of 
New Jersey 
TAYLOR SMITH, University of Mississippi

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Bayside C

No 14J 
Poverty and Health in Developing Countries

Chairperson:  
JORGE IBARRA-SALAZAR, Tecnologico de Monterrey

 

Papers: 
“Obesity a Public Health Problem in the Developing World: 
A Study on School Going Children in Rural and Urban 
India” 
DIVYA BALASUBRAMANIAM, Saint Joseph’s University 
ECHU LIU, Southern Illinois University Carbondale

 
“Out of Pocket Health Expenditure and Inequalities: The 
Case of Senegal” 
SOPHIE FAYE, Suffolk University 

 

“Without Crowding Out the Family—The Effects of 
National Health Insurance on Elderly Living Arrangements” 
HSINLING HSIEH, Northern Michigan University 
ECHU LIU, Southern Illinois University Carbondale 
HSIEN-MING LIEN, National Cheng-Chi University 
SHIN-YI CHOU, Lehigh University

 
“A New Formula to Assign Conditional Transfers to 
Mexican Municipalities” 
JORGE IBARRA-SALAZAR, Tecnologico de Monterrey

 

Discussants: 
NIELS-HUGO BLUNCH, Washington and Lee University 
MOON MOON HAQUE, The University of Memphis 
PAULA CORDERO SALAS, University of Alabama 
DANIEL G. ARCE, The University of Texas at Dallas

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Edgewood A/B

No 15J 
Models of Trade and Trade Policy

Chairperson:  
MINGGE WU, Georgia Institute of Technology

 

Papers: 
“Increasing Marginal Costs: Presence, Sources, and 
Aggregate Implications” 
ALEXANDER MCQUOID, Florida International 
University 
JAEBIN AHN, International Monetary Fund

 
“A Reappraisal of Voluntary Import Expansion” 
ROBERT STAPP, University of Arkansas 
MASAO ODA, Ritsumeikan University

 

“Vertical Specialization, Intermediate Tariffs, and the Pattern 
of Trade: Assessing the Role of Tariff Liberalization to U.S. 
Bilateral Trade 1989-2001” 
SHALAH MOSTASHARI, University of Iowa
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“Whether Pollution Haven Hypothesis Holds: Evidence 
from European Union Emission Trading System Impact on 
International Trade” 
MINGGE WU, Georgia Institute of Technology

 

Discussants: 
SHALAH MOSTASHARI, University of Iowa 
ALEXANDER MCQUOID, Florida International 
University 
ROBERT STAPP, University of Arkansas 
LIRONG LIU, Sam Houston State University

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Estherwood

No 16J 
Issues in Financial Liberalization, Financial Crises, and 
Banking

Chairperson:  
ROBERT OTT, Sewanee: The University of the South

 
Papers: 
“Financial Liberalization, Crisis, and the Poor” 
KOSSI MAKPAYO, Siena College

 

“Modeling the Causes and Manifestation of Bank Stress: An 
Example from the Financial Crisis” 
JOHN KANDRAC, Board of Governors of the Federal 
Reserve System

 
“The Effects of the Real and Inflation Rates on the Duration 
of Deposits” 
ROBERT OTT, Sewanee: The University of the South

 
“Liquidity, Collateral Constraint and Financial 
Intermediation” 
YULEI PENG, Texas A&M University

 

“The Evolving Relationship Between Debt, GDP and Interest 
Rate: An Evaluation” 
AZHAR IQBAL, Wells Fargo Securities, LLC 
JOHN SILVIA, Wells Fargo Securities, LLC

 

Discussants: 
YULEI PENG, Texas A&M University 
KOSSI MAKPAYO, Siena College 
JOHN KANDRAC, Board of Governors of the Federal 
Reserve System 
AZHAR IQBAL, Wells Fargo Securities, LLC

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Evergreen

No 17J 
Firm Entry

Chairperson:  
ADAM D. RENNHOFF, Middle Tennessee State University

 

Papers: 
“Entry Barriers, Strategies, and Post Entry Performance of 
Micro and Nano Breweries in Denmark” 
VALDEMAR SMITH, University of Aarhus 
JAN BENTZEN, Aarhus University

 
“Limited Information and Entry Decision: A Source of 
Entrepreneurial Overconfidence” 
DMITRIY KRICHEVSKIY, Elizabethtown College

 

“Competition Between For-Profits and Nonprofits in the 
Market for Child Care Services” 
MARK F. OWENS, Middle Tennessee State University 
ADAM D. RENNHOFF, Middle Tennessee State University

 
“Environmental Groups and Greenwashing: Dealing with the 
Treat of Green Entry” 
THOMAS KNIGHT, University of Florida
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Discussants: 
THOMAS KNIGHT, University of Florida 
VALDEMAR SMITH, University of Aarhus 
SANG H. LEE, Southeastern Louisiana University 
JIHUI CHEN, Illinois State University

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Gallier A/B

No 18J 
Issues in Fiscal Policy

Chairperson:  
JAMES PEERY COVER, The University of Alabama

 

Papers: 
“Does Foreign Aid Reduce Tax Revenue? Further Evidence” 
JOHN THORNTON, Bangor Business School 
DANNY MCGOWAN, Bangor Business School

 

“Tax Tilting and Politics: Some Theory and Evidence for 
Latin America” 
JAMES PEERY COVER, The University of Alabama 
ROBERTO PASTEN, University of Talca

 
“Threshold Effects in Spillovers of U.S. Fiscal Policy 
Shocks” 
STEPHEN NICAR, University of Colorado

 
“Were Fiscal Policies Diverging in the Eurozone Prior to the 
Debt Crisis?” 
MARK C. STRAZICICH, Appalachian State University

 

Discussants: 
MARK C. STRAZICICH, Appalachian State University 
JOHN THORNTON, Bangor Business School 
DIEGO ESCOBARI, The University of Texas-Pan American 
TAKESHI YAGIHASHI, Old Dominion University

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Oakley

No 19J 
Issues in Monetary Policy I

Chairperson:  
ROKON BHUIYAN, California State University, Fullerton

 

Papers: 
“Real-Time Exchange Rate Predictability with Taylor Rule 
Fundamentals” 
ONUR INCE, Appalachian State University 
TANYA MOLODTSOVA, Emory University

 
“The Effects of Monetary Policy Shocks in the U.S.A.: A 
Forecast-Augmented VAR Approach” 
ROKON BHUIYAN, California State University, Fullerton

  “Temporal Aggregation and Monetary Policy Inertia” 
OMER BAYAR, University of Evansville

 

“Social Trust and Central-Bank Independence” 
NICLAS BERGGREN, Research Institute of Industrial 
Economics 
SVEN-OLOV DAUNFELDT, Dalarna University 
JÖRGEN HELLSTRÖM, Umeå University

 

Discussants: 
NICLAS BERGGREN, Research Institute of Industrial 
Economics 
OMER BAYAR, University of Evansville 
THOMAS L. HOGAN, West Texas A&M University 
MOHAMMED MOHSIN, The University of Tennessee

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Southdown

No 20J 
Money Markets, Banking Competition, and Inflation

Chairperson:  
EDGAR A. GHOSSOUB, The University of Texas at San 
Antonio
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Papers: 
“Are All Crises Created Equal? An Examination of the 
Money Market Dependence During Financial Crises” 
DAVID VERA, California State University Fresno 
KAZUKI ONJI, Australian National University

 

“Estimating the User Cost of Monetary Assets Using 
Stochastic Discount Factors” 
DIEGO A RESTREPO-TOBON, Binghamton University, 
State University of New York

 

“Money Demand and the Role of Monetary Indicators in 
Forecasting Euro Area Inflation” 
CHRISTIAN DREGER, German Institute for Economic 
Research 
JUERGEN WOLTERS, Free University of Berlin

 

“Banking Competition: Implications for Welfare and 
Monetary Policy” 
EDGAR A. GHOSSOUB, The University of Texas at San 
Antonio

 

Discussants: 
DIEGO A RESTREPO-TOBON, Binghamton University, 
State University of New York 
DAVID VERA, California State University Fresno 
NICOLAS CACHANOSKY, Suffolk University 
NILUFER OZDEMIR, University of Mississippi

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Nottoway

No 21J 
Monetary Policy

Chairperson:  
ARTHUR H. GOLDSMITH, Washington and Lee University

 

Papers: 
“Testing Asymmetry of Optimal Monetary Policy: A 
Reexamination of the Empirical Evidence” 
C. PATRICK SCOTT, Kansas State University

 
“The Market for Liquid Treasuries and Its Management” 
MICHELE GIOVANNI MAZZOLENI, Johns Hopkins 
University

 

“Estimating the Relative Strength of the Wealth and Credit 
Channels of Monetary Transmission on Consumer Durables 
and Housing: A Dynamic Stochastic General Equilibrium 
Approach” 
MENELIK S. GEREMEW, Texas Tech University 

  “What’s So Funny About Making Monetary Policy?” 
KEVIN W. CAPEHART, American University

 

Discussants: 
CRISTIAN PARDO, Saint Joseph’s University 
DANIEL J. SMITH, Troy University 
MARIANO ALIERTA, Annuorum SL 
VANCE GINN, Sam Houston State University

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Oak Alley

No 22J 
Local Public Finance and Competition

Chairperson:  
WILLIAM R. HAUK JR., University of South Carolina

 

Papers: 
“Does Fiscal Competition Discipline Governments? The 
Role of Fiscal Equalization” 
YONGZHENG LIU, Georgia State University

 

“If You Build It, Will They Come? Fiscal Federalism, Local 
Provision of Public Tourist Amenities, and the Vision Iowa 
Fund” 
AUSTIN QUACKENBUSH, Iowa State University 
DEEPAK PREMKUMAR, Iowa State University 
GEORGEANNE ARTZ, Iowa State University 
PETER F. ORAZEM, Iowa State University
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“Opportunities Created by Cyclical Construction Demand: 
Implications for State and Local Fiscal Policy” 
KEITH WALTZ, The University of Texas at San Antonio 
JOHN MERRIFIELD, The University of Texas at San 
Antonio

 

“State Executive Power and State Economic Performance” 
WILLIAM R. HAUK JR., University of South Carolina 
JANICE BOUCHER BREUER, University of South 
Carolina 
JOHN MCDERMOTT, University of South Carolina

 
“The Cost of Matching in Sequential Common Value English 
Auctions: Evidence from Illinois Tax Lien Sales” 
JOSHUA J. MILLER, Texas Christian University

 

Discussants: 
KEITH WALTZ, The University of Texas at San Antonio 
YONGZHENG LIU, Georgia State University 
PETER F. ORAZEM, Iowa State University 
JOSHUA J. MILLER, Texas Christian University 
PRESTON M. BRASHERS, University of Kentucky Center 
for Poverty Research

Sunday 
8:00 - 9:45 a.m. 
SDAE 
Cornet Room

No 23J 
Property Rights and Constitutional Political Economy

Organizers: 
LAWRENCE H. WHITE, George Mason University

Chairperson:  
KAREN VAUGHN, George Mason University

 
Papers: 
“The Private Creation and Enforcement of Property Rights” 
EDWARD STRINGHAM, Fayetteville State University

  “The Evolution of Property Rights to Pond Ice, 1806-1840” 
DAVID HEBERT, George Mason University

 
“Ideology and Error Behind the Veil of Ignorance: The 
Indian Constitution” 
SHRUTI RAJAGOPALAN, George Mason University

 
“The Fiscal Implications of Alternative Monetary 
Constitutions” 
LAWRENCE H. WHITE, George Mason University

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA* 
Maurepas

No 01K* 
Control and Valuation of Health Risks

Organizers: 
W. KIP VISCUSI, Vanderbilt University Law School

  Chairperson:  
W. KIP VISCUSI, Vanderbilt University Law School

 

Papers: 
“Crystal Clear? The Relationship Between 
Methamphetamine Use and Risky Sexual Behavior” 
HUGO M. MIALON, Emory University 
ERIK NESSON, Ball State University 
MICHAEL SAMUEL, Surveillance and Epidemiology 
Section

 
“Eliminating the U.S. Drug Lag: Implications for Drug 
Safety” 
MARY OLSON, Tulane University

 
“Are People Overoptimistic About the Effects of Heavy 
Drinking?” 
FRANK SLOAN, Duke University

 

“Assessing the Cancer Premium for the Value of Statistical 
Life” 
W. KIP VISCUSI, Vanderbilt University Law School 
JOEL HUBER, Duke University 
JASON BELL, Duke University
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Discussants: 
SCOTT CUNNINGHAM, Baylor University 
SARA MARKOWITZ, Emory University 
DAVID E. FRISVOLD, Emory University

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Borgne

No 02K 
Topics in Microeconomics and Decision Making

Chairperson:  
ROTUA LUMBANTOBING, Westminster College

 

Papers: 
“Comparative Statics and the Gross Substitutes Property of 
Consumer Demand” 
ANNE-CHRISTINE BARTHEL, University of Kansas

  “Network Formation in the Model of Asking and Giving” 
QUQIONG HE, Louisiana State University

 

“Does Personality Matter in the Labor Market? Lessons from 
the United Kingdom” 
XUELIAN ZHANG, Rutgers, The State University of New 
Jersey 

  “Experiment Associations and Agricultural Innovation” 
BEN ZAMZOW, University of Arizona

 
“Testing for Efficiency Differences Between Critical Access 
Hospitals and Prospectively Paid Rural Hospitals” 
IUSTIN CRISTIAN NEDELEA, Louisiana State University

 

Discussants: 
SCOTT D. DREWIANKA, University of Wisconsin - 
Milwaukee 
MARIANO RUNCO, Auburn University at Montgomery 
WILL HOLMES, Georgia Gwinnett College 
DAVID L. MAY, Oklahoma City University 
ELI SPIEGELMAN, Vanier College

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
ESA 
Napoleon B1

No 03K 
Information and Contracts

Organizers: 
ARTHUR L. ZILLANTE, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

  Chairperson:  
KIRILL CHERNOMAZ, San Francisco State University

 

Papers: 
“Gradualism, Weakest Link, and Information: Evidence from 
Coordination Experiments” 
MAOLIANG YE, Harvard University

 

“Transmission of Information Within the Social Networks: 
An Artefactual Field Experiment with Current and Potential 
Immigrants” 
NATALIA CANDELO LONDONO, The University of Texas 
at Dallas 
RACHEL CROSON, Social, Behavioral, and Economic 
Sciences National Science Foundation 
CATHERINE C. ECKEL, The University of Texas at Dallas

 

“Disentangling Motivations: A Worker’s Best Response to 
Contract Offers” 
ERICKA SCHERENBERG FARRET, University of Texas 
at Dallas 
CATHERINE C. ECKEL, The University of Texas at Dallas 
DANIEL G. ARCE, The University of Texas at Dallas

 
“Do People Pay Premium to Avoid Complexity? Evidence 
from Experimental Insurance Markets” 
KIRILL CHERNOMAZ, San Francisco State University
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Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
AERE 
Napoleon B2

No 04K 
Empirical Studies

Chairperson:  
JOHNSON KAKEU, Georgia Institute of Technology

 

Papers: 
“Testing Empirically for Linearity in their Stock of the 
Extraction Rates of Nonrenewable Resources” 
CALVIN ATEWAMBA, University of Montreal

 
“Energy Subsidies in the United States: Do They Contribute 
to Pollution Abatement in the Electricity Market?” 
KAREN MAGUIRE, Oklahoma State University

 
“Political Economy of Climate Change: Evidence from 
Congressional Roll Call Data” 
TONI SIPIC, Central Washington University

 

“The Impact of Social Capital on Environmental Behavior: A 
North Carolina Case Study” 
DANIEL T. HALL, High Point University  
MICHAEL MCCULLY, High Point University  
CHRISTINE CUGLIARI, High Point University 

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon B3

No 05K 
Health Economics II

Chairperson:  
ANNETTE TOMAL, Wheaton College

 
Papers: 
“Effect of HIV Testing on Own and Peer Behavior” 
MYKHAILO SITIUK, University of Houston

 

“Does Incentive Pay Alter Physician Effort? An Analysis of 
the Time and Care that Physicians Provide to Patients” 
CAROLYN WOLFF, University of North Carolina at 
Greensboro

 
“Sex, Drugs, and Cancer: The Association Between Oral 
Tobacco Use, HPV, and Cancers of the Head and Neck” 
JENNIFER MAKI, North Carolina State University

 
“Increasing Organ Donation via Changes in the Default 
Choice or Allocation Rule” 
DANYANG LI, Georgia State University

  “Medicare Part D and Physician Drug Prescribing” 
TIANYAN HU, Lehigh University

 

Discussants: 
SUHUI LI, George Washington University 
LAUREN R. HELLER, Berry College 
JOHN ROBST, University of South Florida 
MELANIE COZAD, Furman University 
KYLE ROSS, University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C1

No 06K 
Uncertainty

Chairperson:  
ARTHUR H. GOLDSMITH, Washington and Lee University

 
Papers: 
“The Returns to Education in the Presence of Uncertainty” 
ENRIQUE LOPEZLIRA, Howard University

 
“How Does Speculative Information Affect the Oil Price and 
Does It Matter to the U.S. Economy?” 
JUNCHUAN (JESSE) ZENG, University of Missouri

 
“Change in the Behavior of Risk Premium in Crude Oil 
Future Prices” 
XIN JIN, Southern Methodist University

 
“Loss Firms, Forecast Dispersion, and Issues of Asymmetric 
Information” 
JORIDA PAPAKRONI, West Virginia University
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  “Are Entrepreneurs a Different Breed?” 
BING JIANG, Emory University

 

Discussants: 
MICHAEL MCPHERSON, University of North Texas 
WEI XIAO, Binghamton University, State University of New 
York 
STEFAN RUEDIGER, University of Wisconsin-Stevens 
Point 
LISA VERDON, College of Wooster 
ROBERTO PASTEN, University of Talca

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C2

No 07K 
Public Sector Economics

Chairperson:  
ALBERTO BATINTI, George Mason University

 

Papers: 
“Do Immigrant Outflows Lead to Native Inflows? An 
Empirical Analysis of the Migratory Responses to U.S. State 
Immigration” 
MICHAEL GOOD, Florida International University

 
“The Impact of Foreign Aid on Trade: Examining the 
Existence and Variation of this Relationship across Sectors” 
SHANKAR GHIMIRE, Western Michigan University

 

“Bounds on Treatment Effects in the Presence of Sample 
Selection and Noncompliance: The Wage Effects of Job 
Corps” 
XUAN CHEN, University of Miami

 
“An Estimation of the Effects of Legislature Size on the 
Fiscal Response to Common and Country-Specific Shocks” 
WILLIAM B. HANKINS, The University of Alabama 

 

Discussants: 
STEPHEN L.S. SMITH, Gordon College 
JAIR OJEDA-JOYA, Banco de la Republica 
VICTOR V. CLAAR, Henderson State University 
M. GARRETT ROTH, Duke University

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C3

No 08K 
Fishing and Hunting

Chairperson:  
JAMES R. KAHN, Washington and Lee University

 

Papers: 
“Red Snapper Price Volatility Under Individual Fishing 
Quota Management Regime with Quota Changes and Oil 
Spill” 
AKBAR MARVASTI, National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration 
ANTONIO LAMBERTE, National Oceanic and 
Atmospheric Administration 
ERIC HILLEBRAD, Creative Recycling Enviro-Arts 
Training and Education Service

 

“A Bioeconomic Model of Sustainable Small-Scale Fisheries 
in a Highly Intact Area of the Brazilian Amazon” 
JAMES R. KAHN, Washington and Lee University 
ALEXANDRE RIVAS, Federal University of Amazonas 
LAWRENCE HURD, Washington and Lee University 
CARLOS FREITAS, Universidade Federal do Amazonas 
MIGUEL PETRERE, Universidade Estadual do Amazonas

  “The Demand for Deer Hunting” 
CAROLINE S. PADGETT, Francis Marion University

 

Discussants: 
CAROLINE S. PADGETT, Francis Marion University 
AKBAR MARVASTI, National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration 
MARIA CORRÊA, Universidade Federal do Amazonas
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Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D1

No 09K 
Human Capital and Firms

Chairperson:  
KELLY CARTER, Morgan State University

 

Papers: 
“Do Women Want to Work in STEM?” 
JEFFREY SMITH, University of Michigan 
OPHIRA VISHKIN, University of Michigan

 

“Funding the Biomedical Workforce: Does Mechanism 
Matter?” 
MARGARET BLUME-KOHOUT, University of New 
Mexico 

  “Good Firms, Worker Flows, and Productivity” 
MICHEL SERAFINELLI, University of California, Berkeley

 
“Testing the Human Capital Versus Signaling Theory of Job 
Performance” 
KELLY CARTER, Morgan State University

 

Discussants: 
MARGARET BLUME-KOHOUT, University of New 
Mexico  
MASAKI NAKABAYASHI, The University of Tokyo 
SARAH J. SKINNER, University of Louisiana at Lafayette 
THOMAS STRATMANN, George Mason University

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D2

No 10K 
Employment

Chairperson:  
DMITRIY KRICHEVSKIY, Elizabethtown College

 
Papers: 
“A Dynamic Model of Teachers’ Career Paths” 
CELIA PATRICIA VERA, Stony Brook University

 
“The Effect of Social Networks Skills on Labor Market 
Outcomes” 
JOSHUA HILL, Middle Tennessee State University

 
“Employment Differences and Inequality Along Waist Lines” 
MATTHEW HARRIS, University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill

  “Employment and Aggregate Uncertainty in the U.S.” 
WEISHI (GRACE) GU, Cornell University

 

Discussants: 
PHANINDRA V. WUNNAVA, Middlebury College 
NEIL R. MEREDITH, West Texas A&M University 
MICHAEL BONNAL, The University of Tennessee at 
Chattanooga 
EMIN DINLERSOZ, U.S. Census Bureau

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D3

No 11K 
Housing Markets I

Chairperson:  
NILUFER OZDEMIR, University of Mississippi

 
Papers: 
“Determinants of Mortgage Interest Rates in the U.S.” 
NILUFER OZDEMIR, University of Mississippi

 

“Banks’ Liability Structure and Mortgage Lending During 
the Financial Crisis” 
JIHAD DAGHER, International Monetary Fund 
KAZIM KAZIMOV, International Monetary Fund

 

“Regional House Price Dynamics and Dissenting Votes in 
the FOMC” 
STEFAN EICHLER, Dresden University of Technology 
TOM LÄHNER, Technische Universitaet Dresden
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Discussants: 
TOM LÄHNER, Technische Universitaet Dresden 
JONATHAN O. ADONGO, Middle Tennessee State 
University 
SERKAN KARADAS, West Virginia University

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Bayside A

No 12K 
How to Give a Good Research Presentation

Organizers: 
DARREN GRANT, Sam Houston State University

 
Moderators:  
CRAIG A. DEPKEN II, The University of North Carolina 
at Charlotte

 

Panelists: 
DARREN GRANT, Sam Houston State University 
“How to Give a Good Research Presentation: Four Essential 
Elements”

 
LAWRENCE W. KENNY, University of Florida 
“Comments on How to Give a Good Research Presentation: 
A Former Chair and Graduate Director’s Perspective”

 
RACHANA BHATT, Georgia State University 
“Comments on How to Give a Good Research Presentation: 
An Assistant Professor’s Perspective”

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Bayside B

No 13K 
Poverty and Inequality

Chairperson:  
JONATHAN ROTHBAUM, George Washington University

 

Papers: 
“Determinants of Youth Poverty: A Kentucky, County-Level 
Analysis” 
KYLIE GOGGINS, Saginaw Valley State University 
KAUSTAV MISRA, Mississippi State University

 

“Life on the Edge: Living near Poverty in the United States, 
1962-2010” 
MISTY HEGGENESS, U.S. Census Bureau 
CHARLES HOKAYEM, U.S. Census Bureau

 

“Inequality and Endogenous Dynasties: Aiyagari-Huggett 
Meet Barro-Becker and Epstein-Zin” 
JUAN CARLOS CORDOBA, Iowa State University 
XIYING LIU, Iowa State University 
MARLA RIPOLL, University of Pittsburgh

 

“Distribution-Sensitive Mobility: A Cutoff-Based Approach 
to Mobility Measurement” 
JAMES E. FOSTER, George Washington University 
JONATHAN ROTHBAUM, George Washington University

 

“Trust, Welfare States and Income Equality: What Causes 
What?” 
ANDREAS BERGH, Lund University 
CHRISTIAN BJORNSKOV, Aarhus University

 

Discussants: 
ANDREAS BERGH, Lund University 
KYLIE GOGGINS, Saginaw Valley State University 
CHARLES HOKAYEM, U.S. Census Bureau 
XIYING LIU, Iowa State University 
ALIYA SASSI, University of New Hampshire

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Bayside C

No 14K 
Parental Investments, Education, and Child Health

Chairperson:  
JENNIFER GRAVES, University of Oklahoma
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Papers: 
“Parental Investment, Child Health Formation, and Racial 
Differences” 
ZHENG ‘MURIEL’ FANG, University of Akron

 
“Mother Pre-Pregnancy BMI, Weight Gain, and Infant 
Health” 
JI YAN, Appalachian State University

 
“School Calendars, Child Care Availability, and Maternal 
Employment” 
JENNIFER GRAVES, University of Oklahoma

 

Discussants: 
GREGORY GILPIN, Montana State University 
JI YAN, Appalachian State University 
WESLEY ROUTON, Middle Tennessee State University

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Edgewood A/B

No 15K 
Trade Integration and Impacts on Labor Markets, 
Productivity, and Energy Use

Chairperson:  
EUGENE BEMPONG NYANTAKYI, West Virginia 
University

 

Papers: 
“Direct and Indirect Exporting and Productivity: Evidence 
from Firm-Level Data” 
MAHMUT YASAR, The University of Texas at Arlington

 

“Time Cost and Multinational Firms’ Trade in 
Manufacturing” 
EUGENE BEMPONG NYANTAKYI, West Virginia 
University

 

“Globalization and Patented Innovation in Developing Vs. 
Developed Countries across Eight Manufacturing Industries 
from 1980 to 2008” 
ABDULLAH M. KHAN, Claflin University

 

Discussants: 
FIRAT DEMIR, The University of Oklahoma 
MAHMUT YASAR, The University of Texas at Arlington 
ABDULLAH M. KHAN, Claflin University 
MANISHA GOEL, The University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Estherwood

No 16K 
Issues in Investing

Chairperson:  
NICHOLAS MANGEE, Armstrong Atlantic State University

 

Papers: 
“Correlated Trades and Herd Behavior in the Stock Market: 
Empirical Results from an Intra-Day Analysis” 
SIMON JURKATIS, Free University Berlin 
STEPHANIE KREMER, Free University Berlin 
DIETER NAUTZ, Free University Berlin

 
“Why So Happy? The Meese-Rogoff Methodology Meets 
the Stock Market: A Reexamination” 
NICHOLAS MANGEE, Armstrong Atlantic State University

 
“Portfolio Choice: An Empirical Investigation” 
NEVEEN AHMED, North Carolina State University 
DENIS PELLETIER, North Carolina State University

 

“Do Humans Perceive Temporal Order in Asset Returns?” 
JASMINA HASANHODZIC, Boston University 
ANDREW LO, Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
EMANUELE VIOLA, Northeastern University
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Discussants: 
NEVEEN AHMED, North Carolina State University 
DIETER NAUTZ, Free University Berlin 
JASMINA HASANHODZIC, Boston University 
FILIPPO MASSARI, Washington University in St. Louis

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Evergreen

No 17K 
Case Studies in IO

Chairperson:  
SANG H. LEE, Southeastern Louisiana University

 

Papers: 
“A Firm-Level Analysis of ICT Adoption in an Emerging 
Economy: Evidence from the Colombian Manufacturing 
Industries” 
SANG H. LEE, Southeastern Louisiana University 
LUIS GUTIERREZ, University of Rosario, Bogotá, 
Colombia 
JUAN GALLEGO, University of Rosario, Bogotá, Colombia

 

“Raising Small Producer Productivity Through Enhanced 
Incentives: An Evaluation of the Uruguayan Livestock 
Program” 
CONNER MULLALLY, Inter-American Development Bank

 

“Consumer Preferences for Goat Meat in the U.S.: An 
Application of Choice-Based Conjoint Analysis” 
JESSICA HILL, Louisiana State University 
R. WES HARRISON, Louisiana State University 
KENNETH W. MCMILLIN, Louisiana State University 
Agricultural Center 
JEFFREY M. GILLESPIE, Louisiana State University

 

“An Econometric Study of Softwood Stumpage Market in 
Louisiana” 
RAJAN PARAJULI, Louisiana State University Agricultural 
Center 
SUN JOSEPH CHANG, Louisiana State University 
Agricultural Center

 

“Endogenous R&D Investment and Market Structure: A Case 
Study of the Agricultural Biotechnology Sector” 
BENJAMIN ANDERSON, Colgate University 
IAN SHELDON, The Ohio State University

 

Discussants: 
JESSICA HILL, Louisiana State University 
CONNER MULLALLY, Inter-American Development Bank 
SHANA M. MCDERMOTT, University of New Mexico 
BENJAMIN ANDERSON, Colgate University

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Gallier A/B

No 18K 
Econometrics III

Chairperson:  
TAYLOR SMITH, University of Mississippi

 

Papers: 
“A Gaussian Test for Unit Roots with an Application to Great 
Ratios” 
GULASEKARAN RAJAGURU, Bond University 
TILAK ABEYSINGHE, National University of Singapore

 

“The Estimation and Testing of a Linear Regression with 
Near Unit Root in the Spatial Autoregressive Error Term” 
BADI BALTAGI, Syracuse University 
CHIWA KAO, Syracuse University 
LONG LIU, The University of Texas at San Antonio

 

“Semiparametric Bayesian Inference for Negative Binomial 
Model with Excess of Zeros and Covariate-Dependent 
Random Effects” 
SHIFERAW GURMU, Georgia State University 
GETCHEW A. DAGNE, University of South Florida
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“Measuring the Capitalization of School Quality into 
Housing Prices: A Spatial Approach” 
TAYLOR SMITH, The University of Mississippi 
WALTER J. MAYER, The University of Mississippi

 

Discussants: 
GULASEKARAN RAJAGURU, Bond University 
SHIFERAW GURMU, Georgia State University 
ROKON BHUIYAN, California State University, Fullerton 
STEPHEN J. COTTEN, University of Houston-Clear Lake

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Oakley

No 19K 
Topics in IO

Chairperson:  
JIHUI CHEN, Illinois State University

 

Papers: 
“How Does Generic Drug Entry Increase the Brand Name 
Drug Price?” 
MUSA AYAR, University of Wisconsin-Baraboo/Sauk 
County

 
“Using Transaction Data to Examine Prescription Drug 
Prices” 
JIHUI CHEN, Illinois State University

 

“Tacit Collusion in Highway Contracting: Political 
Boundaries as Focal Points” 
FRANK A. SCOTT, University of Kentucky 
DAVID BARRUS, Brigham Young University-Idaho

  “An Alternating-Offers Model of Multilateral Negotiations” 
CHARLES J. THOMAS, Clemson University

 
“A Location-Theoretical Analysis of Music in Advertising” 
KIRSTEN LACKSON, General Electric 
MARK FRASCATORE, Clarkson University

 

Discussants: 
FRANK A. SCOTT, University of Kentucky 
MUSA AYAR, University of Wisconsin-Baraboo/Sauk 
County 
CHARLES J. THOMAS, Clemson University 
MARK FRASCATORE, Clarkson University 
KEISAKU HIGASHIDA, Kwansei Gakuin University

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Southdown

No 20K 
Applied Microeconomics IV

Chairperson:  
JAMES H. MURPHY, University of West Georgia

 

Papers: 
“Relationship Between Median Starting Salaries of Various 
Majors and Grades” 
MANU RAGHAV, DePauw University 
TIMOTHY M. DIETTE, Washington and Lee University

 

“An Application of Three Psychometric Measures to 
Modeling Socially-Oriented Purchase Behavior” 
JAMES H. MURPHY, University of West Georgia 
DEBORAH J. WEBB, University of West Georgia 
CHERYL BROWN, University of West Georgia

 
“Do Reticent Managers Lie During Firm Surveys?” 
GEORGE R.G. CLARKE, Texas A&M International 
University

 

“Mountain Home Music: A Combined Revealed-Stated 
Preference Study with a Test of Predictive Validity” 
JOHN C. WHITEHEAD, Appalachian State University 
DOUGLAS S. NOONAN, Georgia Institute of Technology
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Discussants: 
GEORGE MAWULI AKPANDJAR, University of 
Mississippi 
MICHAEL A. BROWN, Wells Fargo 
MANU RAGHAV, DePauw University 
HANS JÜRGEN SCHLÖSSER, University of Siegen

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Nottoway

No 21K 
International Economics II

Chairperson:  
JAMES COBBE, Florida State University

 

Papers: 
“Energy Use in the U.S. Manufacturing and Increasing 
Imports from China” 
KYUNGSOO OH, University of Colorado at Boulder

 
“Estimating Economic Losses in Africa Using Synthetic 
Control Method Approach” 
ONYUMBE LUKONGO, Mississippi State University

  “Price Convergence After Cataclysm” 
MICHAEL MORRISON, University of New Mexico

 

Discussants: 
MOHAMMED AKACEM, Metropolitan State University 
of Denver 
JAN BENTZEN, Aarhus University 
WILLIAM MILES, Wichita State University

Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SEA 
Oak Alley

No 22K 
Environmental Outcomes: Role of Consumers and 
Workers

Chairperson:  
STEPHEN FINGER, University of South Carolina

 

Papers: 
“Environmental Concern, Diffusion of Knowledge and 
Learning, and Adoption of Green Technology” 
CHIRADIP CHATTERJEE, Florida International University 
PALLAB MOZUMDER, Florida International University

 
“Philanthropists or Profit Chasers: A Theoretical Model of 
Voluntary Rewards for Not Using Plastic Bags” 
JINGZE JIANG, Washington State University

 

“Measuring Nonmarket Benefits of Environmental Projects: 
A Case of Reclamation Project in Japan” 
YOSHIAKI SHIMAZAKI, Akita Prefectural University 
CHRISTIAN CROWLEY, U.S. Department of the Interior 
TAKASHI SHINZATO, Akita Prefectural University 
SHUHEI KUDO, Akita Prefectural University 
KAZUSHI ITO, Akita Prefectural University

 
“Post-Monitoring of Energy Efficiency Labeling Program: 
The Case of Korea” 
KIHYUN PARK, Korea Energy Economics Institute

 

“Protecting Workers from Adverse Chemical Exposures: 
Formal versus Informal Regulation” 
STEPHEN FINGER, University of South Carolina 
SHANTI GAMPER-RABINDRAN, University of Pittsburgh

 

Discussants: 
JINGZE JIANG, Washington State University 
YOSHIAKI SHIMAZAKI, Akita Prefectural University 
CHIRADIP CHATTERJEE, Florida International University 
GREGORY B. UPTON JR., Louisiana State University 
ALEJANDRO DELLACHIESA, Bates College
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Sunday 
10:00 - 11:45 a.m. 
SDAE 
Cornet Room

No 23K 
Money and Banking

Organizers:  
LAWRENCE H. WHITE, George Mason University

Chairperson: 
LAWRENCE H. WHITE, George Mason University

 

Papers: 
“A New Austrian Theory of Intertemporal Macroeconomic 
Equilibrium” 
RENAUD FILLIEULE, Université Lille Nord de France

 
“Notions of Non-Neutrality: Lucas and the Forgotten Legacy 
of David Hume” 
SIMON BILO, George Mason University

 
“Fractional Reserves and Demand Deposits: Historical 
Evidence from an Unregulated Banking System” 
MALAVIKA NAIR, College of Charleston 

 

“Deposit Insurance and Coordination Failure: The Case of 
the 1837 Crisis in New York State and Massachusetts” 
MATHIEU BÉDARD, Aix-Marseille Université 
ANTOINE GENTIER, Aix-Marseille Université

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Maurepas

No 01L 
Issues in Foreign Exchange I

Chairperson:  
A. DES ADOM, Eastern Illinois University

 

Papers: 
“Survey-Based Forecasts as Predictors of Future Spot 
Exchange Rates” 
NEVIN CAVUSOGLU, James Madison University 
ANDRE NEVEU, James Madison University

  “Economic Intersections and International Cycles” 
SIMON BILO, George Mason University

 

“The Impact of the Introduction of the Euro on Exchange 
Rate Exposure” 
JUNNAN ZHAO, The Graduate Center, The City University 
of New York 

 

“Duration of Fixed Exchange Rate Regime: An Empirical 
Analysis” 
MENNA BIZUNEH, College of St. Benedict/St. John’s 
University

 
“Reestimating Effective Equilibrium Exchange Rates in the 
UEMOA: The BEER and PEER Approaches” 
A. DES ADOM, Eastern Illinois University

 

Discussants: 
MENNA BIZUNEH, College of St. Benedict/St. John’s 
University 
NEVIN CAVUSOGLU, James Madison University 
SIMON BILO, George Mason University 
JUNNAN ZHAO, The Graduate Center, The City University 
of New York  
ONUR INCE, Appalachian State University

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Borgne

No 02L 
Environmental Regulation and Firms

Chairperson:  
TARO MIENO, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

 

Papers: 
“Unraveling Deterrence Effects of Regulatory Activities 
Under the Clean Water Act” 
TARO MIENO, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 
NICHOLAS BROZOVIC, University of Illinois at Urbana-
Champaign
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“Intra-Industry Reallocations and Long-Run Impacts of 
Environmental Regulation” 
NORI TARUI, University of Hawaii 
YOSHIFUMI KONISHI, Sophia University

 
“Press and Firms Accountability: Evidence from Toxic 
Emission in the U.S.” 
PAMELA CAMPA, Stockholm University

 

Discussants: 
NORI TARUI, University of Hawaii 
MINGGE WU, Georgia Institute of Technology 
STEPHEN FINGER, University of South Carolina

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon B1

No 03L 
Advertising and Consumer Demand

Chairperson:  
ALON EIZENBERG, Hebrew University

 

Papers: 
“Cournot and Bertrand Competition When Advertising 
Rotates Demand: The Case of Honda and Scion” 
KOSIN ISARIYAWONGSE, Edinboro University  
VICTOR J. TREMBLAY, Oregon State University 
CAROL TREMBLAY, Oregon State University

 
“Who Benefits from Misleading Advertising?” 
KEISAKU HIGASHIDA, Kwansei Gakuin University 
KEISUKE HATTORI, Osaka University of Economics

 

“Grab Them Before They Go Generic: Habit Formation and 
the Emerging Middle Class” 
ALON EIZENBERG, Hebrew University 
ALBERTO SALVO, Northwestern University

 
“Innovation, Quality Competition and the Incentive to 
Support Used Goods Markets” 
MAX ST. BROWN, Washington State University

 

“Spillover Effects and Returns to Scale: A Reexamination of 
TV Advertising for Carbonated Soft Drinks” 
XUN LI, University of Connecticut 
RIGOBERTO LOPEZ, University of Connecticut

 

Discussants: 
KOSIN ISARIYAWONGSE, Edinboro University  
JAMES H. MURPHY, University of West Georgia 
SHIFERAW GURMU, Georgia State University 
MICHAEL EHRET, Nottingham Trent University 
SUTING HONG, Drexel University

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
AERE 
Napoleon B2

No 04L 
Energy

Chairperson:  
TODD GUILFOOS, Binghamton University, State 
University of New York

 

Papers: 
“EPA Regulations as a Catalyst for Modernizing the U.S. 
Power Sector” 
RACHEL CLEETUS, Union of Concerned Scientists

 

“The Impact of Energy Price Changes on Cropping Patterns 
in Iowa” 
LUBA KURKALOVA, North Carolina A&T State University 
STEPHEN RANDALL, North Carolina A&T State 
University 
SILVIA SECCHI, Southern Illinois University

  “Ethanol and Energy Security” 
PETER MANILOFF, Duke University
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“Electric Utility Responses to Changes in Fuel Price” 
DANIEL MATISOFF, Georgia Institute of Technology 
EMILSON SILVA, Georgia Institute of Technology 
DOUGLAS S. NOONAN, Georgia Institute of Technology 
JINSHU CUI, Georgia Institute of Technology 
FANNY GUEZENNEC, Georgia Institute of Technology

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon B3

No 05L 
Poverty and Welfare Programs

Chairperson:  
CHARLES HOKAYEM, U.S. Census Bureau

 

Papers: 
“DB Versus DC: Labor Supply and Welfare of Business 
Cycle” 
INSOOK LEE, University of California, Berkeley

 
“Medical Expenditure Risk and the Value of Access to 
Medicare Through Social Security Disability Insurance” 
SEONGHOON KIM, Ohio State University

 
“Anti-Poverty Program Participation: Do the Urban Poor 
Self-Exclude in Brazil?” 
SEAN HIGGINS, Tulane University

 
“The Role of Family Transfers in Response to 
Unemployment” 
MICHAEL DALTON, Duke University

 

“Rising Income Inequality and Economic Growth—Are 
Americans Better Off? Evidence from Subjective Well-Being 
Data” 
BORIS NIKOLAEV, University of South Florida

 

Discussants: 
DAVID J. MOLINA, University of North Texas 
HSINLING HSIEH, Northern Michigan University 
ANDREAS BERGH, Lund University 
BURHAN BINER, DePaul University 
YING ZHEN, Wesleyan College

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C1

No 06L 
Topics in Labor Economics I

Chairperson:  
IOANA SOFIA PACURAR, University of Memphis

 

Papers: 
“The Rise and Fall of Unions in the U.S.” 
EMIN DINLERSOZ, U.S. Census Bureau 
JEREMY GREENWOOD, University of Pennsylvania

 

“The Link Between Retirement Wealth and Retirement 
Timing of Faculty” 
ANDREW HUSSEY, The University of Memphis 
ALEX NIKOLSKO-RZHEVSKYY, The University of 
Memphis 
IOANA SOFIA PACURAR, The University of Memphis

 
“School, Firm, and Family: Emergence of the Japanese 
Internal Labor Markets” 
MASAKI NAKABAYASHI, The University of Tokyo

 

“The Dog that Didn’t Bark: What We Can Learn from Item 
Non-Response” 
THOMAS STRATMANN, George Mason University 
DAVID HEDENGREN, George Mason University

 

Discussants: 
JOSHUA HILL, Middle Tennessee State University 
CELIA PATRICIA VERA, Stony Brook University 
LAWRENCE W. KENNY, University of Florida 
LYLIANA GAYOSO, Washington State University
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Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C2

No 07L 
Alcohol, Drugs, and Traffic Safety

Organizers: 
DARREN GRANT, Sam Houston State University 
D. MARK ANDERSON, Montana State University

  Chairperson:  
CHAD COTTI, University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh

 

Papers: 
“Alcohol and Drunk Driving Fatalities: Understanding the 
Impact of Consumption Location” 
CHAD COTTI, University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh 
NATHAN TEFFT, Bates College

 
“High Potential, Poor Performance: A Study of Three Drunk 
Driving Initiatives” 
DARREN GRANT, Sam Houston State University

 

“Medical Marijuana Laws, Traffic Fatalities, and Alcohol 
Consumption” 
D. MARK ANDERSON, Montana State University 
BENJAMIN C. HANSEN, University of Oregon 
DANIEL I. REES, University of Colorado Denver

 
Discussants: 
ANGELA K. DILLS, Providence College 
RESUL CESUR, University of Connecticut

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Napoleon C3

No 08L* 
Undocumented Workers

Organizers: 
MYRIAM QUISPE-AGNOLI, Federal Reserve Bank of 
Atlanta 
JULIE L. HOTCHKISS, Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta

  Chairperson:  
M. MELINDA PITTS, Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta

 

Papers: 
“Undocumented Workers’ Employment Across the Business 
Cycle” 
J. DAVID BROWN, School of Management and Languages 
SERIFE GENC, University of Pittsburgh 
JULIE L. HOTCHKISS, Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta

 

“Immigrant Employment Through the Great Recession: 
Individual Characteristics and Metropolitan Contexts” 
CATHY YANG LIU, Georgia State University 
JASON T. EDWARDS, Georgia State University

 

“Did Operation Streamline Slow Illegal Immigration?” 
JESUS CANAS, Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas 
PIA M. ORRENIUS, Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas 
CHRISTINA DALY, Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas

 

“The Impacts of the Great Recession on Undocumented 
Agricultural Labor” 
MAOYONG FAN, Ball State University 
ANITA ALVES PENA, Colorado State University

 

Discussants: 
KUSUM MUNDRA, Rutgers, The State University of New 
Jersey 
CATALINA AMUEDO-DORANTES, San Diego State 
University 
CYNTHIA A. BANSAK, St. Lawrence University 
SANDRA OROZCO-ALEMAN, Mississippi State 
University

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D1

No 09L 
Topics in Energy Economics

Chairperson:  
DAVID L. MAY, Oklahoma City University
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Papers: 
“Are the Macroeconomic Effects Greater from an Oil Price 
Shock or a Global Demand for Oil Shock?” 
VANCE GINN, Sam Houston State University

 

“Testing for Co-Movements Between the Prices of Biofuels 
and Fossil Fuels Using Long-Run Time-Series Data” 
JAN BENTZEN, Aarhus University 
TANJA GROTH, Aarhus University

 

“Does Government Promote or Hinder the Orderly 
Development, Production and Efficient Conservation of 
Non-Renewable Resources?” 
DAVID L. MAY, Oklahoma City University

  “Open Access Resources with Heterogeneous Discounting” 
MARC ST-PIERRE, Sewanee: The University of the South

 

Discussants: 
MARC ST-PIERRE, Sewanee: The University of the South 
VANCE GINN, Sam Houston State University 
JAN BENTZEN, Aarhus University 
KYUNGSOO OH, University of Colorado at Boulder

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D2

No 10L 
International Migration

Chairperson:  
ALEXANDER MCQUOID, Florida International 
University

 

Papers: 
“The Effect of Transnational Coordination on the Level of 
Economic Activity: Evidence from the U.S.-Mexico Border” 
DANIEL KIDANE, Texas Tech University 
ANDRES J. VARGAS, Texas Tech University

 

“Does Diversity Divide? Public Goods Provision and Soviet 
Emigration to Israel” 
ALEXANDER MCQUOID, Florida International 
University

 

“Female Brain Drains and Women’s Social Rights Gaps: A 
Gravity Model Analysis of Bilateral Migration Flows” 
MARYAM NAGHSH NEJAD, West Virginia University 
ANDREW T. YOUNG, West Virginia University

  “Love of Variety and Immigration” 
DHIMITRI QIRJO, University of British Columbia

 
“Monitoring, Endogenous Comparative Advantage, and 
Immigration” 
DHIMITRI QIRJO, University of British Columbia

 

Discussants: 
DHIMITRI QIRJO, University of British Columbia 
ANDRES J. VARGAS, Texas Tech University 
JAMES T. BANG, St. Ambrose University 
SVEN-OLOV DAUNFELDT, Dalarna University 
WAN-SHIN (CINDY) MO, Chung Yuan Christian 
University

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D3

No 11L 
Housing Markets II

Chairperson:  
PARAMITA DHAR, Central Connecticut State University

 

Papers: 
“Residential Mobility, Tipping Behaviour, and Ethnic 
Segregation: Evidence from Sweden” 
LINA ANDERSSON, Linnaeus University 
MATS HAMMARSTEDT, Linnaeus University 
EMMA NEUMAN, Linnaeus University
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“The Dependency of Rent-to-Price Ratio on Appreciation 
Expectations” 
INDRIT HOXHA, Penn State University Harrisburg 
MUSTAFA HATTAPOGLU, Bursa Orhangazi University

  “Role of Neighborhood in Housing Discrimination” 
PARAMITA DHAR, Central Connecticut State University

 

Discussants: 
LINA ANDERSSON, Linnaeus University 
ROSEMARIE FIKE, Florida State University  
ADAM PERDUE, University of Houston

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Bayside A

No 12L 
Environmental Economics and Agriculture

Chairperson:  
NICHOLAS SANDERS, Stanford University

 

Papers: 
“Dirt and Dirty Air: The Unintended Impacts of the Clean 
Air Act on Agricultural Productivity” 
ALAN BARRECA, Tulane University 
NICHOLAS SANDERS, Stanford University

 

“Impact of Climate Change on Corn and Soybean Production 
in the Midwestern United States: Evidence from Panel 
Study” 
JAEHYUK LEE, Auburn University 
NAZIF DURMAZ, University of Houston-Victoria

 
“Industrial and Agricultural Pollution Patterns” 
DON P. CLARK, The University of Tennessee 
ALEJANDRO DELLACHIESA, Bates College

 
“Solving the Problem of Carbon Dioxide Emissions” 
SUN JOSEPH CHANG, Louisiana State University 
Agricultural Center

 

Discussants: 
SUN JOSEPH CHANG, Louisiana State University 
Agricultural Center 
DON P. CLARK, The University of Tennessee 
JAEHYUK LEE, Auburn University 
LAURA BEAUDIN, University of New Hampshire

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Bayside B

No 13L 
Labor Markets

Chairperson:  
JOHN J. PERRY, Centre College

 
Papers: 
“Internal Labor Markets in Equilibrium” 
TIMOTHY N. BOND, Purdue University

 
“The Hazard of Job Switching: The Case of Academic 
Economists” 
MICHAEL MCPHERSON, University of North Texas

 
“Medical Malpractice Liability and the Attorney Labor 
Market” 
JOHN J. PERRY, Centre College

 

Discussants: 
MICHAEL MCPHERSON, University of North Texas 
STEVEN CRAIG, University of Houston 
CURTIS L. REYNOLDS, Kent State University

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Bayside C

No 14L 
Law and Economics V

Chairperson:  
VALENTINA DIMITROVA-GRAJZL, Virginia Military 
Institute
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Papers: 
“A Two-Way Model of Prison Gangs” 
M. GARRETT ROTH, Duke University 
DAVID B. SKARBEK, Duke University

  “Liberalization in 19th Century United States Divorce Law” 
JAYME LEMKE, George Mason University

 
“Surrogate Motherhood Law in the United States: Economic 
Analysis of Contractual Enforcement” 
PAVEL KUCHAR, University of Economics, Prague

 

“Jurisdiction and Economic Prosperity in Indian Country: 
New Evidence on the Impact of Public Law 280” 
VALENTINA DIMITROVA-GRAJZL, Virginia Military 
Institute 
PETER GRAJZL, Washington and Lee University 
JOSEPH GUSE, Washington and Lee University

 

Discussants: 
PAVEL KUCHAR, University of Economics, Prague 
M. GARRETT ROTH, Duke University 
JAYME LEMKE, George Mason University 
CONRAD PUOZAA, University of Mississippi 

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Edgewood A/B

No 15L 
Firm and Industry Effects of Trade

Chairperson:  
LUIS CASTRO PENARRIETA, University of Colorado at 
Boulder

 

Papers: 
“Does Licensing Induce Technological Spillovers to 
Domestic Firms?” 
LUIS CASTRO PENARRIETA, University of Colorado at 
Boulder

 
“The Role of Product Quality Differences in the Model of 
Heterogeneous Firms” 
UNJUNG WHANG, The University of Colorado at Boulder

 
Discussants: 
ANA GODONOGA, College of Wooster 
URMIMALA SEN, Georgia State University

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Estherwood

No 16L 
Issues in Portfolio Choice

Chairperson:  
BERNARD CORNET, University of Kansas

 

Papers: 
“Excess Asset Trading and Investor Impatience: An 
Experimental Approach” 
GIANDOMENICO SAROLLI, Drew University

  “Financial Economics with Portfolio Constraints” 
BERNARD CORNET, University of Kansas

 
“Habits, Catching Up with the Joneses and International Risk 
Sharing” 
JAIR OJEDA-JOYA, Banco de la Republica

 

Discussants: 
JAIR OJEDA-JOYA, Banco de la Republica 
NICHOLAS MANGEE, Armstrong Atlantic State University 
PRIYANKA SHARMA, Texas A&M University

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Gallier A/B

No 18L 
Policing and Crime

Chairperson:  
SARAH MARX QUINTANAR, University of Arkansas at 
Little Rock



111

 

Papers: 
“‘Low Priority’ Laws and the Allocation of Police 
Resources” 
ANNE WALKER, West Virginia University 
AMANDA ROSS, West Virginia University

 
“Do School Administrators Consider Student Characteristics 
When Involving Law Enforcement?” 
GREGORY GILPIN, Montana State University

 

“The Effect of Automated Traffic Enforcement on Crime 
Rates” 
SARAH MARX QUINTANAR, University of Arkansas at 
Little Rock

 

Discussants: 
MARTIN MILKMAN, Murray State University  
ANNE WALKER, West Virginia University 
VITALIY STROHUSH, Elon University

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Oakley

No 19L 
Open Economy Macroeconomics II

Chairperson:  
MOHAMMED MOHSIN, The University of Tennessee

 

Papers: 
“Linkage Between Economic Growth and Remittance: 
Evidence from Asia” 
NAZNEEN AHMAD, Weber State University 
JOSEPH FRENCH, University of Northern Colorado

 

“Domestic Inflation and International Oil Price in a Two-
Sector Small Open Economy” 
MOHAMMED MOHSIN, The University of Tennessee 
KIHYUN PARK, Korea Energy Economics Institute

 
“Dynamic Portfolio Choices and Monetary Policy for Small 
Open Economy” 
YOUNG-JIN CHOI, North Carolina State University

 

“Time-Varying Risk and Risk Premiums in Frontier 
Markets” 
GALIN TODOROV, Florida International University 
PRASAD BIDARKOTA, Florida International University

 

Discussants: 
GALIN TODOROV, Florida International University 
NAZNEEN AHMAD, Weber State University 
YOUNG-JIN CHOI, North Carolina State University 
ENRIQUE MARTINEZ-GARCIA, Federal Reserve Bank 
of Dallas

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Southdown

No 20L 
Uncertainty and Market Inefficiency

Chairperson:  
RANDALL E. PARKER, East Carolina University

 

Papers: 
“Loss Firms, Forecast Dispersion and Issues of Asymmetric 
Information” 
JORIDA PAPAKRONI, West Virginia University

 

“Late Money and Betting Market Efficiency: Evidence from 
Australia” 
RANDALL E. PARKER, East Carolina University 
MARSHALL K. GRAMM, Rhodes College 
CARL NICHOLAS MCKINNEY, Rhodes College

 

“Impact of Idiosyncratic Volatility on Stock Returns: A 
Cross-Sectional Study” 
SERGUEY KHOVANSKY, Clark University 
OLEKSANDR ZHYLYEVSKYY, Iowa State University

  “Turnover Costs, Uncertainty, and Expected Equity Returns” 
JUAN MARCELO OCHOA, Duke University
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Discussants: 
OLEKSANDR ZHYLYEVSKYY, Iowa State University 
JORIDA PAPAKRONI, West Virginia University 
JUAN MARCELO OCHOA, Duke University 
DEEPA DHUME, Board of Governors of the Federal 
Reserve System

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Nottoway

No 21L 
College Student Performance

Chairperson:  
JILL KEARNS HAYTER, East Tennessee State University

 

Papers: 
“College Student Performance and Alcohol Consumption” 
SHILPI BHARDWAJ, Binghamton University, State 
University of New York 
EDWARD KOKKELENBERG, Binghamton University, 
State University of New York

 

“The Impact of Greek Membership on Collegiate Outcomes: 
Evidence from a National Survey” 
JAY WALKER, Niagara University 
WESLEY ROUTON, Middle Tennessee State University

 

“Determinants of College Acceptance and Performance: 
Accounting for Selection Bias” 
PEDRO DE ARAUJO, Colorado College 
GEOFF CLEMM, Deloitte Consulting

 
“Do Leaders of Student Organizations Lead in the 
Classroom?” 
DAVID TAYLOR, University of Memphis

 

Discussants: 
JAMES VANDERHOFF, Rutgers, The State University of 
New Jersey 
JULIE TRIVITT, Arkansas Tech University 
DAVID TAYLOR, University of Memphis 
JAY WALKER, Niagara University

Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Oak Alley

No 22L 
Marriage Markets and Households

Organizers: 
SCOTT CUNNINGHAM, Baylor University 
MELANIE GULDI, University of Central Florida

  Chairperson:  
LAURA M. ARGYS, University of Colorado Denver

 

Papers: 
“A Foreign Affair: Fertility and Divorce Responses of Local 
Women Due to the Influx of Foreign Brides” 
ELAINE LIU, University of Houston 
LENA EDLUND, Columbia 
JIN-TAN LIU, National Taiwan University

  “Learning By Dating, Commitment, and Assortative Mating” 
FINN CHRISTENSEN, Towson University

 

“Does Time Shared with Spouse Vary by Within-Couple 
Differences?” 
HANI MANSOUR, University of Colorado Denver 
TERRA MCKINNISH, University of Colorado Boulder

 

“Does Decriminalization of Indoor Prostitution Reduce 
Rape and Gonorrhea? Evidence from Rhode Island’s Natural 
Experiment” 
SCOTT CUNNINGHAM, Baylor University 
MANISHA SHAH, University of California at Irvine

 

Discussants: 
SCOTT HANKINS, University of Kentucky 
ANDREW ZUPPANN, The University of Houston 
MARK L. HOEKSTRA, Texas A&M University 
TREVON D. LOGAN, The Ohio State University
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Sunday 
1:00 - 2:45 p.m. 
SDAE 
Cornet Room

No 23L	  
Knowledge and Incentive Problems

Organizers: 
LAWRENCE H. WHITE, George Mason University

Chairperson: 
PETER LEWIN, University of Texas at Dallas

 

Papers: 
“The Knowledge Problem Applied to the Vehicle Miles 
Traveled (VMT) Tax” 
MICHAEL DAVID THOMAS, Utah State University

  “Regressively Redistributive Regulation” 
DIANA W. THOMAS, Utah State University

 
“Line-ups, DNA Evidence, and Organizational Change” 
E. JAMES COWAN, Fairleigh Dickinson University 
ROGER KOPPL, Fairleigh Dickinson University

  “What Can Be Certain About Uncertainty?” 
PETER LEWIN, The University of Texas at Dallas

 Sunday 
2:45 - 3:00 p.m. 
SEA 
Common Street 
Corridor

Complimentary Beverages

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Maurepas

No 01M 
Issues in Foreign Exchange II

Chairperson:  
WAN-SHIN (CINDY) MO, Chung Yuan Christian 
University

 

Papers: 
“Risk and Imperfect Knowledge in Currency Markets: 
Evidence from Developed and Developing Countries” 
OLESIA KOZLOVA, University of New Hampshire

 

“Safety in Numbers: Public Attitudes Toward Adopting the 
Euro in Bulgaria” 
MENNA BIZUNEH, College of St. Benedict/St. John’s 
University 
NEVEN T. VALEV, Georgia State University

 

“Measuring International Transmission Between the United 
States, Euro Area, and China” 
WAN-SHIN (CINDY) MO, Chung Yuan Christian 
University 
DAVID K. WANG, National University of Kaohsiung

 

“The Next Step in African Development: Aid, Investment, or 
Another Round of Debt?” 
MICHAEL W. NICHOLSON, U.S. Agency for International 
Development 
SARAH LANE, U.S. Agency for International Development

 

Discussants: 
MENNA BIZUNEH, College of St. Benedict/St. John’s 
University 
OLESIA KOZLOVA, University of New Hampshire 
MICHAEL W. NICHOLSON, U.S. Agency for International 
Development 
A. DES ADOM, Eastern Illinois University

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Borgne

No 02M 
Patents and Entrepreneurship

Chairperson:  
ANIRUDDHA BAGCHI, Kennesaw State University
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Papers: 
“Dynamic Modeling of the Effects of University Patenting 
on Downstream Innovation” 
MARGARET BLUME-KOHOUT, University of New 
Mexico 

  “Speed of Entrepreneurial Learning and Firm Growth” 
INDU KHURANA, Florida International University

 

“Patent Pools, Product Lifecycles, and Innovation: An 
Analysis of the Motion Pictures Patent Company During the 
Early American Film Industry” 
STEFAN RUEDIGER, University of Wisconsin-Stevens 
Point 
SCOTT WALLACE, University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point 
CAZ MCCHRYSTAL, University of Wisconsin-Stevens 
Point

 
“Optimal Licensing Contract for an Insider Licensee Under 
Private Information” 
ANIRUDDHA BAGCHI, Kennesaw State University

 

Discussants: 
INDU KHURANA, Florida International University 
STEFAN RUEDIGER, University of Wisconsin-Stevens 
Point 
MAX ST. BROWN, Washington State University 
MARGARET BLUME-KOHOUT, University of New 
Mexico 

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon B1

No 03M 
Topics in Housing and Urban Economics

Chairperson:  
TOM MEANS, San Jose State University

 

Papers: 
“Homeownership and Unemployment Duration: Different 
Opportunities, Different Outcomes” 
AHMET ALI TASKIN, University of Texas at Austin

 
“Dispersed Skill-Biased Technology and the U.S. Housing 
Market Dynamics” 
TIEFENG QIAN, Virginia Tech

  “Housing Cycles and the Forgetting Parameter” 
HUONG (VINA) D. NGUYEN, Brandeis University

 

“Where to Draw the Line: A Network Based Analysis of 
Political Entrepreneurship and the Evolution of Municipal 
Boundaries” 
ECHO KEIF, George Mason University

 

“Should I Stay or Should I Go: Do Better Amenities and 
Higher Incomes Fully Compensate Workers for Higher Price 
Levels in a MSA?” 
BRIAN GLASSMAN, Temple University

 

Discussants: 
FREDERICK J. OERTHER III, Greensboro College 
LINA ANDERSSON, Linnaeus University 
INDRIT HOXHA, Penn State University Harrisburg 
CHRISTIAN CROWLEY, U.S. Department of the Interior 
SIMONA BIGERNA, Uninettuno University 

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
AERE 
Napoleon B2

No 04M 
Climate Change II

Chairperson:  
LUBA KURKALOVA, North Carolina A&T State University

 

Papers: 
“Pricing of Durable Nonrenewable Natural Resources Under 
Stochastic Investment Opportunities” 
CALVIN ATEWAMBA, University of Montreal 
GERARD GAUDET, University of Montreal



115

 
“Strategic Information Sharing in the Problem of the 
Commons” 
JOHNSON KAKEU, Georgia Institute of Technology

 
“Investment in Pollution Abatement Under a Cap and Trade 
System” 
GIZEM KESKIN, Rice University

 
“Optimal Ratings-Based Intensity Policies: Assigning 
Emission Factors in Low-Carbon Fuel Standards” 
DEREK LEMOINE, University of Arizona

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon B3

No 05M 
Health Care in the United States

Chairperson:  
RAMZI G. SALLOUM, University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill

 

Papers: 
“Measuring Breast and Cervical Cancer Screening Use in 
Medicare Relative to Guideline Recommendations” 
RAMZI G. SALLOUM, University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill

 
“Supply of Family Physicians and Influenza Vaccination in 
the United States: Individual and Neighborhood Effects” 
YUNWEI GAI, Babson College

 
“The Effects of the Iraq and Afghanistan Wars on Veteran’s 
Administration Hospitals” 
MELANIE COZAD, Furman University

 
“The Determinants of Consumer’s Sovereignty Loss in 
Health Care” 
ALBERTO BATINTI, George Mason University

 

Discussants: 
ALBERTO BATINTI, George Mason University 
MELANIE COZAD, Furman University 
YUNWEI GAI, Babson College 
MARY SCHROEDER, University of Iowa

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C1

No 06M 
Financial and Labor Economics

Chairperson:  
MOHAMMAD SAFA, University of New Orleans

 

Papers: 
“Does Gender Diversity in the Boardroom Improve Firm 
Performance?” 
SVEN-OLOV DAUNFELDT, Dalarna University

 

“Governance Structure and Executive Compensation in 
Banking and Non-Banking Industries” 
MOHAMMAD SAFA, University of New Orleans 
M. KABIR HASSAN, University of New Orleans 
ABDULLAH MAMUN, University of Saskatchewan

  “What Do Insiders Really Forecast?” 
SERKAN KARADAS, West Virginia University

 
“A Dynamic Search Model of Education-Job Mismatch” 
BURHAN BINER, DePaul University 
TURKMEN GOKSEL, Ankara University

 

Discussants: 
BURHAN BINER, DePaul University 
SERKAN KARADAS, West Virginia University 
ROBERT OTT, Sewanee: The University of the South 
SVEN-OLOV DAUNFELDT, Dalarna University
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Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C2

No 07M 
Private Health Care Insurance Markets

Chairperson:  
ANDINET WOLDEMICHAEL, Georgia State University

 

Papers: 
“Do Employers Know the Quality of the Medical Benefits 
They Offer?” 
JOHN ROBST, University of South Florida

 

“Health Insurance, Moral Hazard, and Oligopolistic 
Competition in Health Care Markets: A Welfare Analysis” 
KYLE ROSS, University of Arkansas at Little Rock 
YANG-MING CHANG, Kansas State University

 
“On Second Thought: Uncertainty, Learning, and Lapsing 
Behavior in Long-Term Care Insurance Market” 
ANDINET WOLDEMICHAEL, Georgia State University

 

“A Dynamic Model of Maternal Employment, Maternal Care 
and Child Health in Rural China: Policy and Behavior” 
BHARATI BASU, Central Michigan University 
JIANFENG YAO, University of North Carolina

 

Discussants: 
JIANFENG YAO, University of North Carolina 
JOHN ROBST, University of South Florida 
KYLE ROSS, University of Arkansas at Little Rock 
PAUL AARON FISHER, Henry Ford Community College

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon C3

No 08M 
Offshoring, Terms of Trade, and Impacts on Domestic 
Labor Markets

Chairperson:  
LIRONG LIU, Sam Houston State University

 
Papers: 
“Task Trade, Wages, and Transportation Costs” 
PAUL LANDEFELD, University of Virginia

  “Offshoring with Non-Homothetic Preferences” 
MARTIN DAVIES, Washington and Lee University

 

“Does Offshoring Lift All Boats? The Role of Induced 
Technology Adoption and Innovation” 
MANISHA GOEL, The University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill

 

“U.S. Services Trade with China and India” 
LIRONG LIU, Sam Houston State University 
HIRANYA K. NATH, Sam Houston State University 
KIRIL TOCHKOV, Texas Christian University

 

Discussants: 
MANISHA GOEL, The University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill 
PAUL LANDEFELD, University of Virginia 
MARTIN DAVIES, Washington and Lee University 

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D1

No 09M 
International Economics I

Organizers: 
NABAMITA DUTTA, University of Wisconsin-La Crosse

  Chairperson:  
JAMES MURRAY, University of Wisconsin-La Crosse

 
Papers: 
“Currency Crises and Dynamics of Real Wages” 
SHEIDA TEIMOURI, University of Wisconsin-La Crosse

 
“China’s Westward Expansion: China’s Labor Market Effects 
from Exports to the United States” 
CHAD CURTIS, University of Notre Dame
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“Domestic Investment and Aid: The Role of Political 
Instability” 
NABAMITA DUTTA, University of Wisconsin-La Crosse 
SANJUKTA ROY, World Bank Institute

 

Discussants: 
MICHAEL MURRAY, Bemidji State University 
TAGGERT J. BROOKS, University of Wisconsin, La Crosse  
KATHRYN BIRKELAND, University of South Dakota

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D2

No 10M 
Business Cycles, the Great Moderation, and the Gold 
Standard

Chairperson:  
BLAKE JOHNSON, George Mason University

 

Papers: 
“Sectoral Allocation, Risk Efficiency and the Great 
Moderation” 
MANJOLA TASE, Brandeis University

  “Is the Great Moderation Common Across Countries?” 
MICHAEL CLARK, University of Houston

 

“The Classical Gold Standard: Did It Increase Business 
Cycle Synchronization?” 
WILLIAM MILES, Wichita State University 
CHU-PING VIJVERBERG, Wichita State University

  “Central Banks and Gold After the End of Bretton Woods” 
BLAKE JOHNSON, George Mason University

 

Discussants: 
WILLIAM MILES, Wichita State University 
MANJOLA TASE, Brandeis University 
MICHAEL CLARK, University of Houston 
IRINA PANOVSKA, Washington University in St. Louis

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Napoleon D3

No 11M 
Issues in Public Economics

Chairperson:  
GOKHAN KARAHAN, Delta State University

 

Papers: 
“Selfless Voting, the Demand for Public Policies, and 
Conflicts” 
DOUGLAS MACKENZIE, Carroll College

 

“Heterogeneous Strategic Behavior in Mass Elections: 
Evidence from Spain” 
JOAQUIN ARTÉS, Universidad Complutense de Madrid 
ENRIQUE GARCIA VIÑUELA, Universidad Complutense 
de Madrid 
IGNACIO JURADO, Oxford University

 

“Economics of Eminent Domain” 
LESLIE HUNT, University of Mississippi 
GOKHAN KARAHAN, Delta State University 
DONALD J. LACOMBE, West Virginia University 
JIM F. COUCH, University of North Alabama

 

“Strategic Bidding and Contract Renegotiation” 
HOJIN JUNG, University of Oklahoma 
GEORGIA KOSMOPOULOU, University of Oklahoma 
CARLOS LAMARCHE, University of Kentucky

 

Discussants: 
JOAQUIN ARTÉS, Universidad Complutense de Madrid 
R. ANDREW LUCCASEN III, Mississippi University for 
Women 
JOHN J. PERRY, Centre College
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Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Bayside A

No 12M 
Macroeconomic Policy and Output Stabilization

Organizers: 
SANDEEP MAZUMDER, Wake Forest University

  Chairperson:  
SANDEEP MAZUMDER, Wake Forest University

 

Papers: 
“Determinants of the Sacrifice Ratio: Evidence from OECD 
and Non-OECD Countries” 
SANDEEP MAZUMDER, Wake Forest University

 

“Disinflation Effects in a Medium-Scale New Keynesian 
Model: Money Supply Rule Versus Interest Rate Rule” 
GUIDO ASCARI, University of Pavia 
TIZIANO ROPELE, Bank of Italy

  “Does Globalization Lead to Higher Income Inequality?” 
ABDUR CHOWDHURY, Marquette University

 
“Gross Domestic Product Growth Predictions Through the 
Yield Spread: Time-Variation and Structural Breaks” 
PIERANGELO DE PACE, Pomona College

 

Discussants: 
SANDEEP MAZUMDER, Wake Forest University 
PIERANGELO DE PACE, Pomona College 
JOSEPH DANIELS, Marquette University

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Bayside B

No 13M 
Historical Studies of Central Banks’ Roles in 
Stabilization

Organizers: 
JOHN A. JAMES, University of Virginia

  Chairperson:
JOHN A. JAMES, University of Virginia

 

Papers: 
“English Financial Panics and the Bank of England as a 
Lender of Last Resort Before 1826” 
JOHN A. JAMES, University of Virginia

 
“National Banking’s Role in U.S. Industrialization and 
Stabilization, 1850-1900” 
MATTHEW JAREMSKI, Colgate University

 
“Bagehot, Sprague, Friedman and Schwartz, and the Great 
Depression” 
HUGH ROCKOFF, Rutgers University

Discussants: 
JOSEPH MASON, Louisiana State University 
JON R. MOEN, The University of Mississippi 
JOHN A. JAMES, University of Virginia

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Bayside C

No 14M 
Labor Supply and Program Participation

Chairperson:  
SUSAN ELIZABETH CHEN, University of Alabama

 

Papers: 
“Examining the Effects of FMLA on Women’s Employment: 
A New Perspective” 
MARK CURTIS, Georgia State University 
XILIN ZHOU, Georgia State University

 
“Spousal Labor Supply Responses to Government Programs: 
Evidence from the Disability Insurance Program” 
SUSAN ELIZABETH CHEN, University of Alabama

 

“Changing Replacement Rates and the Relative Generosity 
of Workers Compensation and Social Security Disability 
Insurance” 
NICOLE NESTORIAK, Bureau of Labor Statistics
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“Locality of the Performance of Trade Adjustment 
Assistance Program” 
JUSTIN BARNETTE, Kent State University  
JOOYOUN PARK, Kent State University 
CURTIS L. REYNOLDS, Kent State University 
SHAWN ROHLIN, University of Akron

 

Discussants: 
NICOLE NESTORIAK, Bureau of Labor Statistics 
XILIN ZHOU, Georgia State University 
OPHIRA VISHKIN, University of Michigan 
IOANA SOFIA PACURAR, University of Memphis

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Edgewood A/B

No 15M* 
The Economics of International Migration

Chairperson:  
ÖRN  B. BODVARSSON, St. Cloud State University

 

Papers: 
“Undocumented Immigration and Human Trafficking” 
MADELINE ZAVODNY, Agnes Scott College 
PIA M. ORRENIUS, Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas

  “Immigrants in the Labor Market” 
HARRIET DULEEP, College of William and Mary

  “Immigrants and Religion” 
CARMEL CHISWICK, George Washington University 

  “Migration Theory” 
ÖRN  B. BODVARSSON, St. Cloud State University

 
Discussants: 
PAUL MILLER, Curtin University 
ÖRN  B. BODVARSSON, St. Cloud State University

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Estherwood

No 16M 
Open-Economy Macroeconomics IV

Organizers: 
WILLIAM D. CRAIGHEAD, Wesleyan University

  Chairperson:  
WILLIAM D. CRAIGHEAD, Wesleyan University

 

Papers: 
“Threatening to Offshore in a Search Model of the Labor 
Market” 
DAVID M. ARSENEAU, Federal Reserve Board 
SYLVAIN LEDUC, Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

 

“Monetary Shocks and Real Exchange Rates: Evidence from 
Two Centuries” 
WILLIAM D. CRAIGHEAD, Wesleyan University 
PAO-LIN TIEN, Wesleyan University

 
“Foreign Interest Rate Shocks and Optimal Monetary Policy 
in a Small-Open Economy” 
UFUK DEVRIM DEMIREL, University of Colorado

 
“Business Cycles, Exchange Rate Regimes, and Productivity 
Growth” 
DESSISLAVA SLAVTCHEVA, Clark University

 

Discussants: 
DESSISLAVA SLAVTCHEVA, Clark University 
DAVID M. ARSENEAU, Federal Reserve Board 
WILLIAM D. CRAIGHEAD, Wesleyan University 
UFUK DEVRIM DEMIREL, University of Colorado

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Gallier A/B

No 18M 
Pregnancy, Social Capital and Health

Organizers: 
SUSAN L. AVERETT, Lafayette College
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  Chairperson:  
CYNTHIA A. BANSAK, St. Lawrence University

 

Papers: 
“The Impact of State Level Anti-Immigrant Legislation on 
Pregnancy Rates Among Hispanic Women” 
SUSAN L. AVERETT, Lafayette College 
CYNTHIA A. BANSAK, St. Lawrence University 
CATALINA AMUEDO-DORANTES, San Diego State 
University

 

“Teen Parenthood and Adult Civic Engagement: New 
Evidence from the NLSY97” 
JOSEPH J. SABIA, San Diego State University 
REGINALD COVINGTON, Cornell University 
H. ELIZABETH PETERS, Cornell University

 
“Air Quality and Infant Death: Evidence from Natural Gas 
Expansion in Turkey” 
RESUL CESUR, University of Connecticut

 

“The Effect of an Increase in Autism Prevalence on the 
Demand for Auxiliary Healthcare Workers: Evidence from 
California” 
JOSE FERNANDEZ, University of Louisville 
DHAVAL M. DAVE, Bentley University 

 

Discussants: 
BRIAN DUNCAN, University of Colorado Denver 
SABRINA TERRIZZI, Moravian College 
LAURA M. ARGYS, University of Colorado Denver 
JOSEPH J. SABIA, San Diego State University

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA 
Oakley

No 19M 
Macroeconomic Issues

Chairperson:  
SHARMISTHA SELF, Missouri State University

 

Papers: 
“Explaining Long Run Saving Rates in Developing Asia: 
Role of Female Labor Force Participation Rates” 
SHARMISTHA SELF, Missouri State University

 
“Borrowing Constraints, Collateral Fluctuations, and the 
Labor Market” 
JULIO GARIN, University of Georgia

 
“The Impact of Technology Shocks on Hours Worked at the 
Sector Level: A FASVAR Approach” 
MZWANDILE GININDZA, Emory University

 

“Signal Extraction, Adaptive Learning, and Macroeconomic 
Persistence” 
WEI XIAO, Binghamton University, State University of New 
York 
HYEIN CHUNG, Binghamton University, State University 
of New York

 

Discussants: 
MARYAM NAGHSH NEJAD, West Virginia University 
WEI XIAO, Binghamton University, State University of New 
York 
WEISHI (GRACE) GU, Cornell University 
MICHAEL MORRISON, University of New Mexico

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SEA* 
Southdown

No 20M* 
Topics in Time Series Econometrics

Organizers: 
WILLIAM CROWDER, The University of Texas at 
Arlington

 
Chairperson:  
WILLIAM CROWDER, The University of Texas at 
Arlington
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Papers: 
“A Monte Carlo Investigation of Unit Root Tests and Long 
Memory in Detecting Mean Reversion in I(0) Regime 
Switching, Structural Break, and Nonlinear Data” 
AARON SMALLWOOD, The University of Texas at 
Arlington

 
“Real Volatility Spillovers in Southeast Asia” 
PAUL BEAUMONT, Florida State University 
STEFAN NORRBIN, Florida State University

  “Uncertainty Is Depressing” 
KEVIN GRIER, The University of Oklahoma

 

“Are Consumers More Ricardian when Debt Levels Are 
Higher” 
WILLIAM CROWDER, The University of Texas at 
Arlington

Sunday 
3:00 - 4:45 p.m. 
SDAE 
Cornet Room

No 23M 
Culture

Organizers: 
LAWRENCE H. WHITE, George Mason University

Chairperson: 
VIRGIL HENRY STORR, George Mason University

 

Papers: 
“Culture, Entrepreneurship and Economic Development” 
VIRGIL HENRY STORR, George Mason University 
LAURA E. GRUBE, George Mason University

 
“Ideology and Cultural Change: A Neo-Popperian Approach” 
FRANCOIS FACCHINI, University of Paris 1, Sorbonne 
MICKAEL MELKI, University of Paris 1, Sorbonne

 
“Interventionism, Culture, and the Market Process: The Case 
of Drug Prohibition in the U.S.” 
KYLE O’DONNELL, George Mason University
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Ascari, Guido...................................P 12M
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Asiedu, Elizabeth...................P 02J; D 02J
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Atkins, Danielle.....................D 19F; P 19F
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Beaumont, Paul...............................P 20M
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Beckman, Steven..............................P 16B
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Announcement
Call for Papers, SEA

The annual meeting of the Southern Economic 
Association will be held in Tampa, FL at the Tampa 
Marriott Waterside Hotel and Marina, November 23-25, 
2013 (Saturday to Monday).  

Abstract and paper submissions should be submitted 
online at www.southerneconomic.org.  Participants 
unable to submit online may email their submission to 
sea@utc.edu.  The SEA charges a $35 submission fee 
for all conference submissions.  Only one submission 
fee is necessary for each single abstract submitted 
(even if there are multiple authors).   All submissions 
and fees should be received no later than April 1, 2013.  
Submission fees may be paid via credit card or check and 
are not refundable.  To pay the submission fee by credit 
card, visit the SEA website at www.southerneconomic.org 
or contact the SEA office at 423-425-4118.  To pay by 
check, please mail your check payment to:

J.R. Clark, Secretary/Treasurer
Conference Submissions
Southern Economic Association
313 Fletcher Hall, Dept. 6106
615 McCallie Avenue
Chattanooga, TN  37403-2598
  

Email submissions must include:

1.	 Author’s (and co-author’s) name, affiliation, 
address, fax number, telephone number, and 
e-mail address.

2.	 Title of paper.
3.	 Two JEL code classifications – a complete list of 

JEL codes is available at: http://www.aeaweb.
org/journal/jel_class_system.html.

SEA policy waives SUBMISSION FEES for papers 
submitted as part of a COMPLETE session proposal.  If 
you wish to submit an entire session, please email Ms. 
Ashley Harrison at sea@utc.edu for assistance.  NOTE: 
Please try to avoid being on more than three sessions 
because of the potential problem of time conflicts.  

The submitted abstracts and proposed sessions will 
be reviewed by a Program Planning Board composed 
of members of the SEA Board of Trustees.  Acceptance 
notification will be emailed by mid June.  Questions may 
be directed to Ms. Ashley Harrison by phone at (423) 425-
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4118 or sea@utc.edu; please do NOT call the Department 
of Economics office at UTC.

The SEA views service as a chair or discussant to 
be a normal professional responsibility, and assumes 
that persons presenting papers at the SEA meetings 
will serve (if needed) for at least one other conference 
session. Unless you tell us otherwise, we will assume that 
you are willing to undertake this responsibility.  However, 
if you are unable or unwilling to serve in this capacity, 
please email Ms. Ashley Harrison at sea@utc.edu with 
the following information: 
 
_____   I am unwilling to serve as a chair or discussant 
at an SEA session. 
 
_____   I am happy to serve as a chair or discussant; 
however, I am unable to serve during the following times:  
_____________________________________________  
 
The SEA cannot commit to attempting to arrange a 
discussant for any presenter unwilling or unable to serve 
as a session chair or discussant.
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Sheraton New Orleans Hotel
Room Names and Floor Locations

Room...................................................................... Floor

Armstrong Ballroom....................................................... 8
Bayside A....................................................................... 4
Bayside B....................................................................... 4
Bayside C....................................................................... 4
Borgne........................................................................... 3
Common Street Corridor................................................ 3
Cornet Room.................................................................. 8
Edgewood A/B............................................................... 4
Estherwood.................................................................... 4
Evergreen...................................................................... 4
Gallery Ballroom............................................................ 1
Gallier A/B...................................................................... 4
Maurepas....................................................................... 3
Napoleon B1.................................................................. 3
Napoleon B2.................................................................. 3
Napoleon B3.................................................................. 3
Napoleon C1.................................................................. 3
Napoleon C2.................................................................. 3
Napoleon C3.................................................................. 3
Napoleon D1.................................................................. 3
Napoleon D2.................................................................. 3
Napoleon D3.................................................................. 3
Napoleon Foyer............................................................. 3
Nottoway........................................................................ 4
Oak Alley........................................................................ 4
Oakley............................................................................ 4
Salon 816....................................................................... 8
Salon 817....................................................................... 8
Salon 821....................................................................... 8
Salon 824....................................................................... 8
Salon 825....................................................................... 8
Salon 828....................................................................... 8
Salon 829....................................................................... 8
Southdown..................................................................... 4
Waterbury Ballroom....................................................... 2
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Sheraton New Orleans Hotel Floorplan
First Floor

Sheraton New Orleans Hotel Floorplan
Second Floor
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Sheraton New Orleans Hotel Floorplan
Third Floor

A3 A2 A1

B3 B2 B1

C3 C2 C1

D3 D2 D1

Service Elevators

Sheraton New Orleans Hotel Floorplan
Fourth Floor



143

Sheraton New Orleans Hotel Floorplan
Eighth Floor
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